éarrle

STAFF REPORT FINO11-19  Page: 1

File: FO5
June 10, 2019 Pending #

TO:

SUBJECT:

WARD:

PREPARED BY AND KEY
CONTACTS:

SUBMITTED BY:

GENERAL MANAGER
APPROVAL:

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICER APPROVAL:

GENERAL COMMITTEE

CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS REPORT

ALL

T. GAVRILOVA, BUDGET ANALYST (EXTENSION 4419)

M. JERMEY, MANAGER OF BUSINESS PLANNING AND BUDGETS
(EXT. 4407)

J. COWLES, SENIOR MANAGER OF CORPORATE FINANCE AND
INVESTMENT (EXT. 5347)

C. MILLAR, DIRECTOR OF FINANCE/TREASURER

D. MCALPINE, GENERAL MANAGER OF COMMUNITY AND
CORPORATE SERVICES

A. MILLER, RPP, ACTING GENERAL MANAGER OF
INFRASTRUCTURE AND GROWTH MANAGEMENT

M. PROWSE, CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

RECOMMENDED MOTION

1.

That staff be authorized to close completed and cancelled projects, release funding commitments
in the amount of $17,801,328 and adjust funding plans as described in Appendix “C-1" (Projects
with Excess Committed Funding) and Appendix “C-2” (Summary of Excess Committed Funding
Adjustments) of Staff Report FIN011-19.

That staff be authorized to close completed projects, increase funding commitments in the amount
of $12,078,032 and adjust funding plans as described in Appendix “D-1" (Projects Requiring
Additional Funding — Council Approval Required) and Appendix “D-2” (Adjustments for Projects
Requiring Additional Funding — Council Approval Required) of Staff Report FINO11-19.

That staff be authorized to undertake the new capital projects as identified in Appendix “B-1" (New
Capital Projects), and add the funding commitments in the amount of $1,580,000 as described in
Appendix “B-1", and identified in Appendix “B-2” (New Capital Projects — Funding Request) of Staff
Report FINO11-019.

That staff be authorized to transfer $289,670 received from Barrie Police Services in respect of the
Board’s 2018 year-end surplus to the Tax Capital Reserve to be used to offset the communication
centre budget shortfall at the Barrie Simcoe Emergency Service Campus (FIN011-19) (File: FO5).

PURPOSE & BACKGROUND

5.

The purpose of this report is to describe the status of the City of Barrie’s Capital Plan as required
by the City’s Capital Project Financial Control Policy.

Project managers are responsible for ensuring each capital project assigned to them adheres to
schedule requirements and financial policies throughout the year.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19  Page: 2

@arrie June 10, 2019 Eie'f]:d'i:r?:#:
N

7.

This report provides an update on the progress and performance of the Corporation’s Capital Plan.

Capital Project Financial Control Policy

8. A key element of the Capital Project Financial Control Policy is the requirement for a semi-annual
Capital Status Report which includes:

a) The status of all approved Capital Projects (i.e. not started, design phase, underway,
substantially complete, or other);

b) Capital Projects to be closed with related recommendations for treatment of project savings
and over expenditures which exceed the materiality threshold of the lesser of 10% of the
Project Capital Budget or $500,000;

c) Recommendations for the deferral or closure of capital projects to either fund new projects,
or over expenditures on other projects;

d) Recommendations for financing adjustments when requirements for any anticipated over
expenditures exceed the materiality threshold of the lesser of 10% of the Capital Budget
or $500,000; and,

e) Recommendations to address substantive changes in the nature or scope of an approved
capital project.

9. Any over expenditures below the materiality threshold can be addressed by the Department Head,
subject to review by the Director of Finance or delegate, through the use of holding accounts
established for each fund (i.e. tax rate, water rate, wastewater rate, and parking rate).

10. The status of the City’s capital projects is being presented as of April 8, 2019.

ANALYSIS

Capital Project Status — Appendices “A-1” and “A-2”

11.

12.

13.

14.

Appendix “A-1" (City Build Capital Project Status) of the Capital Project Status Report provides a
listing of all City-build approved projects in the City’s Capital Budget by functional area.

$284M in capital spending against the 2019 Capital Plan is expected to occur over the next 5 years.
Of this amount, $178M (63%) is expected to be spent in 2019.

The total additional funding required is $15.7M, while the total funding commitment being released
is $17.8M, which amounts to a net $2.1M decrease to the overall Capital Budget.

Appendix “A-2” (Developer Build Capital Project Status) of the Capital Project Status Report
provides a listing of all Developer-build approved projects. In 2014, a Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) was executed by the City and the Landowners Groups for the Salem and
Hewitt’s Secondary Plan Areas. The MOU provided the City with some tools to assist in financing
the infrastructure required to service these areas, including the ability for developers to construct
certain projects in exchange for development charge (DC) credits. Several of these developer-
build projects have been included in the approved capital plan and are either underway or set to
start in the near future. As identified in appendix “A-2”, $2.0M of the approved $71.5M has been
spent to date.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19 ~ Page: 3

@arrie June 10, 2019 Eie'f]:d'i:r?:#:
N

Other Priority Projects — Appendices “B-1” and “B-2”

15. It is recommended that the following projects be added to the Capital Budget and funded as outlined
in Appendices “B-1" and “B-2”:

1. BFES Air Monitoring Equipment
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $40,000 ($40,000 — Tax Capital Reserve)

During a review of the approved 2019 projects, staff identified a higher priority project than one of the
approved projects. Project #BF1020 Hose replacement is a multi-year project intended to continually
replace, and upgrade fire hose as required. Over the last two years, staff have succeeded in negotiating
better pricing on hose purchases and achieved reduced incidence of damage to hoses as compared to
previous years. As a result, the purchase of additional hoses in 2019 is not required and the associated
project can be cancelled.

However, staff have also identified a need to purchase new air monitoring equipment for each of the front
line apparatus and are requesting $40,000 for a new project. The current detectors monitor 4 different
gases: Oxygen %, Carbon Monoxide, Hydrogen Sulfide, and explosive range. These detectors are
reaching their lifecycle of 7-10 years and are becoming problematic to maintain. It is imperative this
equipment maintains its accuracy and reliability in the field. The air monitoring equipment is used to
determine if homes are safe to enter for firefighters, or to allow residents to return to their home. Additional
research has determined Hydrogen Cyanide should also be monitored at all fires. Current detectors on the
front line apparatus are not able to do this. Staff would like to repurpose the previously allocated funds to
purchase new 5 gas detectors for each of our apparatus to improve the reliability and capacity of the
detectors. Staff are planning to purchase 10 detectors at an approximate price of $4,000 per detector and
the required testing/charging stations.

2. Queen Street ROW Reconstruction - St. Vincent to Berczy
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $40,000 ($40,000 — Tax Capital Reserve)

Reconstruction of Queen St., including the watermain is included in the project NRP — Wellington B (project
000715) within the 2019 Capital Plan. Early in 2019, the watermain experienced a break which allowed the
Water Operations Branch to visually observe the condition of the watermain (versus the estimated condition
based on the age and material of the pipe). The watermain was found to be in an extremely deteriorated
state. Staff recommend that the Queen St. right-of-way, including the watermain, proceed independent of,
and in advance of the NRP project.

While the project is not considered an emergency replacement, due to the high criticality to replace the
watermain along Queen St. and the necessity to have it replaced in the very short term, it is recommended
that a Pre-Design phase be initiated in 2019. The future phases for the project will be brought forward to
be approved through the 2020 Capital Planning process. Completing the Pre-Design phase in 2019, will
allow the Engineering Department to start the anticipated one year design as early as January 2020 (subject
to approval within the 2020 Capital Plan), with construction to follow a minimum of a full year sooner than
if the Pre-Design phase is included in the 2020 capital plan.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19 Page: 4

@arrie June 10, 2019 Eie'f]:d'i:r?:#:
N

3. County Road 27 Sanitary Sewer, Holly SPS to Lougheed (New IIP)
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $350,000 ($350,000 — Developer Front Ending Annex)

The project is to install a 525mm sanitary trunk sewer along County Road 27 between the Holly Pumping
Station to Lougheed Street. The sewer being a 525mm, should be a new IIP project per the DC Credit
agreement.

As part of the project the existing sewer between Lougheed and the pumping station will be removed and
replaced. The Landowners group submitted an IIP Amendment Package to the City back on December
18th, 2018. The City’s Engineering Department is in agreement that the sanitary sewer needs to be added
to the list of IIP projects as a portion of the sewer is greater than 450mm.

4. WwTF Splitter Gallery Concrete and Expansion Joint Repairs
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $350,000 ($350,000 — Wastewater Capital Reserve)

The WWTF site and tank configuration includes underground access for piping, equipment and
maintenance. One of the tunnels, the Splitter Gallery corridor, requires concrete and expansion joint repairs
due to groundwater leakage. Temporary repairs have been attempted however a more robust solution is
required. A consultant has investigated, provided recommendations and prepared estimates.

5. Anne Street Watermain Abandonment at Highway 400
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $250,000 ($250,000 — Water Capital Reserve)

Abandon the existing 400mm (cast iron, 1975) watermain crossing the Highway 400 corridor at Anne Street
and implement interconnections at both termination points.

The MTO is undertaking detailed design for the replacement of the Anne Street Highway 400
crossing. MTO advised the City in January 2019 that the existing 400mm watermain is in conflict with these
improvements. The water distribution network was assessed and it was determined the 400mm watermain
(highway crossing) can be removed from the network as an adjacent 600mm watermain (concrete, 2012)
and proposed Sunnidale Road 600mm transmission watermain (crossing highway 400) provide sufficient
capacity, system security and redundancy. MTO has requested that all utility conflicts are cleared by
December 2019.

6. Automatic Transfer Switch
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $400,000 ($400,000 — Water Capital Reserve)

Additional funds are being requested in the amount of $400K to supply and install a portable generator
connection point, applicable hardware, wiring and programming. This will allow the utilization of a portable
generator in the event the fixed unit is unavailable for any reason, including repairs, maintenance and
failures.

The City went to market and awarded RFQ 149Q in early 2019 and in initial meetings with the contractor
revealed that the functionality requested in the document was not able to be delivered for the agreed to
price. As a result the contract was terminated. Staff are requesting additional budget funds to go back to
market and complete the project with the functionality needed.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19  Page:5

@arrie June 10, 2019 Eie'f]:d'i:r?:#:
N

7. Long Range Financial Plan Update
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $150,000 ($150,000 — Tax Capital Reserve)

As noted in the memorandum dated June 3, 2019, the Province of Ontario has introduced and/or
implemented a number of legislative changes that are expected to have a significant and pervasive financial
impact on municipalities. Many of the proposed changes are yet to receive royal assent, however, given
the probability of the legislation passing and the significance of the implications, staff believe it would be
prudent to be begin planning for the changes.

For example, Bill 108 (More Homes, More Choices Act) was introduced in May 2019. The Bill proposes
to remove a municipality’s ability to collect charges for soft services (excluding Protection) under the
Development Charges Act. Soft services would instead be collected under the Planning Act, through a new
Community Benefit Charge. However, the new charge would come with a number of constraints and rules
for municipalities. The legislation would delay the timing for DC collection through provisions for mandatory
6 year instalment plans and result in the collection of less DCs by allowing developers to lock-in DC amounts
payable earlier in the development process.

Projects with Excess Funding — Appendices “C-1” and “C-2”
16. Appendix “C-1” identifies capital projects by functional area that are either completed and have

excess funds, or are still underway but excess funds have been identified based on tender results.
All completed projects will be closed.

17. Generally, excess funds are the result of several factors. The common reasons include:
a) Economies of scale and competitive bid process;
b) Better than expected market conditions. These are very hard to predict at the capital

planning stage, well in advance of the actual tendering and construction. The market
conditions can fluctuate a number of times throughout the year, and can be affected by
what other municipalities are doing, or not doing;

C) The City includes contingencies in contracts, which in some cases are not utilized. The
contingencies are required because of project risks, such as unknown underground
installations or soil conditions that cannot be determined prior to construction; and

d) Projects are cancelled.

18. The total excess funding released represents $17.8M on 44 active and 74 complete or cancelled
projects with details provided on Appendix “C-1".

Projects Requiring Additional Council Approved Funding — Appendices “D-1” and “D-2”

19. Appendix “D-1” identifies capital projects by functional area that exceed their materiality threshold
(the lesser of 10% of the project budget or $500,000) or where there are insufficient funds available
in the holding accounts. In these instances, Council approval is required for additional funding.
The projects are either those that are still active and require additional funds in order to complete
or projects that have been completed but require additional funding in order to close them. Staff
have provided detailed comments/explanations in the appendix for each project where an over
expenditure occurred.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19  Page: 6

/\Barrie June 10, 2019 E!f]:d'i:r?;#:
N

20. The total anticipated over expenditure represents $12.1M with the explanations for the requested
additional funding described on Appendix “D-1".

Projects Requiring Additional Funding (Delegated Authority) — Appendix “E”

21. Appendix “E” includes capital projects that have been over spent but are within the materiality
threshold established in the Capital Project Financial Control Policy. As per the Capital Project
Financial Control Policy, Department Heads, subject to the review by the Director of Finance or
delegate, have delegated authority to transfer the required funds from the appropriate holding
accounts established for this purpose. This information is being provided for information purposes
only.

Holding Accounts:

22. As per the Capital Project Financial Control Policy, holding accounts are to be established for the
following program areas with balances not to exceed the following:

a. Tax Rate Holding Account $3,000,000
b. Water Rate Holding Account $1,000,000
C. Wastewater Rate Holding Account $1,000,000
d. Parking Rate Holding Account $ 100,000

The purpose of these holding accounts is to provide Department Heads, subject to the review by
the Director of Finance or delegate, with some flexibility to authorize adjustments to a Capital
Project Budget in an amount not to exceed a Council approved materiality threshold. This facilitates
effective project management and reduces the need for Council to become engaged in routine
project administration matters that not only consumes valuable time at Council meetings, but also
risks slowing the project down and generating increased costs due to delay claims, price
escalations or other factors.

23. The table below indicates the status of the holding accounts as at April 30, 2019. With the
adjustments proposed in this report, the balance in the holding accounts will be available in order
to deal with future financing needs. The following chart depicts the impact on the holding accounts
as a result of the transactions in appendices:

Holding Wastewater

Accounts Tax Rate Water Rate Rate Parking Rate
Opening

Balance $ 2,947,704 % 998,994 $ 999,559 $ 17,991
Transfers In $ 426,922 % 15,500 $ 69,539 -
Transfers Out $ (415,496) $ (14,975 % (69,227) -
Closing

Balance $ 2,959,130 $ 999,519 $ 999,871 % 17,991

ENVIRONMENTAL MATTERS

24. There are no environmental matters related to the recommendations.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19  Page: 7

@arrie June 10, 2019 Eie'f]:d'i:r?:#:
N

ALTERNATIVES

25, There is one alternative available for consideration by General Committee:

Alternative #1 General Committee could choose alternative financing plans to fund the over
expenditures such as increasing debt financing.
This alternative is not recommended given Barrie’s objective of minimizing debt,
and the fact that reserves and reserve funds have sufficient funds available to
address the net funding requirements.

FINANCIAL

26. The financial impacts are identified in the analysis section of the report.

LINKAGE TO 2018-2022 STRATEGIC PLAN

27. The recommendation(s) included in this Staff Report support the following goals identified in the
2018-2022 Strategic Plan:

Fostering a Safe and Healthy City
Offering Innovation and Citizen Driven Services
Improving the Ability to Get Around Barrie
28. The Capital Project Financial Policy is a key element of the City’s Financial Policy Framework. The

transparency and accountability that it requires will support Council’s Strategic Goals.



Barrie

STAFF REPORT FIN011-19 Page: 1

File: FO5
June 10, 2019 Pending #:

TO: GENERAL COMMITTEE
SUBJECT: CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS REPORT
WARD: ALL
PREPARED BY AND KEY T. GAVRILOVA, BUDGET ANALYST (EXTENSION 4419)
CONTACTS:
M. JERMEY, MANAGER OF BUSINESS PLANNING & BUDGETS
(EXTENSION 4407)
J. COWLES, SENIOR MANAGER OF CORPORATE FINANCE &
INVESTMENT (EXTENSION 5347)
SUBMITTED BY: C. MILLAR, DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
GENERAL MANAGER D. MCALPINE, GENERAL MANAGER OF COMMUNITY &
APPROVAL: CORPORATE SERVICES

A. MILLER, RPP, ACTING GENERAL MANAGER OF
INFRASTRUCTURE & GROWTH MANAGEMENT

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE M. PROWSE, CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
OFFICER APPROVAL.:

1.

RECOMMENDED MOTION

That staff be authorized to close completed and cancelled projects, release funding commitments
in the amount of $17,801,328 and adjust funding plans as described in Appendix “C-1" (Projects
with Excess Committed Funding) and Appendix “C-2" (Summary of Excess Committed Funding
Adjustments) of Staff Report FIN011-18.

That staff be authorized to close completed projects, increase funding commitments in the amourt
of $12,078,032 and adjust funding plans as described in Appendix “D-1" (Projects Requiring
Additional Funding — Council Approval Required) and Appendix “D-2” (Adjustments for Projects
Requiring Additional Funding — Council Approval Required) of Staff Report FINO11-19.

That staff be authorized to undertake the new capital projects as identified in Appendix “B-1" (New
Capital Projects), and add the funding commitments in the amount of $1,580,000 as described in
Appendix “B-1", and identified in Appendix “B-2" (New Capital Projects — Funding Request) of Staff
Report FIN011-019.

That staff be authorized to transfer $289,670 received from Barrie Police Services in respect of the
Board’s 2018 year-end surplus to the Tax Capital Reserve to be used to offset the communication
centre budget shortfall at the Barrie Simcoe Emergency Service Campus (FIN011-19) (File: F05).

PURPOSE & BACKGROUND

5.

The purpose of this report is to describe the status of the City of Barrie's Capital Plan as required
by the City's Capital Project Financial Control Policy.

Project managers are responsible for ensuring each capital project assigned to them adheres to
schedule requirements and financial policies throughout the year.



STAFF REPORT FIN0O11-19 Page: 2

Barrie .June 10, 2019 ::zdf:: .

=

7.

This report provides an update on the progress and performance of the Corporation's Capital Plan.

Capital Project Financial Control Policy

8. A key element of the Capital Project Financial Control Policy is the requirement for a semi-annual
Capital Status Report which includes:

a) The status of all approved Capital Projects (i.e. not started, design phase, underway,
substantially complete, or other);

b) Capital Projects to be closed with related recommendations for treatment of project savings
and over expenditures which exceed the materiality threshold of the lesser of 10% of the
Project Capital Budget or $500,000;

c) Recommendations for the deferral or closure of capital projects to either fund new projects,
or over expenditures on other projects;

d) Recommendations for financing adjustments when requirements for any anticipated over
expenditures exceed the materiality threshold of the lesser of 10% of the Capital Budget
or $500,000; and,

e) Recommendations to address substantive changes in the nature or scope of an approved
capital project.

9. Any over expenditures below the materiality threshold can be addressed by the Department Head,
subject to review by the Director of Finance or delegate, through the use of holding accounts
established for each fund (i.e. tax rate, water rate, wastewater rate, and parking rate).

10. The status of the City's capital projects is being presented as of April 8, 2019.

ANALYSIS

Capital Project Status — Appendices “A-1" and “A-2"

11.

12.

13.

14.

Appendix “A-1" (City Build Capital Project Status) of the Capital Project Status Report provides a
listing of all City-build approved projects in the City’s Capital Budget by functional area.

$284M in capital spending against the 2019 Capital Plan is expected to occur over the next 5 years.
Of this amount, $178M (63%) is expected to be spent in 2019.

The total additional funding required is $15.7M, while the total funding commitment being released
is $17.8M, which amounts to a net $2.1M decrease to the overall Capital Budget.

Appendix “A-2" (Developer Build Capital Project Status) of the Capital Project Status Report
provides a listing of all Developer-build approved projects. In 2014, a Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU) was executed by the City and the Landowners Groups for the Salem and
Hewitt's Secondary Plan Areas. The MQU provided the City with some tools to assist in financing
the infrastructure required to service these areas, including the ability for developers to construct
certain projects in exchange for development charge {DC) credits. Several of these developer-
build projects have been included in the approved capital plan and are either underway or set to
start in the near future. As identified in appendix “A-2", $2.0M of the approved $71.5M has been
spent to date.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19 Page: 3

‘\-B/arrie June 10,2019 Fle:FoS
N

Other Priority Projects — Appendices “B-1” and “B-2"

15. It is recommended that the following projects be added to the Capital Budget and funded as outlined
in Appendices “B-1” and “B-2":

1. BFES Air Monitoring Equipment
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $40,000 ($40,000 — Tax Capital Reserve)

During a review of the approved 2019 projects, staff identified a higher priority project than one of the
approved projects. Project #BF1020 Hose replacement is a multi-year project intended to continually
replace, and upgrade fire hose as required. Over the last two years, staff have succeeded in negotiating
better pricing on hose purchases and achieved reduced incidence of damage to hoses as compared to
previous years. As a result, the purchase of additional hoses in 2019 is not required and the associated
project can be cancelled.

However, staff have also identified a need to purchase new air monitoring equipment for each of the front
line apparatus and are requesting $40,000 for a new project. The current detectors monitor 4 different
gases: Oxygen %, Carbon Monoxide, Hydrogen Sulfide, and explosive range. These detectors are
reaching their lifecycle of 7-10 years and are becoming problematic to maintain. It is imperative this
equipment maintains its accuracy and reliability in the field. The air monitoring equipment is used to
determine if homes are safe to enter for firefighters, or to allow residents to return to their home. Additional
research has determined Hydrogen Cyanide should also be monitored at all fires. Current detectors on the
front line apparatus are not able to do this. Staff would like to repurpose the previously allocated funds to
purchase new 5 gas detectors for each of our apparatus to improve the reliability and capacity of the
detectors. Staff are planning to purchase 10 detectors at an approximate price of $4,000 per detector and
the required testing/charging stations.

2. Queen Street ROW Reconstruction - St. Vincent to Berczy
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $40,000 ($40,000 — Tax Capital Reserve)

Reconstruction of Queen St., including the watermain is included in the project NRP — Wellington B (project
0007 15) within the 2019 Capital Plan. Early in 2019, the watermain experienced a break which allowed the
Water Operations Branch to visually observe the condition of the watermain (versus the estimated condition
based on the age and material of the pipe). The watermain was found to be in an extremely deteriorated
state. Staff recommend that the Queen St. right-of-way, including the watermain, proceed independent of,
and in advance of the NRP project.

While the project is not considered an emergency replacement, due to the high criticality to replace the
watermain along Queen St. and the necessity to have it replaced in the very short term, it is recommended
that a Pre-Design phase be initiated in 2019. The future phases for the project will be brought forward to
be approved through the 2020 Capital Planning process. Completing the Pre-Design phase in 2019, will
allow the Engineering Department to start the anticipated one year design as early as January 2020 (subject
to approval within the 2020 Capital Plan), with construction to follow a minimum of a full year sooner than
if the Pre-Design phase is included in the 2020 capital plan.



STAFF REPORT FINO11-19 Page: 4

‘\Barrie June 10, 2019 ;gf'df:; .
N

3. County Road 27 Sanitary Sewer, Holly SPS to Lougheed (New IIP)
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $350,000 ($350,000 — Developer Front Ending Annex)

The project is to install a 525mm sanitary trunk sewer along County Road 27 between the Holly Pumping
Station to Lougheed Street. The sewer being a 525mm, should be a new I|IP project per the DC Credit
agreement.

As part of the project the existing sewer between Lougheed and the pumping station will be removed and
replaced. The Landowners group submitted an lIP Amendment Package to the City back on December
18th, 2018. The City's Engineering Department is in agreement that the sanitary sewer needs to be added
to the list of IIP projects as a portion of the sewer is greater than 450mm.

4. WwTF Splitter Gallery Concrete and Expansion Joint Repairs
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $350,000 ($350,000 — Wastewater Capital Reserve)

The WwTF site and tank configuration includes underground access for piping, equipment and
maintenance. One of the tunnels, the Splitter Gallery corridor, requires concrete and expansion joint repairs
due to groundwater leakage. Temporary repairs have been attempted however a more robust solution is
required. A consultant has investigated, provided recommendations and prepared estimates.

5. Anne Street Watermain Abandonment at Highway 400
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $250,000 ($250,000 — Water Capital Reserve)

Abandon the existing 400mm (cast iron, 1975) watermain crossing the Highway 400 corridor at Anne Street
and implement interconnections at both termination points.

The MTO is undertaking detailed design for the replacement of the Anne Street Highway 400
crossing. MTO advised the City in January 2019 that the existing 400mm watermain is in conflict with these
improvements. The water distribution network was assessed and it was determined the 400mm watermain
(highway crossing) can be removed from the network as an adjacent 600mm watermain (concrete, 2012)
and proposed Sunnidale Road 600mm transmission watermain (crossing highway 400) provide sufficient
capacity, system security and redundancy. MTO has requested that all utility conflicts are cleared by
December 2019.

6. Automatic Transfer Switch
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $400,000 ($400,000 — Water Capital Reserve)

Additional funds are being requested in the amount of $400K to supply and install a portable generator
connection point, applicable hardware, wiring and programming. This will allow the utilization of a portable
generator in the event the fixed unit is unavailable for any reason, including repairs, maintenance and
failures.

The City went to market and awarded RFQ 149Q in early 2019 and in initial meetings with the contractor
revealed that the functionality requested in the document was not able to be delivered for the agreed to
price. As a result the contract was terminated. Staff are requesting additional budget funds to go back to
market and complete the project with the functionality needed.



® STAFF REPORT FINO11-19 Page: 5
Barrle June 10, 2019 File: FOS
Pending #:
N

7. Long Range Financial Plan Update
Approved Budget: $0

Additional Funding Required: $150,000 ($150,000 — Tax Capital Reserve)

As noted in the memorandum dated June 3, 2019, the Province of Ontario has introduced andfor
implemented a number of legislative changes that are expected to have a significant and pervasive financial
impact on municipalities. Many of the proposed changes are yet to receive royal assent, however, given
the probability of the legislation passing and the significance of the implications, staff believe it would be
prudent to be begin planning for the changes.

For example, Bill 108 {More Homes, More Choices Act) was introduced in May 2019. The Bill proposes
to remove a municipality’s ability to collect charges for soft services (excluding Protection) under the
Development Charges Acl. Soft services would instead be collected under the Planning Act, through a new
Community Benefit Charge. However, the new charge would come with a number of constraints and rules
for municipalities. The legislation would delay the timing for DC collection through provisions for mandatory
6 year instalment plans and result in the collection of less DCs by allowing developers to lock-in DC amounts
payable earlier in the development process.

Projects with Excess Funding — Appendices “C-1” and “C-2"
16. Appendix “C-1" identifies capital projects by functional area that are either completed and have

excess funds, or are still underway but excess funds have been identified based on tender results.
All completed projects will be closed.

17. Generally, excess funds are the result of several factors. The common reasons include:
a) Economies of scale and competitive bid process;
b) Better than expected market conditions. These are very hard to predict at the capital

planning stage, well in advance of the actual tendering and construction. The market
conditions can fluctuate a number of times throughout the year, and can be affected by
what other municipalities are doing, or not doing;

c) The City includes contingencies in contracts, which in some cases are not utilized. The
contingencies are required because of project risks, such as unknown underground
installations or soil conditions that cannot be determined prior to construction; and

d) Projects are cancelled.

18. The total excess funding released represents $17.8M on 44 active and 74 complete or cancelled
projects with details provided on Appendix “C-1".

Projects Requiring Additional Council Approved Funding — Appendices “D-1" and “D-2"

19. Appendix “D-1" identifies capital projects by functional area that exceed their materiality threshold
{the lesser of 10% of the project budget or $500,000) or where there are insufficient funds available
in the holding accounts. In these instances, Council approval is required for additional funding.
The projects are either those that are still active and require additional funds in order to complete
or projects that have been completed but require additional funding in order to close them. Staff
have provided detailed comments/explanations in the appendix for each project where an over
expenditure occurred.



STAFF REPORT FiIN011-19 Page: 6

Barrie June 10, 2019 ng;d'.::gs "

=

20. The total anticipated over expenditure represents $12.1M with the explanations for the requested
additional funding described on Appendix “D-1".

Projects Requiring Additional Funding (Delegated Authority) — Appendix “E”

21. Appendix “E” includes capital projects that have been over spent but are within the materiality
threshold established in the Capital Project Financial Control Policy. As per the Capital Project
Financial Control Policy, Department Heads, subject to the review by the Director of Finance or
delegate, have delegated authority to transfer the required funds from the appropriate holding
accounts established for this purpose. This information is being provided for information purposes
only.

Holding Accounts:

22, As per the Capital Project Financial Control Policy, holding accounts are to be established for the
following program areas with balances not to exceed the following:

a. Tax Rate Holding Account $3,000,000
b, Water Rate Holding Account $1,000,000
C. Wastewater Rate Holding Account $1.000,000
d. Parking Rate Holding Account $ 100,000

The purpose of these holding accounts is to provide Department Heads, subject to the review by
the Director of Finance or delegate, with some flexibility to authorize adjustments to a Capital
Project Budget in an amount not to exceed a Council approved materiality threshold. This facilitates
effective project management and reduces the need for Council to become engaged in routine
project administration matters that not only consumes valuable time at Council meetings, but also
risks slowing the project down and generating increased costs due to delay claims, price
escalations or other factors.

23. The table below indicates the status of the holding accounts as at April 30, 2019. With the
adjustments proposed in this report, the balance in the holding accounts will be available in order
to deal with future financing needs. The following chart depicts the impact on the holding accounts
as a result of the transactions in appendices:

Holding Wastewater

Accounts Tax Rate Water Rate Rate Parking Rate

Opening

Balance $ 2,947,704 % 998,994 $ 999,559 § 17,991

Transfers In $ 426922 % 15,500 § 69,539 -

Transfers Out $ (415,486) § (14,975 § {69,227) -

Closing

Balance $ 2959130 § 999,519 $ 999,871 $ 17,991
ENVIRONMENTAL MATTERS

24. There are no environmental matters related to the recommendations.



STAFF REPORT FIN011-19 Page: 7

\Barrie June 10, 2019 g::ﬁdf:: "
N

ALTERNATIVES

25. There is one alternative available for consideration by General Committee:

Alternative #1 General Committee could choose alternative financing plans to fund the over
expenditures such as increasing debt financing.
This alternative is not recommended given Barrie's objective of minimizing debt,
and the fact that reserves and reserve funds have sufficient funds available to
address the net funding requirements.

FINANCIAL

26. The financial impacts are identified in the analysis section of the report.

LINKAGE TO 2018-2022 STRATEGIC PLAN

27. The recommendation(s) included in this Staff Report support the following goals identified in the
2018-2022 Strategic Plan:

Fostering a Safe and Healthy City

Offering Innovation and Citizen Driven Services
) Improving the Ability to Get Around Barrie
28. The Capital Project Financial Policy is a key element of the City's Financial Policy Framework. The

transparency and accountability that it requires will support Council’'s Strategic Goals.



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: Aprl) 8, 2019

Previously 7019 019 Z020 2021 7022 7003
Project Approved Capltal| Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending| Spending Spanding Spending Spending
Description Number Qi [ofsctManansy Budgst Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Stas
$ $ $ $ 5 § 5 $ 5 § 5
[EN1010 IEm 10.23.18_|Stew Patierson 22,805,084 - T 22,805.084 24,619,610 | § - - - - - |Substantiafly Complste
- [EN1014_ [EN1014.23.18_|Dave James 6.335.646 - - 15433 __s 351079 [§ 5,351,079 | - - - - - |Completed
Centennlal Park Expansion |EN1033 EN1033.23.18 _|Stew Palterson ,019,223 - - (95,000} 924,223 720,665 - - - - ] - |Substantially C
Sunnidale Park New DOLRA Bridges L EN1130 EN1130.23.18_|Dava James 414,000 | 1 - r ¥ 414,000 113,175 300,825 - x = - __|Construction
Harvie Road and Big Bay Point Road New Crossing - Highway 400 EN1161 EN1161.18.18 'Todd Comfort 7,900,000 = Z 3 = 7,900,600 6,447,981 = 1,400,000 - - - |Constn.|ctlon
McKay Road New Interchange - Highway 400 iCity} EEN12_51 EN1251.18.18 [Alvaro Almuina 322,300 291,600 - - 613,900 2,222 120,000 491,678 - 3 - - |Design Phase
Mapleview Dr E Road Expansion & New Trunk Watermain - Eastof | :
Yonae to Prince William ICity] 'EN1271 IEN1 271.18.18  |Alvaro Almuina $ 2,175,000 f 2:1 75 ?DOH i $ - 3 - $ 4,350,000 | $ - 3 1,305,000 | § 3,045,000 | $ - 3 - 3 - |Design Phase
SalemRd NewWalermain, Reservoir,NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer and
ROW nsion-Veterans to Saunders (City} EN1272 EN1272.18.18  |Stew Palterson $ - $ 644,158 | § 644,158 | $ (1,288317)| § {0) $- - 3 - | $ - 3 - s - 3 - |Cancelled
Big Bay Point Rd., Painswick Bridge B Rehabilitation- {Metrolinx R i 5 N R . .
Corridor]- Ashford to Pine g e EN1324 EN1324.18.18 |Dave James s $ 130,000 | $ 3 $ 130,000 | $ $ 100,000 | $ 30,000 | % $ 3 |Design Phase ]
hﬂﬁﬁ:ﬁ’:{g":ﬁ" ROW Expansion and Trunk Watermain - Saunders 10 lepya3;  [gN1334.18.48  JAlvaro Atmuina $ - s wsals 140442 | S  (280.624) 8 259 | 5 - s 258 | § - s - s - s - |canceitea
Culverts: = e . | l — Sa— 1 | .
Femdale Drive North ROW Expansion - Dunlop to Tiffin = EN1005 EN1005.23.20 [Adam Kiley E: 685664 = - [] 580,101 580,096 - - - 3 - |Substantially Complete
IMapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country (City} |EN1030 |EN10Q 0_ Dave James 4,182,509 ] - 5 4,263,617 4,262,219 1,398 - - - - 1Substanllal C lete
|Centannial Park sion EN1033 EN1033.23.20 |Stew Palterson 4,172,908 = = 4,324,262 | 4,324,262 | 5 - 3 8 - - - |Substantially Complete
Mhiskey Creek Culvert Replacement - Brennan Ave EN1034 114 34.2‘i _IAngela Maclean I — 110,000 : - 4 41,629 g ] = ] - - - [Cancelled
|Whiskey Creek Culvert Reglacement - The Boulevard 35.23. Angela Maclean 250,000 ] - 79.111 73,854 5,257 - - z - __|Gancelled E
Lakeshore Dr: Victoria-Tiffin 37,23.2 0 |Stew Palterson 3,414,227 - = 3,027,724 | 3 3,027,724 - - - - - [Substantially Complete
Dunlop Strest West ROW Replacement - Eccies o Toronto }71.1 20 __|Alvaro Almuina 325,000 - - - 325,000 | 3 279,538 45,462 - 3 - - 3 -__|Design Phase
Cunlop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles 1o Toronto EN1071.23.20 |Alvaro Almuina 3 = 1,000,000 | § 200,000 B E 1,200,000 5 3 360.000 840,000 = o 13 Construction ——=
:isazgﬁ“ ROW Replacement and Folchiss Cresk Expansion - Anng EN1074.23.20 |Adam Kiley s 3031049 |8 - s - s gsaes  sosmio|s 3pises0 |8 (s - s - s - s Substantially Complete
Morrow Read improvements - Ardagh to Paiterson EN1099.18.20 Ismw P ] 3 623,964 S - 87.499 711,463 708,789 2674 i o T - |nas|gn Phase L
D_TML“' Creek Culvert [ﬂansnm - Bradford St. EN1168.22.20 [Dave James 747,190 b - 1% - - 747,190 128,448 110,000 400,100 108,742 - - |Dasign Phase
Lovers Creek New Bridge - Tollendal Mill. 150m West of Coxmill LEN1169 EN1168.22.20 | Dave James 275,000 - = 275,000 75,601 153,000 46,399 - - Design Phase
[Lovers Creek New Bridge - Tollendal Mill, 150m West of Coxmill 1169.23.20 [Dave James ] - 2,300.000 - = 2,300,000 = 186,000 | % 2,120,000 | 3 - 15 N E Design Phasse
|Gunn Street ROW Rﬂacement - Peel to 51 Vincent EN1172.18.20 |Dave James 90.0&_"___ - 13 = 53 - 90,000 13,123 65,000 87718 - $ - - |Design Phase
gnle:;?dg;amage Culvert Inlet Upgrades - Livingstane, North of EN1180.23.20 |Dave James $ 80,000 | $ ) $ . s (69.497)| s 20503 | 5 20,503 | § } $ _ 3 _ $ B $ - |lcompleted
Sophia Creek Culverl Expansion - Grove, 130m Easl of Davidsen [ENT186 __ |EN1186.18.20 |Angela Madlean | § 119,000 - 13 - 13 =0 119,000 [ § 66,323 | 50,677 | § 2,000 [§ - - 1 ~_|Design Phase
ovements - Howard & Lay "'i-E-M 87 EN1187.23.20 _|Kiran Suresh 38,000 - ] - E {4,095} 33,905 33,905 El E - - -__|Cancelled
Bunker's Creek Culvert nsion - Bradford Street .EN1260 EN1260.18.20  |Angela Maclean 190,000 - - - 180,000 [ 5 12477 12,500 100,000 65,023 - - |Deslgn Phase
Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Essa to Bryne EN1262.18.20 _|Todd Comfort 1 E 52,400 - - - 52,400 21,126 - ] - - - |Dasign Phase
Hotchkiss Creek Culvert nsion - Innisfil, 125m North of Tiffin 8.20 !Graeme King 859,000 - 3 - - 859,000 137,253 - - - - 3 -__|Design Phase
Hotchkiss Craek Culvert %nsson inmsﬁl “125m North of Tifin 3,20 |Graeme King - 2,366.000 - - 2,366,000 | 3 - - - - - 3 Design Phase
Lol Mt M= Bl Sy ealarid Watarcd e limzn EN1274.18.20 |AngelaMaclean | § 460,000 | $ - s - s - |s  a4s0o00s 26769 | 18500 [$ 150000 |$ 150,000 | 11473 | $ - |pesign Phase
Drive New Road Consfruction - Harvie to Norih of Caplan EN1277 __ |EN1277.23.20 |Alvarg Almuina 5 365.800 | §  333.650 | § -3 - 13 699,450 [ § 78305 | § 319,000 [§ 302,145 |3 -5 13 - |Construction
NRP- HNS Allandale A Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1282 EN1282.18.20 | Adam Kiley 3 79,500 | $ 79,500 | $ - 1S =1 K3 159,000 | § S ] 50,000 | $ 75000 | 3 30,000 | § 19,000 | $ - |Design Phase
Bayview Diive New Transmission Walermain & Road Expansion - Lle k1283 |en1288.18.20 |Avero Amuina | 3 260,600 | $ - s - s - |s 206008 40979 | 5 36000 [s 183621 |$ - s - s - |Design Phase
javenue to Big Bay Point Road S — = —
NRP- HNS Brock Park Neighbourhood Recenstruction 5 |E_|N1313 EN1318.18.20 | Adam Kiley s - 13 99,768 | § 185807 | § ] | 265575 | § L 105.000 | § 65000 |3 75000 | $ - 13 - I’Mﬂ Phase
Appendix A-1 Page 1



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2018

Proviously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital Approved Future Yrs Pending Revisad Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spanding Spamding Spending Spending
LI Number Acclrode Eiol et Managsy Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Ll
$ 3 $ 5 $ $ $ $ 3 $ $

Environmental:

Site Re-engineerin: rES1 000 ES1000.23 Sandra Brunet 48,837,933 - - - 48,837,933 48,969,284 - - - - 3 - |Underwa

TCE Groundwater Monitor Wells {ES1001 ES1001.23 Lenita Hywamen 547,062 - - - 547,062 464,780 40,000 42,282 - - - |Underway

Landfill Wells{Groundwater.Gas !§1002 ES1002 Kelly Walker-Prince 510,000 - - - 510,000 370,642 4,000 33.840 33,840 33.840 33.840 |Underway

Corealis Maters ES1005 ES1005.23 Al Baker 50,000 - - - 50,000 35,435 14,565 - - - - lUnderway

Process | Iati |ES1006 ES1006.23 Dana olds 135,000 - - - 135,000 110,105 24,895 - - - = |Underway

12° Portable Pump/Piping lE_S1 007 ES1007.23 Dan O'Neil 150.000 - - {8,801) 141,199 141,199 - - - - - __|Completed
Wastewaler- Auto Valve Flowmeter ES1008 ES1008 Carl Darby 319,100 - - - 316,100 186,360 110,973 21,767 - - - Junderway

Historic Wasle Site Remedial {ES1014 ES1014 Lenila Hywarren 220.000 - - {114,740) 105,260 105,260 - - - E = {Completed

TCE Plume Miligation Solution ES1015 ES1015 Lenila Hywairen 200.000 - - - 200,000 92,763 107,237 - - - - |Underway

Kidds Crk Quilet PHC Invest ES1016 ES1016 Lenila Hywarren 100.000 - - - 100,000 69.574 - - - - - |Underway

Biosolids Electrical Protect ES1017 ES1017 Carl Darby 3 60,000 - - - 60,000 10,938 - 49,061 - - « __|Underway
i e e ar CondilonAseSasment amd ES1021  [ES02123  |dason Giffen $ 100000 s < s - s - |s 100000 |3 - s . 100.000 [ - s - s - |underway

South Lfill Leachate Gal Repl ES1023 ES1023 Mark Vandergeest | $ 1,000,000 | § - $ - 3 - 3 1,000,000 | $ 904,862 | & 9,000 - 3 - 3 - 3 -__|Substantialty Complete
oty Cantre Mathane Detection and Alarming System ES1038  [ES1020 Sandra Brunet $ 800,000 | § - s - s - B 800,000 | 5 2,542 |5 797.458 - s - s - s - |underway

Historic Wasle Site Landfill Gas New Praventative/Remeadial Aclion ES1041 ES1041 Sandra Brunet 500.000 500,000 - - 1,000,000 - 658,000 342,000 - E - - |Underway

Barrie Environmental Cenlre Waste and Recycling Depot Repair ES1042 ES1042.23 |5andra Brunet 100,000 - - - 100,000 - 100,000 - - - - |Underway

Barrie Landfiti Household Hazardous Waste Depol Upgrades ES1043 E51043.23 |Sandra Brunet 100,000 - - - 100,000 20,637 79,363 - - E = |Underway

Public Space Bin Upgrade ram ES1047 ES1047 Sandra Brunet 237,500 237,500 475.000 - 950,000 2,015 200,000 373,993 373,992 = - _|Ongoing

Barrie Eavironmental Cenlre Recycling Depat Expansion and additional[eg104  (ES1048 Sandra Brunet $ 100000 |$ 100,000 |3 - s - [s 2000003 - |s 200000 - s - s - |s - |underway

Water Dispensing Event Trailer ES1049 ES1049 Chris Marchant 3 65000 | § - 3 - $ {21,767)| 8 43233 | % - $ 43,233 - 3 - 3 - $ - |Underway

Landfill Household Hazardous Recyeling Depol F&mso ES1050 Kelly Walker-Prince | $ - § 1000000 |3 - $ - 3 1,000,000 | § - $ 100,000 900.000 | 8 - 3 - $ - |underway

Facilitles: I_

Sandbox Entrepreneurship Centre BD1000 BD1000.23 Karen Dubeau 1,000,000 - 3 - {475.000) 525,000 500,000 25,000 - - - - __|Subatantially Comp!
Transit Garage FC1000 FC1000 .Jason De Vroom 27,023,455 - 3 - - 27,023,455 26,650,219 373,236 - - - - hndemay

Allandale Station Site A ment FC1005 FC1005 LJason De Vioom 120,000 - - - 120,000 72,914 47,086 - - - - __ |Substantially Complete
Barrie - Simcoe Emergency Services Campus - Phase 1 FC1020 FC1026.23.40 _ |Paolo Bovolini £6,594,127 43,110,583 3,665,760 289670 | § 103,660,140 52,419,379 47,115,201 4,125,560 - - - |[Construction

LED Sirest Light Conversion FC1028 FC1028 Barry Thompson 4,873.849 - - - 4,873,849 4,873,849 - - = - - Completed

Marina Bayfield Basin Upgrade FC1032 FC1032 LJagon Da Viroom 1,685,446 - - - 3 1,685,446 1,644,184 41,262 - - - - |Substantially Complete
Marina Bayfield Basin Customer Service Kiosk & Building Interim Use  |FC1034 FC1034 Jason De Viroom 1 212,054 | § s $ s 3 1,332 | 8 213,386 | § 213,386 | § - - 3 - 3 o § - |Completed

Waterfront Safety Station ram FC1035 FC1035 Robert Walters 17,700 - - {9.446) 8,254 8,254 - - E - - -__|Completed

Allandale RC Parking Lot Rehab FC1036 FC1036 Paolo Bovolini 660,000 - - {487,967) 172,033 172,033 - - 3 - - - |Completed

Centennial Beach Pavillion Replacement FC1037 FC1037 Jeff Newburn 235,473 - - - 235,473 217,964 17,509 - - - - _|Substantially Complete
Main Library Building Envelope Repair FC1044 FC1044 Paolo Bovolini 530.000 - - (2.187) 527,813 527,813 - - - - -__|Completed
Environmental Centre HVAC Upgrade {Main Building) FC1051 FC1051 Jeff Newbum 270,000 - - - 270,000 64,210 205,790 - - - - |Construction

Facility Lighting Upgrade Program FC1052 FC1052 Adam McMullin 296,000 - - - 296,000 284,117 11,883 E - - - |Substantially Complete
BFES Station 3 Inlerior Rencvations FC1058 FC1059.23 Ryan Jones 935.558 - - - 935,558 35,558 60,000 840,000 - - - jUnderway

Parkview CC Retaining Wall FC1062 FC1062 Stew Palterson 380.000 - E - 380.000 339,521 18,500 - - - - |Constructi

MacLaren Museum HVAC Equipment Upgrade FC1063 FC1063 Wade Leblane 65,833 - - 2,23 68,064 68,064 - - - - -___iCompleted

Allandate Historic Train Station Development FC1064 FC1064 Jason De Vroom 3,800,000 - 1,000,000 - 4,800,000 1,209,149 2,000,000 1,590,851 - - - |Underway

Fumiture & Equipment - Intake Forms FC1066 FC1066 Jasen De Vroom 60.978 36,600 - - 97.578 60.824 36,754 - - - - |Ongoing

Barrie Molson Centre Supply Fan 3, 4, 8, and 9 Replacement FC1071 |Fciors Paola Bovolini 325936 - - - 325,936 309,805 16,131 - - - - {Substantially Complste
City Hall Parking Garage Rehabilitation FC1075 FC1075.23 Jason De Vroom 2,295,000 - - - 2,295,000 1,588,382 706,618 - - - - |Substantially Complete
Main Library Downtown HVAC & VAV Box Repl FC1076 FC1076 Paolo Bovolini 200,000 - - 1,658 201.658 201,658 - - - - - |Completed

Eastview Arena Parking & Light FC1079 FC1079 Ryan Jones 529,000 - - - 529,000 51,608 - 477,392 - - - lUnderway
Environmental Centre Safely Renovations {Main Building) FC1081 FC1081 Jeff Newburn 100,000 - - - 100,000 70,89 29.107 - - - - |Cor i

Facility High Security Upgrade FC1082 FC1082 wade leblanc 160,000 - - - 160,000 2396 105,600 31,038 - - - |Underway

BFES Slation § New Building Development FC1084 FC1084.23.40 |Ryan Jones 2,110,000 - 3,000,000 - 5,110,000 26,009 10,000 5,073,991 - - - |Not Started

Hewitt's Community Cenire New Building Devélopment FC1085 FC1085.16.40 |Ryan Jones 100,000 - - - 100,000 87,597 5,000 7,403 - - - |Underway

Hewitl’s Library Branch New Building Development FC1086 FC1086.18 Ryan Jones 60,000 - - - 60,600 48,963 5,000 6,037 - - - |Underway
[WW-Security Monitoring & Gates FC1111 FC1111 Eugene Zenger ] 307,735 - - - 307.735 250,054 - 57,68 - - - |Underway

Appendix A-1 Page 2



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Freviously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Panding Revised Total Spant Q2 - 04 Spending Spending Spending Spending Spending
DERCHEtOD Number asctias RroleciMang o Budgest Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Sletue
5 $ $ 3 $ $ $ $ $ $ $
oyt Community Gentre Bullding Automation System (BAS) ec1116  [rei1is Adam McMullin | § 510,000 [ 8 - Is - s - s 510,000 | § 247,487 | § 40000 [ 2225138 - s - s - |construction
City Hall Lighting Conversion FC1117 FC1117.20.44 |Paolo Bovolini 100,000 - - - ] 100.000 95,932 4,068 - - - +__ |Substantialty Complete
BFES Station 2 Interior Renovation ! Feasibility FC1118 FC11158.23.40 [Ryan Jones 100,000 - - {41,992) 58.008 56,888 1,120 - - - - |Completed
IBFES Station 3 Facility Rehabilitation FC1119 FC1119.23.40  [Paglo Bovolini 40,400 158,000 - - 198,400 - 20,000 178,400 - - - |Underway
Allandale Recrealion Centre Condenser Replacemant - Blue Arena FC1120 FC1120 Paolo Bovolini 110,000 - - {4,304) 105,696 105,696 - - - - - |Completed
Allandale Recrealion Cenirs Sprinklar Replacement - Blue Arena FC1121 FC1121 Ryan Jones 90,000 - - (19,182} 70.818 70,818 - - - - -__|Completed
s acineseatop CenteOshy ety Sctelancesiiney, Fouzz  lrenze Paclo Bovobini $ - |s 100000 (s - s - |s  100000(s < s 100,000 | - s - s - s - |underway
[Holly Community Centre Pool Deck Rehabilitalion FC1123 FC1123.23 Jeff Newburn i 100000 | § - $ - 15 {26,195)| § 738051 ¢ 73,805 | 3 - - 5 - $ - [ - |Completed
Operations Centre Building Renovation (To be consolidated with
FC1124 - Operations Cenre Bullding Renovation) FC1124 FC1124.23.40 |Joff Newburn 5 - $ 250,000 | & - t$ 1700000|% 1,950,000 | & 94,016 | § 1,855,984 - $ - $ - 5 - |Underway
Operalions Satellite Yard New Building Davetopmant FC1125 FC1125.16.40  [Jeff Newburmn 250.000 - - - 250,000 186,955 63,045 - - § - - [Underway
City Hall Custorner Conlact Centre Renovation FC1128 FC1126.23 |Jason Dae Vroom b 250,000 - - - 250,000 113,727 136,273 | § - - E - +_ |Ongoing
Yaar Round Downlown Market New Development FC1129 FC1128.23 Jason De Vroom 3,000,000 3,900,000 - - 6,900,000 131,680 - - 250,000 5,000,000 1,518,320 |Not Started
Transit Terminal Demolition and Services Upgrade FC1130 FC1130.23 Jason De Vroom 747,534 - - - 747,534 335,490 412,044 - - - - |Construction
Fuel Tank Repairs 2017 FC1131 FC1131 Wade Leblanc 384,000 - - - 384,000 228,370 155,630 - - - - |Underway
Operations Cenire Bulk Water Station Healing Pad FC1132 FC1132 Jeff Newbum 90,000 - - (260) 89,740 89,740 - - - - - __iCompleted
Barrie Molson Cenlre Elavator Replacement FC1133 FC1133 Ryan Jones 300,000 - - - 300,000 8,717 185,000 106,283 - - - |Construction
Holly Community Cenlre Building Automation System Replacement FC1134 FC1134 Ryan Jones 348,500 - - - 348,500 44,795 170,000 133,706 - - - 1|Design Phase
Marina Boat Launch Flealing Finger Dock Replacemant FC1135 FC1135 Jeff Newburn 150,000 - - - 150,000 - 150,000 - - - - Substantially Comgleta
Energy Conservation ram FC1136 FC1136 Adam MchMullin 300,000 300,000 - - 600,000 160,425 300.000 139,575 - - - __|Ongoing
Painswick Library Flat Roof Repair FC1137 FC1137.23 Ryan Jones 150,000 - - - 150,00 41,662 108,338 - - - - |Conatruction
Fisher Auditorium Redevelopment FC1138 FC1138.23.40 |Jeff Newburn 750,000 - - - 750,00 205,755 | § 114,245 100,000 330,000 - - __|Ongoing
City Hall Expansion FC1138 FC1139.23 WJason De Vroom 350,000 300,000 300,060 - 950,00 30,709 919,291 - - - +__|Construction
Water and Wastewater Facility Securily Upgrades FC1140 FC1140 Eugene Zenger 220,000 - - - 220,000 116,731 103,269 - - - - Underway
Communily Wide Green House Gas Inventory development FC1141 FC1141.20 Adam McMullin 180,000 - - - 180,000 - 50,000 100,000 36,000 - - |Design Phase
Fisher Auditorium lmplementation FC1142 FC1142.18 Karen Dubeau 200,000 - - - 200,000 - - - - . +__ |Not Started
Salt-Sand Slorage Building - R.A. Archer Centre FC1143 FC1143.23.40 |Jeff Newburn 1,700,000 - o (1,700,000} E - s - - - - Cancelled
|Main Library HVAC Rehabilitation FC1144 FC1144.23.42 |Paolo Bovalini 2,150,000 - - - 2,150,000 2,096,462 53,538 - - - - |Construction
SL_Vincent Park Washroom Building Replacement FC1146 FC1146.23.40 _|Jeff Newburn 365,000 - - 80,000 445,000 194,344 250,656 - - - - |Construction
BFES Stalion 4 Renovation FC1147 FC1147.23.40 |Ryan Jones 1,060,000 - o - 1,060,000 - 65,000 995,000 - - - Underway
Allandale Recreation Centre Red Arena Seat Replacement FC1148 FC1148 Paolo Bovolini 176,000 - - {48,840) 128,160 128,160 - - - - - |Completed
South Shore Community Centre Flal Roof Replacement |Fc1149 FC1149.23 Ryan Jones 408,000 - - o 408,000 22,852 335,148 e 5 - - - |Construction
Marina — End-viife Dack Replacement |FC1151 FC1151 Jetf Newbum 25,000 350.000 - {300,000 75,000 2,928 72,072 - - - Substantially Complete
|East Bayfield Community Centre Pool Tile Re Grouting FC1152 FC1152 Paclo Bovolini - 75,000 - - 75,000 - 75,000 - - ~__|Ongoing
Dorian Parker Community Cenlre Flooring Replacement FC1153 FC1153 Paoclo Bovolini - 60,000 - - 60,000 - 60,000 = - - IDesign Phase
Hally Community Centre Glycol Piping Repair Under Ica Pad |FC1154 FC1154 Paclo Bovolini - 25,000 - - 25,000 - 25,000 - - - [iol Started
Environmental Centre Space Accommodalion IEC1155 FC1155 Jeff Newbum - 150,000 - - 150,000 - 150,000 . +__ |Underway
WwTF Tunnel Assessment FC1156 FC1156 Rick Pews - 30,000 - - 30,000 - 30,000 - - - |Underway
BAS Component Replacement FC1157 FC1157 Adam McMullin - 65,000 - - 65,000 - 65,000 - - - Undarway
Barrig Molson Centre Arena Board and Glass Replacement FC1158 FC1158 Paolo Bovalini - 550,000 - - 550,000 - 550,000 - - - |Construction
Soccer Goal Replacement FC1159 FC1159 Rob Bell - 45,000 - - 45,000 - 45,000 = - - - |Not Started
Ferndale Operations Centre - Sign Shop Renovation FC1160 FC1160 Jeff Newburn - 125,000 - - 125,000 - 125,000 - - Not Started
Cares ation #1 angebon for Barrie Police Servce Dispiich FC161  |FC1161 Paolo Bovolini $ - |s  3so000|s - s - [s  3s0000 s - |s  3s0000|s $ - s - s - [Design Phase
Waste Waler T Facility Administrative Office Fit-Up FC1162 FC1162 Jaff Newburm 3 - 3 60,000 | § - 3 - 3 60,000 | § - [ - 3 60000 | & . 3 $ - [Not Started
Marina Public Wifi Implementation FC1163 FC1163 Rick Pews ] - 13 100000 | § - 13 -] § 100,000 | § - 13 100,000 | $ $ I - |8 - [Underway
o oyvela Community Centrs Domestic Hol Water Baller 18002 ee164 1164 Paalo Bovolini s - |s 2000003 - s - s 200,000 | 3 - |s 200,000 | $ - s - s $ Design Phase
e e”":eu’l‘;’;mﬂ";;fggg' Supply {UPS) Replacement-P1 - FC11es  |FCi1es Wade LeBianc $ - |s  eoooofs - s - |s 60.000 | $ - s 60,000 | $ - s - s - s - |underway
Appendix A-1 Fage 3



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Previousty 2019 2018 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capitall| Approved Future Yrs Pending Ravisad Total Spant Q2 - Q4 Spending] Spanding Spending Spending Spending
R Number aectiode R Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Siens
$ $ H $ ] $ 5 $ $ $ $
Fire
Heavy Extrication Equipment Replacement BF 1006 |BF1006 Cory Mainprize 112,970 40,000 - - 152,970 101,882 51,088 - - - - |Substantially Complete
Digital Voice Recording System Upgrade |BF 1008 BF1009 Sue Dawson 26,000 - - B 26,000 - 26,000 - - - - |Dasign Phase
Prolective Hood Replacement BF1012 BF1012 Cory Mainprize 45,000 - - - 45,000 43,072 1,928 - - - -___|Substantially Complete
Firg Training Facility Tempora ansion BF1G13 BF1013.23.40 |Cory Mainprize 100.000 50,000 - 150,000 122,301 27,699 - - - - __|Ongoing
Automatic External Defibrillators (AED) Replacement Program BF 1014 BF1014 Cory Mainprize 100,000 70,000 - - 170,000 164,589 - 3 - - - - |Substantiatly Complete
Fire Siation Alerting System Replacement BF1315 I_BT=1015 Cory Mainprize 350,000 - - - 350,000 345,380 4,620 | § = - - -__|Completed
Self Contained Breathing Apparatus - 45 Minule Air Bottle Replacement|BF1016 BF1016 Cory Mainprize $ 100,000 55,000 | 110,000 | § - 3 265,000 95,089 | § 59911 | % 55,000 | § 55,000 - $ - |Ongaing
Fire Helmet Replacement B8F1019 BF101% Cory Mainprize 20,000 % - A 50,000 - 80.000 - - - -___|Ongaing
Fire Hose Replacemenl BF1020 BF 1020 Cory Mainprize 80,000 40,000 40,000 140,000) 120,000 83,004 - 36,996 - - - |Ongoing
Tharmal Imaging Camera Replacement BF1021 BF1021 Cory Mainprize 55,000 55.000 55,000 - 165,000 - 110,000 55,000 - - - |Ongoing
Fire Communications Centre - Emergency Services Campus BF1022 BF1022 Sue Dawson - 95,000 - - 95,000 - 95,000 - - - - |Design Phase
Fire Mobile Response Technology Upgrade BF1023 BF1023 Sue Dawson - 30,000 = - 30.000 8,589 21,411 - - - - |Ongaing
SCBA Fill Station CO Alarm Integration |BF1024 BF1024 Cory Mainprize - 20,000 - - 20,000 - 20,000 - - - -__INot Started
Self Contained Breathing Apparalus - 60 Minute Air Boltle Replacement |BF 1025 BF1025 Cory Maingrize $ - 35000 | % 35,000 | § - - 70,000 3 35,00¢ | § 35000 | $ - - 3 - |Ongoing
BFES Temporary Training Facility FC1094 FC1094 Cory Mainprize $ 270,000 = $ - s - 3 270,000 97,252 | § 172,748 | 3 - $ = = 3 - Underway
|Air Monitoring Equipment New MNew Cory Mainprize s 40,000 {8 40,000 - 3 40,000 Not Yet Approved
[Flaet
Roll Off Truck New Purchase - Environmental Services EN1307 EN1307 Brian Pirie 200.000 - - 300.000 . 300,000 | $ - - - 3 - |Not Started
ROWA Pick-up Truck for ROWA Inspector EN1310 EN1310 Brian Pire 35,000 - - 35,000 g 35,000 - - - - [Not Started
Cargo Van (Facililies Technician HVAC) FC1112 FC1112 Brian Pirie 40,000 - - - 40,000 27,449 2,551 - - - - __|Underway
100 Foot Aerial Platform Truck Replacement {05-5008) - BFES RP1044 RP1044 Brian Pirie 1.500.000 - 116,671 1.616.671 1,613,698 2,971 - - - - lCompleted
Asphalt Hot Box New Purchase - Roads Operations RP1072 RP1072 Brian Pirig 50,000 - - 50,000 - 50,000 - - - = |Underway
Downtown Sidewalk Sweeper Replacement RP1075 RP1075 Brian Pine 175,000 - - - 175,000 - 175,000 - - - -___|Not Started
Asphall Roller Replacement - Roads Operations RP1086 RP1036 Brian Pirie 35,000 - - 35,000 - 35,000 - - - - |Underway
Hydro Excavation Trailer Replacement {06-4005) - Water RP1087 RP1037 Brian Pirie 125,000 - (46,722) 78,278 78,278 - - - - « __|Completed
Airboal Replacement - BFES RP1089 RP1039 |Brian Pirie 90,000 - - 2,752 92,752 92,752 - - - - -__|Completed
Survey Van Replacement {01-195) RP1090 RP1090 |Brian Pirie 35,000 - (5,268) 29,732 29.732 - - - - -__|[Completed
Traffic and Parking Van RP1092 RP1092 Brian Pirie 40,000 - {5,621} 34,37 34,379 - - - - - |Completed
18 Foot Lawn Mower Replacement (06-2033) RP1097 RP1087 |Brian Pirie 125,000 - - - 125,000 - 125,000 - - - - |Underway
10 Foot Lawn Mower Replacament (06-2032) - Parks RP1098 |RP109 Brian Pirie 90,000 - - - 90,00 90,000 - - - - |Underway
6 Fool Lawn Mower Replacement {06-2027) - Parks RFP1099 RF109 Brian Pirie 40,000 - - - 40,00 - 40,000 - - Underway
8 Fool Lawn Mower Replacement (06-2028) - Parks RP{100 RP110 Biian Pirig 40,000 - - - 40,000 - 40,000 - - - - |Underway
6 Foot Lawn Mower Replacement (06-2029) - Parks RP1101 RP1101 Brian Pirig 40,000 . - - 40,000 40,000 | § - - - |Underway
Enaronmentsl investgation Van Replacement (03-1021} RP1102  [RP1102 Brian Pirie $ 40,000 - s - |s $ 40,000 - |s 40,000 | 3 - s . - s - lunderway
Van Replacement (04-1033) - Enviror | Services RP1103 RP1103 Brian Pirie 40,000 - - 40,000 40.000 - + |Underway
Loader Replacement (06-8001} - Landiill |RPi104 RP1104 |Bn'an Pirie 250,000 - - - 250,000 - 250.000 - - - |Underway
Zamboni Replacement {07-2040) - Recreation RP1109 RP1109 Brian Pirie 125,000 - (35.871} 89,129 85,468 3.661 - - - Completad
Sander/Salter Replacement (08-5019) - Roads RP1110 RP1110 Brian Pirie 375,000 - 75,000 450,000 - 450,000 - - - |Not Started
Sander/Salter Reslacemsnt (08-5020) - Roads RP1111 RP1111 Brian Pirie 375.000 - = 75,000 450,000 s 450,000 - - - - Not Started
Mechanical Street Sweepar Reptacement (03-7004) - Roads RP1112 RP1112 Brian Pirie 295,000 - 44,336 338,336 339,336 - - - - Completed
Mechanical Street Sweeper Raplacement (03-7003) - Roads RP1113 RP1113 Brian Pirie 295,000 - 45,155 340,155 340,155 - - - - |Completed
Mechanical Street Sweeper Replacement (03-7002) - Roads RP1114 RP1114 Brian Pire 275,000 - - 65,000 340,000 - 340,000 - - - - |Not Started
Landfill Earth Scraper Replacement {30-810) - Ervironmental RP1115 RP1115 Brian Pirie 1.000.000 = = {187.041) 12,959 812.959 - - - = Completad
5 Ton Plow Truck Replacerment {00-556) - Roads RP1117 RP1117 Brian Pirig 225.000 . - 10,284 235,284 235,284 - - - - |Complated
Garbage Compactor Truck Replacement (06-4003) - Parks RP1121 RP1121 Brian Pirie 200,000 - - {12,278) 187,722 187,722 - - - -__{Complated
Medium Dump Truck Replacement {04-3003) - Roads RP1122 RP1122 Brian Pirie 195,000 - . - 195,000 195,000 - - - __|Not Started
Van Replacement {06-5015) - Water RP1123 RP1123 Brian Pirie 175,000 = - 6,503 181,503 181,503 - - - - jCompleted
Sander/Saller Replacement {05-5009) - Roads RP1124 RP1124 Brian Pinie 235,000 - {13,944) 221,056 221,056 - - - § - [Completed
Appendix A-1 Page 4



APPENDIX A-1: CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Freviously 2018 2018 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital Approved Future Yrs Pending Rovised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spanding Spending Spanding
BECEIRIED Number gcercode goEctiaaey Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Status
e $ $ $ $ L= St $ $ $ $ H
Pickup Truck Replacement (03-1016) - Roads RP1125 RP1125 Brian Pine 45.000 - - 2,054 47.054 47,084 - - - - 3 - |Complated
Pickup Truck Replacement (04-1028) - Roads and Parks RP1127 RP1127 Brian Pirie 40.000 - - - 40,000 - 40,000 - - - - __|Not Started
Pickup Truck Replacement (05-1038) - Water RP1128 RP1128 Brian Pirie 45,000 - - 3,891 48.891 43,891 - - - - - |Completed
Pickup Truck Replacement (04-1040) - Roads RP1129 RP1129 |Brian Pirie 40,000 - - - 40,000 - 40,000 - - - - {Not Started
Pickup Truck Replacement (06-1048} - Roads RP1130 RP1130 Brian Pirie 50,000 - - - 50,000 - 50,000 . - - - |Not Started
Pickup Truck Replacement (06-1052) - Facilities RP1131 RP1131 Brian Piria 20,000 - - - 30,000 - 30.000 - - - -___|Not Started
Pickup Truck Replacement (08-1071} - Roads RP1132 RP1132 Brian Pirig 50,000 - - - 50,000 - 50,000 - - - - |Mot Started
Traclor Replacement (1-201) - Roads RP1134 RP1134 |Brian Pirie 65,000 - - {65,000 - - - - - - - |Cancelled
Skid Steer Replacement [01-228) - Roads RP1135 RP1135 Brian Pirie 50,000 - - {1,724 48,276 48,276 - - - - - |Comptlated
Rock Truck and Excavator New Purchase - Landfill RP1141 RP1141 Erian Pirig 1,200,000 - - - 1.200.000 - 1,200,000 - - - - Not Started
Mechanical Sireet Sweeper Replacemant (03-7006) RP1142 RP1142 Brian Pirie 275,000 - - £5,000 340,000 - 340,000 - - - - Mot Started
Pick-up Truck 4x4 3/4 ton - Memorial Park RP1143 RP1143 |Brian Pirie 35,000 - - = 35.000 - 35,000 - - - 5 Not Started
Tooleat Ulility Vehicle - Memorial Park RP1144 RP1144 Ign:n Pirie £5,000 = - {331} 84,669 84,669 = = - - - Completed
Crew Cab 1 Ton Dump Truck - Centennial Beach RP1145 RP1145 Brian Pirie 0,000 - - - 80,000 - 80.000 - - - - |Not Started
Pick-up Truck 1/2 Ton - Centennial Beach RP1146 RP1146 Brian Pirie 25,000 - - - 25,000 - 25,000 - - - = |Not Started
[Miower 10 fool - Military Heritage Park RP1147___|RP1147 Brian Pirie 30,000 - - 50,000 80,000 E 80,000 . - 5 —__|Not Started
Landscape Trailer - Centennial Park RP1143 RP1148 Brian Pirie 9.800 - - {443)] 9.357 9.357 - - - - -__|Completed
Fleet Replacement Program RP1156 RP1156 Brian Piria - 10,207,354 - - 10,207,354 - - - - - - |Ongoing
Information Technology
[ERP Sustainment Pragram CC1000 __[CC1000.20 Dana Clarke $ 700,000 | § 850,000 | § - 18 - |$ 1.550.000 | & 7716153 778385 | 8 - 13 - 1% - 18 - |Ongaing
SAP Training and Development CcC1001 CC1001.20 Dana Clarke $ 118,000 i K3 - 13 2920 1% 120,920 | § 120920 | § K3 S K3 - 18 - |8 - __|Completed
Prw (Applications, Permits, Licenses and Inspections) Expansion - 601003 |cc100320  |Dana Clarke $ 608,000 | § - s - s | s 608,000 | § - s 28000 [$ 170000 |§ 2a0000|$  170.000 | § - |Not Started
CMMS Improvemen Project - Archibus FC1127 FC1127.20 Rob Emerson 200,000 - - - 200,000 138,342 60,318 - - - - |Substantially Comptete
Grealt Plains Software Maintenance {T1000 (T1000 Allan Tayles 465,370 - - - 465370 414,565 50.805 - - - - |Underway
EXTERNAL WEB SITE IT1001 IT1001 John Maslroianni 620,000 - - {84) 19.91 619,916 - - - - - |Compteted
2011 Server Replace & Virtuliz T1003 T1003 Arshdeep Singh 1,200,000 - - 2543 1,202,549 1,200,105 2,438 - - - -__|Completed
ERP System 1T1004 IT1004.20 Dana Clarie 11,480,200 - - 489,123 11,979.32 11,559,323 420,000 - - - - |Ongoing
PC Replacements IT1009 IT1009 Frank Barbarg 483,020 - - {18) 483,002 478,402 4,600 - - - - |Ongoing
Network Technology Infrastructure Program 1T1010 1T1010 Arshdeep Singh 2,050,000 765,000 - - 2,815,000 1,472,063 450,000 700.000 192,937 - -__|Ongoing
Server and Storage Technalogy Infrastructure Program 1T1012 1T1012 Arshdeep Singh 2,115,000 785,000 - - 2,900,000 2,165,669 200,000 534,331 - - - |Ongoing
Corporate Communications Infrastructure Program IT1013 IT1013 Arshdeep Singh 173,420 250,180 - - 1.423.600 915,950 106.871 400,779 - - - |Ongoing
Corporate Printing infrastructure IT1014 IT1014 Frank Barbarg 456,750 100,000 - - 556,750 425,864 108.000 22,886 - - -__1Ongoing
Corporate PC Infrastructure Program IT1015 IT1018 |Frank Barbara 1,971,240 427,457 422.000 - 2,820,697 2,247,201 381,218 192,278 - o - |Ongoing
CMMS Improvement Project - Cityworks IT1016 IT1016.20 Rob Emerson 1,699,00 - . - 1,699,000 578,168 419,995 441,328 259,509 - - |Underway
Building Permit Solulion 1T1017 1IT1017 Onome Eghagha 3 1,400,000 - - - 1,400,000 1,368,669 31,31 - - - - {Subsatantially Complete
Database Software Program 1T1018 1T1018 John Mastroianni 897,146 - - {4,940), 692,206 692,206 - - - B = |Compteted
Mobility Technology Program 1T1019 1T1019.42 Frank Barbaro 762,000 80,000 - - 842,000 551.665 39,000 101,335 50,000 50,000 50,000 {Ongoing
Project Mgmt Tech Solution 1T1020 IT1020 Rob Emerson 185,000 - - - 185,000 135,671 49,329 - - - -__ |Substantially Complete
Application Resiliency Program IT1022 IT1022.12 John Mastroianni 325,000 - - - 325,000 81,045 150,000 93.855 = - = [Ongoing
Dals Centre Technology Infrastructure Program IT1023 IT1023 Allan Tayles 1,000,000 - - - 1,000,000 598,884 200,000 201,116 - - -__10ngoing
Server and Desktop Software Program 1T1024 1T1024 John Mastroianni 2,353,969 661,896 - - 3,015,865 1,856.492 500,000 500.00¢ 159,374 - - |Ongoing
External Website Techriology Program 1T1025 1T1025 John Mastreianni 225,000 - - - 225.000 85,393 20,000 119,60 - - - |Ongoing
Land and Growth Management Solulion IT1026 1T1026.20 Rob Emerson 1,240,000 - - - 1,240,000 393,541 232,357 374,102 240,000 = - [Ongoing
Application Integration/Rationalization Program IT1027 IT1027 Allan Tayles 45,000 - - 730 45,730 45,730 - - - - - |Comptleted
Corporate Audio Visual Technology Infrastructure 171029 IT1029 Frank Barbaro 170,280 50,000 - - 220,280 88,920 68,000 63,360 - - - |Ongoing
New Enferp System Sustainment 171030 IT1030 Bana Clarke 444,000 - - - 444,000 423,713 20,287 - - - - [Substanttally Complete
Citizen Relaticnship Management (CRM) Solution 1T1031 1T1031.20 Onome Eghagha 650,000 100,000 100,000 - 850,000 314,866 335,134 100,000 100,000 - - |Ongoing
Wiraless Connectivity Solution 1IT1032 IT1032 Arshdeep Singh 75,000 - - - 75,000 64,895 10.10 - - - -__|Ongoing
Corporate Computer Monitor Lifecycle Management Program IT1037 1T1037 Frank Barbaro 17,829 150,000 - - 167,829 - 30,00( 40.000 40,000 40,000 17,829 |Ongoing
Public Safety Communication Program 171043 1T1043.20 [Betty McCarrel 940,000 440,000 - - 1,380,000 725,703 465,37 188,924 - - - |[Onpoing
Barria Fire and Emergency Services Technology Program IT1044 1T1044.12 Arshdeep Singh 225,000 50,000 - - 275,000 50,181 100,00 124,819 - - - __|Ongoing
Network infrastructure Upgrade Program IT1045 IT1045.12 Arshdeep Singh 325,000 - - - 325,000 127,110 150,000 47,890 - - - |[Ongoing
Cogpeata Windows 10 Fre wiki Office Pro FiE 2013 Saftvars moas  [mi0a612  [Ray Trask s 157,000 | - s - s - |5 157000 (s 120,262 | 36,738 | $ S E - s - s - |ongoing

Appendix A-1 Page 5



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Proviously — 2079 2019 2020 ~2021 7022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Pending Revisad Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spending Spending Spending
DEsctiption Number Acctione DDl SctManag ey Budpget Budget Approved Budget|{ Adjustments Budgst To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Elotus
L L ~ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ ] $ $ $
Water Billing System AS/400 Hardware Replacemant 71047 IT1047 Ray Trask 50,000 - - - 50,000 31,816 18,185 - - - - [Substantially Complete
|Microsoft Office 365 and Windows Enterprise iT1048 1T1048 Arshdeep Singh - 200,000 - - 200.000 - 200,000 - - - - |Underwa;
City of Barrie Facililies Wi-Fi Expansion iT1049 IT1049 Arshdeep Singh - 100,000 - - 100,000 - 100,000 - - - - |underway
BFES Next Gen 911 Phone System IT1050 1T1050 Arshdeep Singh - 100,000 - - 100,000 - 50,000 50,000 - - = |Not Started
Cloud and Hosted Services Securily Review 1T1051 171051 Ryan Nolan - 200,000 - - 200,000 - 200,000 - - = - Not Started
Parking Lot
Bunlop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles to Toronto EN1071 EN1071.23.32 [Alvaro Al - 250,000 250,000 - 500.000 - g - - 500.000 - - |Construction
Annual Parking Lot Improvement Program IEN1266 EN1266.23.32  |Adam Kiley 150,000 85,000 - - 235,000 58.783 167,000 9,217 - - - |Design Phase
McDonald Municipal Parking Lot Reconstruction |EN1337 EN1337.14.32 0 - 77.000 - - 77.000 - - - - - - |Design Phase
McDonald Municipal Parking Lot Reconstruction EN1337 EN1337.23.32 1] - - 830,000 - 830,000 - - - - - - Construction
Pay and Display Machine Replacement RP1079 RP1079 Steve Rose 40,000 S - - 40,000 29,722 10,278 - - - - |Ongoing
Pay & Display Machine Replacerment RP1095 RP1095 Steva Rose 40,000 - - - 40,000 - 40,000 - - - - |Ongoing
|Pay and Display Machine Replacement RP1153 RP1153 Jeff Sharp - 40,000 - - 40,000 . 40.000 - - - -__|Ongoing
|Palks:
Centennial Park E ion EN1033 EN1033.23.30 |Stew Patterson 9.506.617 - - {1,127,000) 8,379.817 7,605,962 103,050 24,000 - - - Substantially Completa
Memorial Park {Construction) EN1111 IEN1 111.23.30  |Gus Diamanlopoules 5,842,285 - - 20,000 5,862,285 5,629,780 - - - - - |Substantially Complate
Annual Playground Revitalization Program [EN1117 ]Em 117.23.30 [Clare Maher 1,003,275 270,000 - - 1,273,275 974,680 285,000 - - - - |Ongoing
Heritage Trail Sign Expansion EN1128 EN1128.23.30 |Wendy Loevenmark 428,125 - - - 428,125 232,454 195,500 - - - - |Construction
Military Heritage Park New Development EN1129 |EN1129.2330 _|Bill McGregor 1,570,961 - - - 1,570,961 1.705.872 - - - - - |Sub ially Complete
Tennis Court Rehabilitation Program EN1140 |EN1 140.23.30 _|8il McGregor 240,000 216.004) - - 1,156,000 706,647 449,353 - - - - Ongoing
Heritage Park Splash Pad Rehabilitation EN1175 EN1175.18,30 |Clare Maher 55,000 - - - 55,000 20.621 - - - - -__|Design Phase
LJohn Edwin Coupe Park Rehab |EN1 179 |ENT179.23.30 [Frank Palka 380,000 - - - 380,000 34,465 - - - - = |Underway
Painswick Park Rehabilitation |EN1182 EN1182.23.30 _|Clare Maher 2,035,300 1,381,500 - - 3,416,800 9,759 875,000 2,532.041 - - - Dasign Phase
'Willoughby Park Walkway Rehab EN1191 |EN1 191.23.30 |Clare Maher 57,000 - - {55,303) 1.697 1.697 - - - - - |Completed
Waterfront New Basketbal Court and Artificial lee Rink Relocation EN1246.23.30 |Stew Patterson 630,000 - - 48,673 678,673 678.673 = B - - - {Substantially Complete
Loyalist Park Expansion Phase 2 268 320.000 - - - 320,000 258,091 - - - - - |Underway
|Ceremonial Fire Pit 312 90,000 - - - 90,000 3318 - - - - - |Underway
Tiffin Boat Launch Breakwall Repair FC1145 FC1145.23.30 |Jeff Newburn 30,000 - - {696) 20,304 29,304 - - - - - |Completed
Waterfront Park Fumishings RP1149 RP1149 23.30 |Kevin Bradley 15.000 30,000 - = 45,000 11,818 33,182 - s - - Underway
BARRIE SOCCER CLUB GOAL POSTS RP1150 RP1150 Rob Bell 45,000 - - - 45,000 - 45,000 - - - -__|Not Started
Roads:
Femdale Drive North ROW Expansion - Dunlop to Tiffin EN1D05 EN1005.23.10 _|Adam Kilay 5,508,433 - - (175.000) 5,333,433 4,996,868 - 336,565 - - - |Substantially Complete
Duckwih St- Bemick to Cundles EN1010 |EN1010.23.10_|Stew Patterson 10,207,311 - - - 10,207,311 9,132,535 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
Cundles Rd. E:Duckwarth-Living EN1011 EN1011.23.10 |Stew Patterson 3,131,202 - - - 3,131,202 3,471,591 - - - - - [Substantially Complete
ey 2 Fight of Way Expansion - Bryne to Faindew {oulside of CAHIE 1015 [en1015.18.10 [Adam Kiley $ 4777000 ($ 202700 |3 - s - 4,979,700 4586879 |§ 152,500 150,000 90,321 . - |DesignPhase
|Duckworth Collector Road EN1025 EN1025.23.10 _|Stew Palterson 834.952 - - - £34,952 852,306 - S - - - Substantially Complete
Bayview Dr: § Essa to Caplan EN1028 EN1026.14.10 _|Alvaro Almuina 556,899 - - 32,314 589.213 589.213 - - - - - |Completad
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country (City) EN1030 EN1030.23.10 |Dave James 5,330,681 - - 1,600,784 6,931,465 6,871,465 60,000 - - - - __|Substantially Complete
Centennial Park Expansion EN1033 EN1033.23.10 _|Stew Patterson 4,938 896 - - 306,230 5,245,126 5,868,781 150,000 - - - - substantially Complete
{Sanitary Servicing - Royal Oak, Bay, Cotlage EN1043 EN1043.23.10 |Stew Patterson 5,455,000 - - - 5,455,000 3,788,650 276,000 - - - - bstantially Complete
Dunlop and Tiffin/Miller Interse¢lion Improvements EN1047 EN1047.23.10 |Staw Palterson 4,743,000 - - {400.000) 4,343.000 3,446,105 214,500 - - - - substantially Complate
Essa Road Level Rail Crossing EN1048 EN1048.18.10 _|Dave James 885,000 - - - £85.000 178.214 78,000 628,786 - - - |Design Phase
Duniop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles to Toronlo EN16T1 EN1071.21.10 _|Alvaro Almuing 4,550,000 - - - 4,550,000 3,508,204 700,000 341,796 B - = |Underway
Bunlop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles to Taronto EN1071 EN1071.23.10 _|Alvaro Almuina - 500.000 22,700 - 522,700 - 522,700 - - - - [Construction
-ssa Road ROW Replacement and Hotchkiss Creek Expansion -Ae e\ 1570 [ent074.23.10  |Adam Kiley s 2320008 - s - |5 (rasese 2,182,142 2182142 | § - - - : - [substantially Complete
Little Ave Relaining Wall EMN1076 EN1076.23.10 |Cave James E 250,000 - - {25.000) 225.000 199,745 250 25.005 - - - [Substantially Complete
Victoria St- Bradford to Ellen EN1036 EN1086.23.10 _|Stew Patterson 3 27,761 - - (2,165) 25,596 25,596 | § - - - - - |Substantially Complete
VictoriaSt -Eilen 1o Lakeshore [EN108T EN1087.23.10 _|Slew Patlerson 367,306 - - 143,890} 323416 323.416 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
Mapteview Orive East Improvements - Country Lane to Yonge (City) |EN1097 [EN1097.23.10 |Dave James 4,677,300 3,000,000 700,000 - 8,377,300 2,164,313 1.641.000 4,571,987 - - - __|Construction
Morrow Road improvements - Ardagh ko Patterson EN1099 EN1099.23.10 |Slew Patlerson 3,525,845 - - 100,000 3,625,845 2729111 624,000 - - = - [Construction
Appendix A-1 Page 6



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Previously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spant Q2 - Q4 Spanding Sponding Spending Spending Spending
DessigLion Number AcctCode Project Manager Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Data Plan Ptan Plan Plan Plan Bintua
$ $ $ $ $ $ 3 $ $ $ $

g:;‘::;:’;‘m‘l‘&;":“y New Watermain and ROW Replacement - 101161 |en1101.18.10 |Adam Kiley $ 212,500 | § s - |s 2500005 462,500 | § 95,136 | § 20000 [$ 339,384 - ] Design Phase
|-odnngton to Mulcaster

Tiffin Street ROW Expansion - Hwy 400 Underpass EN1104 EN1104.23.10 |Stew Patlerson 5,500,000 - - 600,000 { 3 56,100,000 723,264 968,750 1,861,907 - - - |Construction

Rodney St-Blake to Kempenfell EN1106 EN1106.18.10__|Dave James 445,400 - - - 445,400 288,710 101,000 - - - - __iConstruction

Johnson: Shanty Bay - L.Simcoe EN1110 EN1110.23.10 |Angela Maclean 1,254,000 - - - 1,254.000 531,746 - - - - - |Subsl:mtlaly Complete
Hewills Area Road Class EA EN1112 EN1112.14 Frank Palka 850,000 - - (84,800) 765,200 765,200 - - - - - __|Completed

Salem Area Road Class EA EN1113 EN1113.14 Frank Palka 1,000,000 - - (85,704} 914,296 914,296 - - - - Completed

McKay/Hwy 400 Interch Class EA EN1114 |EN1114.14 Alvarg Al 745,568 - - - 745,568 712,253 33,315 - - - Underway

Cundles Road Pavement and Walermain Rehabiliauion - Sunnidaie o Ten111g  [en1119.23.10 |adam Kiley $ 5750008 - s - |s  soo00)|s 425000 376,360 | 500 (s 48,140 ’ - - [substantially Complete
e oo Lrive and College Crescent Watermain and Pavement en1120  [en1120.23.10 |adam Kiley $ 1336974 | § - s - |s (co0pog)|s 1138974 s 1,100,354 [ § s00|$ 36120 . - - |substantially Comlete
gl and Transmission W -HIgMWEY lentizr |EN112123.10 [avaroAmsina (S 2,500.000 | $ - s - s - |s  2s00000|s 2311070 s - s s 5 - |underway

Leacock Dr Pavement/Watermain EN1131 EN1131.18.10__|Stew Patterson 8,360 - - - 8.360 | 8,360 90,000 | $ - - - -__|Completed

Huronia Rd Pave Hoid Sirat WBB EN1145 EN1145.18.1 Stew Patterson 282,000 - - {47,867) 234,133 | § 234,133 - - - - iCompleted

Bayview Dr Pavement Hold Stral EN1146 EN1146.23.10 |Stew Patterson 292,700 - - {67,967) 224,733 224,733 - - - - __|Completed

Huronia Rd Pave Hold Sirat SL EN1148 |EN1148.23.1 Staw Patlersan 215.862 - - D 215,862 215,902 - - - - Substantially Camplet:;
Anne and Innisfil Railway Crossing Upgrades- BCRY EN1151 EN1151.23.1 |Dave James 400,000 - - - 400,000 377,461 - - - - |Substantially Complete
|Cook St Perm Tratfic Calming EN1154 EN1154.23.10 _|Stew Patterson £0.000 - - [8,274) 71,726 71,726 - - - - - iCompleted

Cumming Or Perm Traffic Calm |EN1155 EN1155.23.10 _|Slew Patlerson 92,369 - - - 92,369 92,369 - - - Completed
Sandringham Dr Perm Traf Calm EN1156 [EN1156.23.10_|Stew Patierson 45,569 - - - 45,569 45,569 - - - |[Completed

Baldwin Lane Watermain Replacement - Marshall to Bayview EN1163 [EN1163.23.10 |Dave James 660,000 - - {49,284) 610,716 600,716 500 9,500 - - - [Substantially Complate
Bel! Farm Road ROW Expansion - St. Vincent to Duckworth EN1164 EN1164.21.10  [Adam Kiley 528,800 - - - 528,800 392,447 135,000 - - - |Design Phase

Bell Farm Road ROW Expansion - St Vincent to Duckworth EN1164 EN1164.22.10 |Adam Kiley - 925,400 | 3 - - 925,400 - 280,000 645,400 - - - |Design Phase

B e e ow Transmission Watermain and ROW Expansion - |eyq 166 |EN1 166.23.10 |Dave James $ 2510700 s - |8 1sseroo|s - [s 4374005 146817 [$ 1333000 |3 - : - Construction

Duniop Street Easl Corrider Improvements - Toronlo to Mulcaster EN1167 EN1167.18.10 _|Alvaro Almuina 540,000 - - - 540,000 405,888 134,112 - - - - __|Substantialty Complete
Duniop Street Easl Corridor Improvements - Toronto to Mulcasier |EN1 167 EN1167.22.10 |Alvaro Almuina - 3 232.000 348,000 - 580,060 - 290,000 290,000 - - - |Underway

Duniop Street Easl Corridor Improvements - Toronto to Mutcaster EN1167 EN1167.23.10 _|Alvaro Almuina - 1,585,400 2,378,135 - 3,963,535 - 1.000.000 2,963,535 - |Construction

Lovers Creek New Bridge - Tollendal Mill. 150m West of Coxmill EN116% EN1169.18.10 |Dave James 15,000 - - - 15,000 29,289 - - - - - __|Design Phase

Lovets Craek New Bridge - Tollendal Mill, 150m West of Coxmill EN1169 EN1169.23.10__|Dave James - 150,000 50,000 - 200,000 - 150,000 50,000 - - Design Phasa

Essa Reoad ROW Expansion - Coughlin to Mapleview EN1170 EN1170.14.10__|Alvaro Almuina 200,000 | 8 - 172,200 - 372,200 176,976 185,224 - - - Underway

Gunn Street ROW Replacement - Peel to St. Vincent EN1172 EN1172.22.10 |Dave James 485,000 200,000 - - 685,000 160,686 - 524,314 - - - |Design Phase

Harvie Rd ROW - Essa to Veleran's EN1173 EN1173.14.10 _|Todd Comiont 5§7.000 - - - 57,000 49 044 - - - - - |Underway

Henry Streel ROW Replacement - Frances lo Eccles EN1174 EN1174.23.10 |Dave James 595,000 50,000 - 42,777 687,777 663,277 34,000 500 - - |Construction

Ross, Collier, Bavyfield Intersection Realignment EN1183 EN1183.18.10 _|Adam Kiley 412,709 = - - 412,709 275,798 49,700 32,211 25.000 20,000 10,000 |Design Phase

Sophia Creek Minor Drainage Improvements - Howard & Lay EN1187 EN1187.23.10__|Kiran Suresh 3,000 - - {2,285) 715 715 - - - - |Cancelled

Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Veterans lo Bryne EN1188 IENHBE Alvare Almuina 198,000 - - - 198,000 295,274 - - - - |Underway

Bayfield Sireet Resurfacing EN1231 [EN1231 Slew Patlerson 750,000 - - {7,601) 742,399 742,149 250 - - - - __|Completed

GO TRAIN EN1234 EN1234 Stew Pallerson 8,169,168 - - f 8,171,023 8,171,023 - - E Completed

Anng Street North Pavement Rehabililation - Neelands to Sunnidale EN1235 EN1235.23.10 {Stew Patlerson 619,000 - - {60,000 559,000 | § 535,937 . - - - |Substantially Complete
T oo e cavament Holding Sategy -Eastof Pince —Jenqy36  |en123623.10 [StewPatierson  |$ 250,000 | § - s - s - 1B 250,000 | $ 194917 [ 5 250 s & . - |substantiatly Complete
NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1238 EN1238.18.10 _[Adam Kiley 73,000 25.000 - 77,150 175,150 169,649 5.500 - - - |Design Phase

MRP- Waellington D2 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1240 EN1240.16.1 Adam Kiley 70,000 } § - - - 70,000 46,382 - 23,618 - - - |Design Phase

NRP- Wellington D2 Neighbourhood Reconstruclion [EN1240 EN1240.18.1 Adam Kiley - 70,990 70,990 - 141,980 - 52.500 40,000 20,000 20,000 8.500 |Design Phase

Bayfield Street Pavement Rehabilitation - Cundles to Coulter EN1248 |EN1248.23.1 Stew Patterson 1,860,000 - - - 1,860,000 1,719,792 500 - - - - Substantially Complete
McKay Road New Interchange - Highway 400 (City) EN125 EN1251.18.10 _|Alvaro Almuina 1,130,000 1,022,400 - - 2,152,400 7,787 200.000 1,072,307 872306 - - Dasign Phase

McKay Read New Interchange - Highway 400 {City) EN1251 EN1251.21.10 JAlvarg Almuina - 4,363,900 - - 4,363,900 - - 4,363,800 = - - Not Started

Bunker's Creek Cuivert Expansion - Bradford Sirest EN1260 EN1260.18.10 |Angela Maclean 10,000 - - - 10,000 - 200 5,000 4,800 - - |Design Phase

Yonge Sireel ROW Expansion - Mapleview lo Madelaine {Cily} |EN1261 EN1261.21.10 _|Alvaro Almuina 527,300 - - - 527,300 131,037 - 396,263 - - Not Started

Yonge Street ROW Expansion - Mapleview lo Madelaine (City) [En12681  JEN1261.22.10 [Alvaro Almuina - 93,198 - - 93,198 - - 93,198 - - - [MNot Started

Appendix A-1 Page T



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Provioualy 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - 04 Spanding Spending Sperding Spending Spending
DescHEtian Number Acct Coda EroiSct Mandper Budget Budget Approved Budget] Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Sia
$ $ ] $ 3 ] $ $
Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Essa to Bryne EN1262 rEN1262.23.10 ?odd Comifort $ 4.750,200 | § 3,550,000 | $ 6,310,000 1% 2 $ 14,610,200 | $ 23082858 5450000 | 6,000,000 | $ 200,000 | $ - 3 - Construction
Lampman {o Anne New Transmission Watermain and Lampman to . 5 _ B R _
Leacock ROW Rehabilitation EN1263 EN1263.18.10 |Stew Patlerson 5 31,000 | & - $ $ H 31,000 | $ 11,558 | § - $ H 5 $ Design Phase
Lampman to Anne New Transmission Watermain and Lampman to . L - B R B B .
Leacock ROW Rehabilitation EN1263 EM1263.23.10 |Stew Patierson § 3 889,500 | & 922475 % 3 18611975 | § $ 3 $ H H Design Phase
DD rect Right of Way Expansion - Sanjeant to Anne (outside of lenigs  [en1z64.14.10  [Bren Grati $ 266,800 | $ - s - s S Y 18,030 | s R E - s - s - s - |underway
e et Right of Way Expansion - Sarjeantfo Anne (outside of  feiz6q  [ent264.18.10 [Bre Gratix $ - |s  eest00 s - s s 666,100 | 5 - s - s - s - s - s - [Not started
City Wide Cycling Network Program EN1265 EN1265.23.10 |Adam Kiley $ 430,000 | $ 200,000 | § = g - 3 1,330,000 | § 43517 | $ 115000 | § 1,100,000 | § 70000 | § s 3 - Design Phase
Mapleview Dr E Road Expansion & New Trunk Watermain - East of . R . .
Yong to Prince William (City} EN1271 EM1271.18.10 |Alvaro Almuina H 675,000 | $ 675,000 | $ $ - $ 1,350,000 | § 6,009 | $ 403,197 | § 940,794 | § H - H Design Phase
SalemRd NewWatermain,Reservoir, NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer and R _
ROW Expansion-Veterans to Saunders (City) EN1272 |EN1272.1B.10 Stew Pallerson -3 - s 326,431 | § 326431 | § (652,861)] $ o) & - 3 o $ o H e 3 $ Cancellad
Hotchkiss Creek Culverl Expansion - Innisfil, 125m Norih of Tifiin EN1273 EN1273.23.10 |Graeme King - 129,000 - - 129,000 - - - - - - |Design Phase
Bryne Drive New Road Construction - Harvie lo North of Captan EN1277 EN1277.22.10 [Alvare Al = 356,800 = 2 356,800 - e 356,800 E 5 -__|Not Started
Bryne Drive New Road Construction - Harvie lo North of Captan |EN1. 77 EN1277.23.10 |Alvare Almuina 417,450 - 333,650 - 751,100 254.911 311,000 185,180 - B +__|Construction
Bryne Driva New Road Construction - Harvie lo Sculh of Essa EN1278 EN1278.23.10__|Alvarc Almuina 569,800 364,260 - - 934,160 249,323 257,000 400,000 - - - __|Construction
NRP- HNS Queens Park A1 Neighbourheod Reconslruction EN1280 EN1280.18.10 _|Adam Kiley 140,500 - - - 140,500 160,681 - - - - - |Design Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale B Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1281 EN1281.18.10 [Adam Kiley 108,414 54,000 - - 162,414 127916 15,000 14,000 5.498 - - |Design Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale A Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1282 EN1282.18.10 __|Adam Kiley 170,750 122,750 - - 293,500 206,593 17.500 69,407 - - - Iﬁeslgn Phase
Big Bay Point Road ROW Expansion - Bayview to Huronia EN1286 IEN1286.21.10 Alvarg Almui - 1,219,800 - - 1,219,800 - - 1,219,800 - - - |Not Started
Big Bay Point Road ROW Expansion - Bayview to Huronia EN1286 EN1286.23.10 |Alvaro Almuina 546,800 633,510 - - 1,180,310 338,721 766,000 - - - - |Construction
Harvie Road and Big Bay Point Road New Crossing - Highway 400 EN1287 EN1287.23.10 | Todd Comfort 2,954,600 15,619,000 21,376,000 - E 39,949,600 5,114,654 19,197,000 14,000,009 | 3 637,000 - - |Construction
Bayview Drive New Transmission Watermain & Road Expansion - Little . _ . .
Avenue to Big Bay Point Road EN1288 EN1288.18.10 |Alvaro Almuina $ 483,400 | $ - H - - 3 483,400 | § 324,569 | § 26,000 | § 132,831 | § 3 - H Design Phase
Road Resurfacing Program |EN1289 EN1289.18.10__|Adam Kiley [ 275,000 200,000 - - 475,000 - 365,000 110,000 - - -__|Design Phase
Road Resurtacing ram EN1289 EN1286.23.10 |Stew Patterson 4,625,000 3,500,000 - - 8,125,000 5,707.988 3,708,000 | § - - - - |Construction
Pavement Condition Assessment EN1292 EN1292 wMichael Brown 270,000 75,000 - - 345,000 - 317,000 28,000 - - - |Underway
Huronia Road Pavement Holding Sirategy - Little to Yonge EN1303 EN1303.23.10 _ |Stew Patterson 155,000 - - - 155,000 126,733 500 - - - - __|Construction
Dunlop Street Right of Way and Interchange Expansion - Sarjeant to . B . 3 R .
Anne (within CAH limits) EMN1306 EN1306.14.10 |Brett Gratix $ 373500 | § 3 $ 3 373,500 | 8 30.252 | § 90,000 | § 253,248 | § 3 3 - |Underway
e ot CAL ey "0 nierehange Expansion - Saant®0  enyag  [En1306.18.10  [Bret Gratx s - |s 40700 (s - s - |s  4s0700(s - s 40000 |$ 420700 | § - s - s - |Not started
End of Life Pavement Replacemenl Program EN1308 EN1308.18.10 |Adam Kilay 20,000 25,000 - - 3 45,000 - 45,000 - - - - |Design Phase
End of Life Pavement Replacement Program EN1308 EN1308.23.10 _ |Stew Patterson 200.000 550,000 - - 3 750,000 199,269 - - - - - |Construction
Hurst Drive Pavemenl Rehabilitation - Cox Miil to Golden Meadow EN1314 EN1314.18.10 {Adam Kiley 60,000 - - - 3 60,000 74.083 5,000 - = - - |Design Phase
Hurst Drive Pavament Rehabilitation - Cox Mill io Golden Meadow EN1314 EN1314.23.10 _{Adam Kiley 3 - 2.200.000 - - 3 2.200,000 - 2,100,000 100,000 - - - |Construction
Sunnidale Road Hwy 400 Crossing Reconstruction fwithin CAH limits) |EN1316 EN1316.18.10 |Brett Gratix $ - 5 36,000 | 3 - $ - $ 36,000 | § - 3 - $ 36,000 | $ - 3 S 3 - |Not Started
Eugenia Street ROW Reconstruction and Mew Transmission ,
Watermain - Berczy to Duckworth EN1319 EN1319.18.10  |Adam Kiley - - 3 100,000 | $ - $ = $ 100,000 | § . 3 14,000 | $ 86,000 | $ - 3 - 3 - |Design Phase
[Early Life Pavement Preservation Pilot Program EN1320 EN1320.18.10 _[Michael Brown 3 - 3 40,000 | § - 3 - $ 40,000 [ $ - 3 40,000 | § - 3 - 3 . 3 - |Underway
Early Life Pavement Preservalion Pilol Program EN1320 EN1320.23.10 [Michael Brown $ - 3 200,000 [ § - $ E $ 200,000 | $ - 3 200,000 | 3 - 3 - $ - 3 - |Underway
ety 2 ©f Way Expansion - Weftnglon lo EAgehil (Wihin eny300  [EN1322.08.10  [Brett Gratix $ - |s  1er200]s - s s 191,200 | § - s - s 1912003 - |s - s - [Notstanted
ot ey O of Way Expansion - Wellnglon lo Edgenil uside |p1353  |en1323.18,10  [Bren Gratx $ - |s  sasoo|s - s - B 94,800 | - |s - s saseo|s - s - s - |Notstarted
St. Vincent Street and Duckworth Street- ROW Replacement EN1326 EN1326.16.10 |Dave James 3 - 15 80,0001 8 - 13 - 15 80,000 | $ - 18 42,000 | § 38000 |3 - 1% - 1$ - |Underway
et oo 1 Way Expansion and Watermain Replacement - len1353  |EN1333.14.10  [Brett Gratix $ - |s  1z000|s 120,000 | $ | s 240,000 | 3 - s 10000 [$ 230,000 |$ - s - |s - [Not Started
Iﬁ:?;:ia:éﬁa]d ROW Expansion and Trunk Walermain - Saunders 10 |en1304  |En1334.18.10 |Aawaro Avmuina | $ - ls naess 76e|s (1422008 130§ - s 130 | 8 - s - s - s - |cancelled
NRP- HNS Queens Park 8 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1336 EN1336.16.10 _|Adam Kiley - 100,000 - - 100,000 - 100.000 - . - - |Deaign Phase
|Pine Dr. Subdivision Retaining Wall Removal RP1074 RP1074.23.10 _|Craig Morton 75,000 75.000 - - 150,000 3124 146,876 - - - - |Undarway
Yonge Street ROW Expansion - Madelaine o Lockhart {City} EN1339 EN1339.22.10 - 89.802 - - 89,802 - - - - - - |0
Queen Street ROW Reconstruction - St. Vincent to Berczy New [Naw 40,000 40,000 40.000 Not Yet Approved
Appendix A-1 Page 8



APPENDIX A-1:

As at: April 8, 2019

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS

Praviously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spanding Spanding Spending
pDescnpton Number AcchCode Erject Mansasy Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Slews
$ H $ $ $ $ 3 $ $ ] $
Sanltary:
Ferndate Drive North ROW Expansicn - Dunlop to Tiffin EN1005 EN1005.23.26 |Adam Kiley 570,000 - - (14,231) 555,769 555,764 5 - - - - |Substantialty Complete
Duckwth St- Bernick to Cundles EN1010 EN1010.23.26 _{Stew Patlersan 1,069,455 - - - 1,069,455 1,045,590 - - - - -__{Substantially Complete
Cundles Rd. E:Duckworih-Living EN1011 EN1011.23.26 [Stew Patterson 3,873 - - - 3.873 18,054 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
£sea Road Right of Way Expansion - Bryne to Fairview (oulside of CAHlen1015  [en1015.18.25  {adam Kitey $ a0,602 | § - s - s s 40,802 | 40,682 [ § - s - s - s - s - |pesignPhase
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country {City) EN1030 EN1030.23.26 [Dave James 5,772,715 - - (422,132) 5,350,583 | § 5,350,583 - - - - - [Substantially Complete
Sanitary Servicing - Royal Oak, Bay, Cottage EN1043 [EN1043.23.26 |Stew Patlerson 2,985,000 - - - 2,985,00( 4,032,224 - - - - +__|Substantiatly Complete
Dunlop and Tiffin/Miller Intersection iImprovements EN1047 EN1047.18.26  |Stew Patterson 65,000 - - - 65,000 288.311 - - - - -__|Substantially Complete
Inlet Wks Screen Instali |ENT053 EN1053.23.26  |Luc Paquin 2,800,000 - - - 2,800,00( 2,617,378 2,200 - - - - {Substantiatly Complete
Dunlop Strael West ROW Replacement - Eccles 1o Toronto EN1071 [EN1071.18.26 [Alvaro Almuina 30,000 - - - 30,000 12,230 17,770 - - - = |Design Phase
Dunlop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles to Toronto EN1071 EN1071.23.26  |Alvaro Almyina - 250,000 40,400 - 290,400 - 290,400 - - - - |Construction
Essa Road ROW Repiacement and Hotchkiss Creek Expansion - Ane |enigra  [EN1074.23.26 [adam wotey $ 1113267 |3 - s - s ssmeo|s  vineer|s 1171627 | § - s - s - |s - s . [substantiatty Complete
Mapleview Driver East Improvements - Country Lane to Yonge {City) EN1097 EN1057.23.26 |Dave Jamas 3 430,300 | § 400,000 | § 90,000 | § - 3 920,300 | § 49,049 | § 49,000 | § 822,251 | § - $ - 3 - |Construction
Momow Road Improvements - Ardagh to Palterson EN1095 EN1059.18.26 |Stew Patterson $ 654,300 | $ - $ - H {86,520)] % 557,780 | § 525,580 | 3 2200 (3 - 3 - $ - 3 - |Design Phase
Dunlop, Poyntz and Berczy New Watermain and ROW Replacement - . R . 3 B R
Codrington to Mulcaslar EN1101 EN1101.18.26 |Adam Kiley 3 78,600 | $ $ H 3 78,600 | % 2358113 18,000 | § 30,000 | % 7019 | & 3 Design Phase
Rodney St-Blake to Kempenfelt EN1106 |EN1106.18.26_|Dave James 59,000 - - - 59,000 56,084 - - - - »__|Construction
Johnson: Shanty Bay - L.Simcoe EN1110 |EN1 110.23.26 |Angela Maclean 99.000 - - - 99,000 210,964 - - - - - |Substanttally Complete
WwTF Tertiary Filters Upgrades EN1126 EN1126.18.26 |Wesley Reid 133,981 - - 13,800 147,781 147,781 - - - - E - |Completed
Bishop Drive Trunk Sanilary Sewer Expansion - Ferndale to Patterson |EN1132 EN1132.23.26 |Stew Palterson $ KIFRTTARE ] - % - % - 3 317,167 | § 254018 | 3 - $ 63,150 | § - $ - $ - |Design Phase
Lockhart Rd Trunk San Sew/Pump {City) EN1138 EM1138.18.26 1Bala Araniyasundara{ $ 225000 | $ - - [ - 3 225000 | $ 189.454 | § - 3 . 3 - $ - 3 - |Sub lally Complete
Mapleview Drive West Sanitary Forecemain Twinning and Pumping | . { R T . _ .
Station 5 Upgrades & Expansion {City) EN1143 EN1143.23.26 [Bala Araniyasundarad § 13,767,754 | & 1480000($ $ 1 15,247,754 | § 6.535398 | § 3,753,000 | 8 $ $ 3 - |Construction
Sandlary Pump Station 3 Decommissioning (City) EN1149  IEN1149.23.26 [Bala Araniyasundaraf 537,903 - . - 537,803 491,335 - - - - - |Substantially Complet
Mapleview Dr £ Sewer Walermain |ENT153 EN1153.23.26 |Frank Palka 43.000 - - = 40,000 25.004 - - - - »_ |Underway
Baldwin Lane Watermain Replacement - Marshall to Bayview EN1163 EN1163.23.26 |Dave James 100,000 - - 6,403 106,403 106,403 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
Bell Farm Road ROW Expansion - St. Vincent io Duckworth EN1164 EN1164.18.26 [Adam Kiley 78,600 - - -~ 78,600 E 20,000 58.600 - - - |Design Phase
DO ool hiow Transiission Walermain and ROW Expansion - |en1166  (EN1166.23.26 |Dave James $ 892,000 | § - s 347,000 | § - |s 1200005 207,723 | 5 310,000 | - (s - s - (s - |censtruction
Gunn Street ROW Replacement - Peel to St. Vincent _IEN1172 EN1172.18.26 |Dave James 60,000 - - 5 60,000 29,083 30,917 - - - ] - __|Design Phase
Henry Street ROW Replacement - Frances to Eccles EN1174 EN1174.23.26 |Dave James 315.00( - - (103,833} 211,167 211,167 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
Rogs, Collier, Bayfield Interseclion Realignment EN1183 EN1183.18.26 |Adam Kiley 8,88 - - - 8,888 102 7,000 1,000 786 - - |Dulgn Phase
Sewer Rehabilitation ram EN1184 EN1184.18.26 _|Stew Patlerson 55,001 10.000 o 2 65,000 - 50.000 15,000 - = - |Design Phase
Sewer Rehabililation ram EN1184 EN1184.23.26 |Stew Patlerson 600.00( 150,000 - - 750.000 287,609 436.250 - - - - |Construction
|Sophia Creek Cuivert Expansion - Grove, 130m East of Davidson EN1185 EN1186.18.26 |Angela Maclean 1,00 - - - 1,000 - 1.000 - - - - lDetlgn Phase
NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconsliuclion EN1238 EN1238.18.26 _|Adam Kiley 31,001 17.000 - 25,000 73,000 25,888 18.500 18,000 10,000 - - [Design Phase
NRP- Weallington D2 Neighbourhoed Reconstruction EN1240 EN1240.18.26 |[Adam Kiley - 48,000 48,000 - 96.000 - 50,000 30,000 10,000 5,500 - Dasign Phase
Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Essa to Bryne EN1262 EN1262.23.26 |Todd Comiort 71,000 671,000 - - 742,000 8,186 325,000 408.814 - - - Construction
Hotchkiss Creek Culvert Expansion - Innisfil, 125m Nerth of Tiffin EN1273 EN1273.18.26 |Graeme King 73,000 - - - 73,000 1,144 - - - - - Design Phase
Hotchkiss Creek Culvert Expansion - Innisfik. 125m North of Tiffin EN1273 EN1273.23.26 |Graeme King - 669,000 - - 669.000 - - - - - - Design Phase
NRP- HNS Queens Park A1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1280 EN1280.18.26 |Adam Kiley 34,000 - - - 34,000 3,280 22,000 5.000 3,700 - - Dasign Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale B Neighbourhaod Reconstruction EN1281 EN1281.18.26 _[Adam Kiley 59,556 41,000 - - 100,558 45177 35,000 15,000 5,000 - - Design Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale A Neighbourhood Reconslruction EN1282 fEN1232 18.26  [Adam Kiley 96,88 85,250 | § B - 182,138 42,638 35,000 104,500 - - - Design Phase
Hanvie Road and Big Bay Point Road New Crossing - Highway 400 EN1287 [EN1287.23.26 [Todd Comfort - 555,000 | § - - 555,000 17,386 450,000 - - - - Construction
Appendix A-1 Page 3



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS

As at: April 8, 2019

Previoualy 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spending Spending Spending
DESCHpUD Number LTS Broject e ey Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Status
§ $ $ 3 3§ $ $ $ $ $ $
Sunnidale Road Hwy 400 Crossing Reconsiruction (wilhin CAH limils) |EN1316 EN1316.14.26 |Brett Gratix 3 45000 | § 50,000 | $ - $ - 5 95,000 | § 1125925 | § 76,500 | $ - $ - 3 . 3 - |Underway
Sunnidale Road Hwy 400 Crassing Reconslruction {within CAH mils) |EN1316 EN1316.18.26  |Brett Gratix $ - 5 93.000 | & - $ - $ 93.000 | § - $ 123000 | § 100,000 | § - H - $ - |Not Started
Sunnidale Road Hwy 400 Crossing Reconsbuction (within CAH limits) |EN1316 EN1316.22.26  |Brett Gratix 13 - $ 12,000 | § - $ - § 12,000 | $ - § 12000 | 8 - 1] - H - 3 - |Not Started
Sunnidale Road Hwy 400 Crossing Reconstruction (within CAH limits) [EN1316 EN1316.23.26 |Brett Gratix $ - $ 586,000 | § . 3 - $ 586,000 | § - $ - $ 586,000 | $ B 3 - $ - |Not Started
NRP- HNS Brock Park Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1318 EN1318.18.26 |Adam Kile [ . [ 65,865 | § 100462 | § - $ 175327 | § - $ 35000 8 7000 | £ 50,000 | § 10,000 [ § 10,000 |Design Phase
Eugenia Street ROW Reconstruclion and New Transmission .
Watermain - Berczy to Duckworth EN1319 EN1319.18.26 |Adam Kiley $ - $ 68,000 | § - $ - $ 68,000 | § 03 $ 3400013 25000 | § 9,000 | $ = 1 - Deasign Phase
County Road 27 Sanitary Sewer, Holly SPS to Lougheed {New IIP) New New $ 350,000 | § 350,000 3 350.000 [Not Vet Approved
Sidewalk:
Ferndale Drive Norih ROW Expansion - Dunlop to Tiffin EN1005 EN1005.23.12 __|Adam Kiley 208.678 - - (42,036] 166,642 166,642 - - - - = |Substantially Complet
Duckwth St- Bernick to Cundles EN1010 EN1010.23.12 [Stew Patterson 168,210 - 3 - - 160,210 216,086 - - - - - Substantially Complete
Cundles Rd. E:Duckworth-Living EN1011 EN1011.23.12  [Stew P ) 187,644 - § - - 187,644 193,452 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
asa Road Right of Way Expansion - Boyne to Fairview (oulside of CAHlen1g15  [ent015.48.12  [adam Kiley $ 9,192 |8 - s - |s s 9193 )8 9274 | 8 - s - s . s - s - |Design Phase
Duckworth Collector Road EN1G25 EN1025.23.12 |Slew Patterson 46,871 - - - 46,871 | 4 43,781 - - 3 - - - |Substanttally Completa
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Hurania to Country (City) EN1030 EN1030.23.12__|Dave James 205,907 - - (2,143) 203,764 203,764 - - - - +__|Substantially Complete
Cenlennial Park Expansion EN1033 EN1033.23.12 !Slew Patlerson 89,188 - - 47,282 136,470 136,47 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
Sanitary Servicing - Royal Oak, Bay, Collage EN1043 EN1043.23.12 [Stew Patlerson 335,000 - - - 335,000 202,482 - - - - - 1Sub ially Complete
Dunlop Sireet West ROW Replacement - Eccles lo Toronio EN1071 EN1071.18.12 {Alvare Almuina 6,000 - - - 6.000 4,733 1,267 - - - - |Design Phase
Duniop Sireet West ROW Replacemenl - Eccles to Toronto EN1071 EN1071.23.12_ {Alvarg Almuina - 50,000 10,000 - 60,000 - - 60,000 - - - __|Construction
o2 Road ROW Replacement and Hotchkiss Creek Expansion - Ane ey [ewtorazarz [adam korey s 470.000 | 5 - s s (eomzls 231988 | § 21,983 | 5(s - s F - |s . {Substantially Comptete
VictoriaSt -Ellen o Lakeshore EN1087 EN1087.23.12 |Stew Patterson $ 9,803 | $ - s - 3 - ] 9803 | $ 9803 % - [3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - |Substantially Comptete
Mapleview Drive East Improvements - Counlry Lane to Yonge (Cily) EN1057 EN1097.23.12 |Dave James $ 164,000 | 8 150,000 | $ 50000(% = ) 364,000 | $ 16652 | § 163.000 | § 184,348 | § - 3 S 3 - __|Construction
Dunlop, Poyntz and Berczy New Watermain and ROW Replacement - . . _ . . R R
Codringlon to Mulcaster EN1101 EN1101 18.12 |Adam Kiley $ 9500 | $ $ O 3 1 9500 | $ 7472 (% 2028 | & $ 3 -1 {Design Phase
Rodney St-Biake to Kempenfelt EN1106 EN1106.18.12 |Dave James 3 5000 | § - H - 3 - 3 5000(% 8238 [ § 53,000 | § - [ - 3 - 3 « __|Construction
Johnson: Shanty Bay - L.Simeoe EN1110 EN111023.12  |Angela Maclean 3 45000 | § - ] - 3 - 3 45000 | $ 57897 | § - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - __{Substantially Complete
Cundlos Road Pavement and Watermain Rehabilitation - Sunnidale o feyy g [Ent119.23.12 |Adam kiley $ 50,000 | $ - s - s atess 15,836 [ § 15836 | $ - s - s - s - |s - {cComptated
Glen Echo Drive and College Crescenl Watermain and Pavement g
Replacement - Lonsdale to Nelson |EN1 120 EN1120,23.12 |Adam Kiley - 213,743 | $ - 3 - $ (84,391} $ 129,352 | $ 129,352 | § . 5 - 3 - H - - - |Substantially Complete
Bell Farm Road ROW Expansion - Si. Vincent 1o Duckwerth EN1164 EN1164.18.12 _|Adam Kiley 3 37800 [ % - 3 - 3 - $ 378001 % - $ 10,000 [ & 27,800 | % - 3 - 3 - [Design Phase
Duckworth Street New Transmission Watermain and ROW Expansion -
Befl Farm to St Vincent EM1165 EN1166.23,12 [Dave James 3 114,700 | $ . $ 114,700 | $ - $ 229,400 | $ 1078 | § - § - 3 - 3 - 3 - |Construction
Lovers Creek New Bridge - Tollendal Mill, 150m West of Coxmill EN1169 EN1169.18.12 {Dave James 5,000 | § - - - 5,000 - - 5,000 - - - Design Phase
Lovers Creek New Bridge - Tollendal Mill, 150m West of Coxmill EN1169 EN1169.23.12 {Dave James - 10,000 - - 10,000 - 10,000 - - - - |Design Phase
Gunn Street ROW Replacement - Peal to SL Vincent EN1172 EN1172.23.12 |Dave James - - - - - 6,552 - - - - - IDasIgn Phass
Henry Street ROW Replacement - Frances lo Eccles EN1174 EN1174.23.12 |Dave James 80,000 - - (76.287) 3,713 3,713 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
Ross. Collier, Bayfield Intersection Realignment EN1183 EN1183.18,12 Adam Kiley 2,600 - - - 2,600 - 2,100 500 - - - |Design Phase
Sidewalk Infill Program EN1185 |EN1185.18.12__[Adam Kiley 67,500 50,000 - - 117,500 - 28,000 49,500 40,000 - - |Dasign Phase
Sidawalk Infill Program EN1185 EN1185.23.12 |Stew Palterson 900,000 350,000 - - 1,250,000 728,868 349,000 - - - - |Construction
Sophia Creek Minor Drainage Improvements - Howard & Lay EN1187 EN1187.23.12 |Kiran Suresh 3,000 - - {2,285) 715 715 - - - - - Cancelled
NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1238 EN1238.18.12_ |Adam Kiley 1.500 1,500 - 15,000 18,000 2,605 9,000 3,50 2,800 - - [Cesign Phase
NRP- Wellington D2 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1240 EN1240.18.12 |Adarn Kiley - 4,150 4,150 - 8,300 - 4,000 4,00 - - - Design Phass
McKay Road New Interchange - Highway 400 {City) EN1251 EN1251.18.12 |Alvaro Almuina 12,400 11,200 - - 23,600 102 11,749 11,74 - - - lDesIgn Phasea
Bunker's Creek Culveri Expansion - Bradford Streel [EN1260  [EN1260.18.12[Angsla Maclean 5.000 - - - 5.000 - 200 2,00 2,800 - - |DesignPhase
Yonge Sireat ROW Expansion - Mapleview to Madelaine (Ci EN1261 EN1261.18 12 |Alvare Almuina 30,200 - - - 30,200 6,124 24,076 - 1 - - - lDesIgn Phase
Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Essa to Bryne EN1262 EN1262.18.12 |Todd Comfort 58,300 - - - 58,300 22,474 - - E - - - Dasign Phasa
Appendix A-1 Page 10



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Previously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Panding Revisad Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spanding Spending Spending
Qesthatien Number acclods RrieciMaragey Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Ptan Plan Plan Plan Statis
- $ § $ $ ] § 3 $ $ $ 3

Mapleview Dr E Road Expansion & New Trunk Walermain - East of . .

Yonga to Prince William {City) EN1271 EN1271.18.12 |Alvaro Almuina $ - 5 124500 | $ - - - $ 124,500 | § - $ 103,750 | § 20,750 | $ - H $ - |Design Phase

SalemRd NewWalermain, Reservoir,NewTrunk Sanilary Sewer and

ROW Expansion-Veterans to Saunders (Cily) EN1272 EN1272,18.12 |Stew Paiterson -1 - $ 30,131 | $ 30,131 | § {60.262)| $ {0} $ - 3 o $ & $ o H S $ - |Cantelled

Holchkiss Creek Culvert Expansion - Innisfil, 125m Norih of Tiffin EN1273 EN1273.23.12__ |Graeme King - 14,000 - - 14,000 | $ - - - - - 3 - |Design Phase
lm Drive New Road Construction - Harvie to North of Caplan EN1277 EN1277.18.12  [Alvaro Almuina 28,700 - - - 28,700 5,692 23,008 - - - - |Design Phase

Bryne Drive New Road Conslruction - Harvie to South of Essa EN1278 EN1278.18.12 _[Alvaro Almuina 58,200 - - = 56,200 11,686 46,514 - - - - |Construction

NRP- HNS Queens Park A1 Neighbourhood Reconslruclion EN1280 EN1280.18.12 |Adam Kiley 13,000 - - - 13,000 2,767 4,500 4,500 - - - Design Phase

NRP- HNS Allandale B Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1281 EN1281.18.12 {Adam Kiley 13,125 13,125 - - 26,250 14 10,000 10,000 5,500 5 - Design Phase

NRP- HNS Allandale A Neighbourhood Recenstruction EN1282 EN1282.18.12 _|Adam Kiley 13,125 13,125 - = 26,250 42 3,500 18,000 4,700 - - |Design Phase

Big Bay Point Road ROW Expansion - Bayview to Huronia EN1286 EN1286.18.12 |Alvaro Almuina 46.700 - . - 46,700 38,522 7.178 . - - - |Design Phase

Bayview Drive New Transmission W in & Road Expansion - Little i

Avenue to Big Bay Point Road EN1288 EN1288.18.12  |Alvaro Almuina $ 64,700 | $ - H - $ - $ 64,700 | § 870218 8,500 | $ 46,498 | $ - 3 - 3 - |Design Phase

NRP- HNS Brock Park Neighbourhiood Reconstruction EN1318 EN1318.18.12 |Adam Kiley [ - $ 12613 |3 20962 | $ - $ 3357518 - 25001% 20000 | ¢ 10,000 | - $ - |Deslign Phase

Eugenia Streel ROW Reconstruction and New Transmission .

Walermain - Berczy to Duckworth EN1319 EN1319.18.12 |Adam Kiley $ - $ 6,000 | § - $ - $ 6000 | & - H 1,600 | $ 4,400 | § - 5 - |8 - |Design Phase
hﬁﬁ:z‘m)ﬂ ROW Expansion and Trunk Watermain - Saunders to EN1334 EN1334.1812 |Alvaro Almuina $ B $ 6569 | § 6569 | % (a8 s 20| . $ 203 B s B $ ; $ i Cancelled

Downtown Sidewalk Replacement Program [RP1006 RF1006.23.12 _ |Craig Morton 185000 | § 50,000 - - 245,000 163,042 81,958 - - - - __|Ongoing

Oownlown Sidewalk Replacement |RP1054 RP1054.23 Craig Morton 65,000 - - - 65,000 48,521 16,479 - - - - Ongoing
|21-31 Commerce Park Sidawalk Replacament RP1094 RP1094.23.12_ |Craig Morton 55,000 - - {1,116) 53,884 53,884 - - - - - |Completed
| I
|Storm Pond:

Cundles Rd. E:Duckworth-Living EN1011 EN1011.23.24 |Staw Patterson 1,528,429 - - - 1,528,429 1,494,904 - - B - - ubstantially Complete
Pond LV4 - East of Bayview EN1078 |EN1078.: 3.24 _|Dave James 1,775,000 - - {400,000 1,375,000 1,255,143 5,000 - - - - ubstantially Complate
Pond LV5 - East of Bayview EN1079 EN1079.23.24 Have James 500,000 - - {85,934 414,066 414,066 - - - - - |Complated

Pond LVE - East of Bayview EN1080 EN1080.23.24 [Dave James 350,000 - - (3,511 346,489 346,488 - - - - - |Completed

Kidds Cr StormGrate for KD1 EN1096 EN1096.18.24 |Dave James 300,700 - - (146,137 154,563 154,563 - - - - -__|Completed

Hotchkiss Creek Storm Pond Upgrade - W of 8ryne, 8 of Essa (HT06) |EN1244 EM1244.23.24 |Frank Palka $ 864,811 | § - 5 - 3 = H 864,811 | & 517,266 | § - 3 - $ - 3 . 13 «  |Substantially Complete
Kidds and Sophia Creek Starm Pond Upgrades - lrwin (KD03), Ford .

KOO8}, and Ottaway (SP3) EN1269 EN1269 18.24 |Adam Kiley -1 292,523 | § & $ = 3 100,000 | § 392,523 | $ 99,228 | 3 120,000 | § 75,000 | § 50,000 | § 30,000 { § 18,000 |Design Phass
msf":n?g:;g”gpﬁtgf“ Pond Upgrades - Irwin (KDO3). Ford |eyj1060  |En1269.21.24 |Adam Kiley 3 - |s  rso000|s - [s  1s0p00(s 900,000 | 5 - s 110000 [$ 320000 [§ 320000 | § - s - |Destgn Phase

Dymenls Creek New Storm Pond - North of Dunlop St. W EN1279 EN1279.18.24 |Adam Kiley 3 164,476 | § - $ = $ 7500018 239,476 | § 26874 |3 115,000 1§ 50,000 | § 25,000 | § 10,000 | § 2,500 |Design Phase

oous Cresk Watershed. KDO2 Stom Waler ManagementPond- —opiogs  [Rp10s2.18.24 |Graig Mortan s 100,000 { § - s - s - s 100,000 | § - s 100000]s - s - s - s - |underway

R ok Watarshed, KDOZ Storm Wealer Management Pond- ——lop10s2  [Re1082.28.24 [Craig Morton $ - |s  oo0000]s - s - |s o000 s - s sonooo|s - s - s - s - |underway

Lovers Creek Watershed, LV05 SWMF- Rehabilitation RP1154 RP1154.18.24 |Jacob Reid £ - $ 150,000 | § - H - 3 150,000 | $ - 3 150000 { § - 3 - 3 o $ - |Underway

Stormmn:

Fermdale Drive Norlh ROW Expansion - Dunlop to Tiffin EM1005 EN1005.23.22 |Adam Kiley 1,340,244 - 3 - (59,240)] 1,281,004 1,280,993 11 - - - - Substantially Compl
COUNTY RD 27/CN RAIL: BEAR CRK EN1006 EN1006.18.22 |Frank Palka 550,000 - - - 550,000 - - - - - = |Not Started

Duckwth St- Bernick lo Cundles EN1010 EN1010.23.22 | Stew Patlerson 398,491 - - - 398,491 480,072 - - - - - [Substantially Complate
Cundles Rd. E:Duckworth-Living EN1011 EN1011.23.22 |Stew Patterson 847,166 - - - 847,166 847,734 - - - - - Substantially Complete
[rosa 1104 FUght of Way Expansion - Bryne lo Fairdew (outside of CAHlgN 115 ENtors.18.22 | Adam Kiley 5 87.553 | 3 - s - s - s 87.653 | § §7.884 | § - s - s - s - s - |Design Phase
Duckworth Collecior Road EN1025 EN1025.23.22 |Stew Patterson 211,997 - - - 211,997 221,611 - - 3 - - - |Substaatialty Comp
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country {City) EN1030 EN1030.23.22 |Dave James 1,497,477 - - 154,263 1,561,740 1,561,254 486 - § - - - |Substantially Complete
Centennial Park Expansion [ENT033 EN1033.23.22 _|Slew Palterson 4,146,947 - - 1,027,859 5,174,846 5,174,681 165 - - - - |Substantially Complate
Sanitary Senvicing - Royal Qak, Bay. Coitage EN1043 EN1043.23.22 |Stew Palterson 2.200,000 - - - 2,200,000 1,228,631 - - - = - Substantially Compl
Dunlop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles to Toronto EN1071 EMN1071.18.22 _|Alvaro Aimuina 32,000 - - - 32,000 5,953 26,047 - - - -__|Design Phase

Duniop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles ko Toronto |EN1071 EN1071.23.22  |Alvaro Al - 3 300,000 48,000 - 348,000 - - 348,000 - - - |Constructi

e e S EERCT M TR0 |EN1074 EN107423.22 [Adam Kiley $ 194,000 | $ - s - s esazas 168,866 | 3 168,861 | $ s5|s - |s - s - s - |substantially Comglete
I\ﬁcloriaSl -Ellen to Lakeshore |EN1087 EN1087.23.22 |Slew Patterson $ 338,207 | $ - 3 - [ {60,368)| § 277839 |8 277.839 | % - [ - 3 - $ - $ - |Substantially Compl

Appendix A-1 Page 11



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAMTAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: Aprl) 8, 2019

Previousty 2019 2019 2020 20219 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Panding Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spendling| Spending Spanding Spending Spending
Description Number AcctCode BrolectMananey Budgat Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Satus
] $ $ 3 3 $ $ $ $ $ $

Mapleview Drive East Improvements - Country Lane lo Yonge {City) EN1087 EN1097.23.22 |Dave James 842,300 00,000 100,060 - 1,642,300 484,608 133.000 1,024,692 - - « __|Construction
Morrow Road improvements - Ardagh to Patlerson |EN109 ] EN1099.18.22 [Stew Patterson 35,056 - 233,795 | § 268,851 146,251 122,600 - - - - |Design Phase
Mulcaster St Storm Qutlet [EN110¢ EN1100.18.22 _jStew Palterson 1,864,000 - - {105,533}| § 1,758,467 1,758,467 | § - - - - - [Complated
Dunlop, Poyniz and Berczy New Watermain and ROW Replacemant - . . i j R .
Codrington to Mulcaster EN1101 EN1101.18.22 [Adam Kiley H 5000013 $ $ - 3 50,000 | $ 42178 | % 7822 | % H $ $ Design Phase
Rodney Si-Blake to Kempenfell EN110€ EN1106.18.22 |Dave James 294,000 - 3 - - 294,000 277,23 - - - = - |Construction
Johnson: Shanly Bay - L Simcoe EN111 |EN1 110.23.22 |Angea Maclean 30,000 3 - - 30,000 932 80 - - - - -__|Substantially Complete
N Shore Trail Orain Oullet Rep EN1158 EN1158.18.22 |Stew Palterson 50,368 - - - 50,368 50,36 . - - - -__|Completed
IBell Farm Road ROW Expansion - St. Vincent to Duckwarth EN1164 EN1164.18.22 |Adam Kiley 223.400 - 3 - - 223,400 21,984 25,000 176,416 - - - |Design Phase
el ey 3wl M T siseion W alermain end ROW Expénmon - |EN1 186 |EN1166.2322 [Dave James $ 638,000 | - |s 638,000 | - |s  1zre000 s 191,382 | § - s - s - s - s - |construction
Gunn Street ROW Replacemenl - Peel to St. Vincent I§N1 172 EN1172.18.22 |Dave James 40,000 - - 40,000 27,276 12,724 - - - - |Design Phase
Heniry Street ROW Replacement - Frances to Eccles EN1174 EN1174.23.22 [Dave James 360,000 = {300,000}| 60,000 22,191 = - 5 = - lUnderway
Rass, Collier, Bayfield Intersection Realignment EN1183 EN1183.18.22 _|Adam Kiley 7.878 - - - 7,878 90 6,000 1.000 788 - - |Design Phass
Sophia Creek Minor Drainage Improvements - Howard & Lay EN1187 EN1187.23.22 |Kiran Suresh 4,000 - {2.570) 1,430 1,430 - - - - - |G lled
Wildflowar Court Storm Sewer Expansion - Ardagh to End EN1190 EN1180.23.22 |Stew Patterson 184,500 = - - 184,500 187,652 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1238 EN1238.18.22  |Adam Kiley 20,000 20,000 = - 40,000 2.605 18.500 13,000 5,300 = - Design Phase
NRP- Wellinglon D2 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1240 EN1240.18.22 |Adam Kiley - 55,250 55,250 - 110,500 - 50.000 40.000 10,000 10,000 - Design Phase
McKay Road New Interchange - Highway 400 {City) EN1251 EN1251.18.22 |Alvaro Almuina 347,400 314,300 - - 661,700 2,395 80,000 579,305 - - - |Design Phase
Yonge Strest ROW Expansion - Mapleview to Madelaine (City) EN1261 EN1261.18.22 |Alvaro Almuina 273.000 - - - 273,000 56,443 216.557 - - - - __|Design Phase
Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Essa to Bryne EN1262 EN1262,18,.22 |Todd Comfort 498 400 - - 498,400 209,343 - - - - - |Design Phase
Mapleview Dr E Road Expansion & New Trunk Watermain - East of .
|Ynn @ lo Prince William {City) EN1271 EN1271.18.22 |Alvaro Almuina 3 516,500 | & 516,500 | § - $ - $ 1,033,000 | % - 5 309.900 | $ 723100 | % - $ - $ - |Dastgn Phass
SalemRd NewWatermain, Reservoir,NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer and
ROW Expansian-Veterans to Saunders (City) EN1272 EN1272.18.22 |Stew Patlerson $ $ 274,789 | § 274,789 | § (549,579)| & {01 $ - $ - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - |Cancelled
Hotchkiss Creek Culvert Expansion - Innisfil, 125m North of Tiffin EN1273 EN1273.23.22 |Graeme King - 66,000 - - 96,000 - 3 - - 3 - - - Design Phase

& Drive New Road Construction - Harvie 1o North of Caplan EN1277 EN1277.18.22 |Alvare Almuina 300,800 - - - 300,800 76,018 | § 224,782 - - - - Design Phase
Bryne Drive New Road Construction - Harvie 1o South of Essa EN1278 EN1278.23.22 |Alvarc Almuina 491,200 - 364.360 - 855,560 146,168 283.000 426,000 - - - Construction
NRP- HNS Queens Park A1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1280 EN1280.18.22  |Adam Kilay 100,000 29,000 - 128,000 21,058 52,500 35,000 20,000 - - Dasign Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale B Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1281 EN1281.18.22 |Adam Kiley 54,750 54,750 - - 108,500 6,534 70,000 25,000 7,500 - - |Design Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale A Neighbourhoad Reconstuction EN1282 EN1282.18.22 _|Adam Kiley 77,000 77,000 = - 154,000 5.852 50,000 60,000 28,148 10,000 - Dasign Phase
Albert Street New Drainage Outlet EN1283 EN1283.18.22 |Adam Kilay 75,000 - = 715,000 35,667 30,000 9,300 - - - Design Phase
Big 8ay Point Road ROW Expansion - Bayview to Huronia EN1286 EN1286.23.22 [Alvaro Almuina 450,300 - 3 £§33.510 - § 1,083,810 100,732 893.000 - - - - |Construction
Baywview Drive New Transmissiorn Watermain & Road Expansion - Little .
Avenue to Big Bay Point Road EN1288 EN1288.18.22 [Alvaro Almuina $ 432,400 | § o $ & $ = $ 432400 | § 58,157 | § 60,000 | $ 314,243 | § o 3 - -3 - Design Phase
oo Sksel - Now 3N Booster Pump Station 8 2NBooster Pumi—len1305  |EN1305.08  [valenshicoson  |s 720000 | § - s - s - Is 7200003 193,806 [ 198,080 |§ 275000 |§  s53114 s $ Design Phase
Kidd's Creek Repair and Reatignment Upstream of Cundles Road EN1311 EN1311.2322 |Jaff Henry $ 173,852 | $ = [ - s 173,852 [ § 56,860 | § 116,992 [ $ - $ - E - $ - |Construction
Sam Cancilla Park - Environmental Assessmenl Phase 1 and Phase 2 [EN1317 EN1317 5 75000 | § - $ - s - $ 75,000 | $ - § - |8 - 13 - 3 $ - |Not Started
NRP- HNS Brock Park Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN{1318 EN1318.18.22 |Adam Kiley [ $ 102010 [ $ 166533 |8 - $ 271,543 [ § 3 42,000 | § 179,543 | & 300008 10,000 | & 10,000 |Design Phase
Eugenia Sireet ROW Reconstruclion and New Transmission 3
\Watermain - Berczy to Duckworth EM1319 EN1319.18.22 |Adam Kiley $ - $ 70000 | $ - $ B § 70000 | 8 - 3 M000 |8 25000 | $ 11,000 | § $ O Design Phase
Sophia Creek -Grove Street spillway 207- 229 Grove St EN1325 EN1326.21.22 [Ralph Scheunemann| $ $ 600,000 | $ - 3 - $ 600.000 | § 3 600,000 | § - 5 - 3 - [] = |Underway
Sophia Creek -Grove Streel spillway 207- 229 Grove St |EN1325 EN1325.23.22 [Ralph Scheunemann| $ - $ 50,000 | $ - [ - $ 50,000 [ § - 3 50,000 | § - [ $ [ = |Underway
Bunkers Creek Conveyance Improvements - Hwy 400 10 Anne Streel  |[EN1332 EN1332.18.22 |Brett Gralix $ - $ 365,900 | $ . 3 - $ 365,900 | § $ 35,000 | $ 330500 | § - 3 - H - |Not Started
Lockhart Road ROW Expansion and Trunk Watermain - Saunders to
Huronia {City) EN1334 EN1334.18.22 |Alvaro Almuina $ E 3 59911 | § 59911 | § {(119,711)| $ 11018 - 3 Mm% $ $ E $ - Cancelled
Holchkiss Creek, Downstream Channel and Drainage Improvements- <
213 & 215 Phillip St RP1157 RFP1157.18.22 |Ken Lin $ - |8 35000 | § - |8 = |3 35000 | § - |8 35.000 | $ - |8 - |3 H = |Underway

Appendix A-1 Page 12



APPENDIX A-1: CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Froviousiy 2019 2019 2020 ELF]] 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spant Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spending Spending Spending
Desipion Number LYl ErOISc M S5 Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Setus
] $ $ 5 $ $ 5 § 5 H $
sm' L hﬂ : -— el = - — —
Ferndala Drive Morth ROW Expansion - Dunlop to Tiffin 1 Adam Kilay 145,000 -1 - {6,011} 138,989 138,984 5 - - - - |Substantlallr Complete
Duckwth 51- Bemnick to Cundles 16 |Stew Patterson 3 286,184 - - - 286,184 | 295,924 - B - ] - - |8ubstamlalu Complete
Cundles Rd. E:Duckworlh-Living EN1011 |EN1U11 .23.16__|Stew Patterson 314,317 - - - 314,317 347093 | § - - - - ] - |Substantially Complete
. o of Way Expansion - Bryne lo Fainew (outside of CAH[e 1015 [EN1015.18.16  [Adam Kiley $ 98,456 | § - s - s - s 9456 | § 98,616 | § - s - s - Is S I3 =
Duckworlh Collector Road__ EN1025__ |EN1025.23.16 FSlew Patterson | § 57,640 - - - 7,640 | 60,836 . z - |5 - -
eview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country {City] _{EN1030 EN1030.23.16_|Dave James 190,429 | § E = 4544 | § 194,973 194,973 - - 5 - ] - tantialty Complete
Centenmal Park Expansion EN103 EN1033.23.1¢ !Slew Patterson 807,851 = - [30415) 3 777,436 | 777,436 E - - - tantially Complete
Sanilary Servicing - Royal Oak, Bay, Cotlage 04 EN1043.23. Stew Patlerson 375.000 - 1% - 13 - 375,000 | 1 265,732 - - 1% - - tantially Complete
Duntop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles to Toronto E! 23.1 |A_Ivaro Almuina -1 50,000 10,000 - 60,000 - 13 - 60,000 - E
VictoriaSt -Ellen to Lakeshore ) EN1087.23.16 __ |Stew Patlerson 27,697 - 5 = ] 27,697 27,697 - =i - = ]
Mapleview Drive Easl I i T, EN1097.23.16__|Dave James 400,000 400,000 | ¥ 80,000 = 880,000 | 2,052 | § 170,000 707,944 | 1 - -
Dunlop, Poyntz and Berczy New Watermain and ROW Replacement - . ) 4 : i R R
Codrington to Mulcaster EN1101.18..I1§~ ﬁdam Kiley 3 16,600 | H - ] 3 16,600 | § 3407 | 8 13,193 | $ $ 3 3 Design Phase
EN1106.18.16 [Dave James [ 5.000 - 13 - - ] 50003 21,127 - 15 - - - - |Construction
EN111¢.23.16 |Angela Maclean 3 5,000 = - - 5,000 | % 34,938 - - 14 - - - ISubatanl alu Complete
nsicn - SL Vincent to Duckwarth EN1164.18.1¢ IAdam Kilery $ 14,200 | 1 - - 11 - 14200 | § = 14,200 = - 13 -
Duckworth Street New Transmission Watermain and ROW Expansion - |
Bell Farm {o St. Vineent EN1166 EN1166.23.16 Dave James ; 5 73,700 | § B 3 73,700 | $ E 3 1_47.400 3 - s 0 3 S $ - H 0 3
Gunn Street ROW Replacement - Peel to St. Vincent EN1172 EN1172.23.16 |Dave James - 13 = - = B E 5,659 - - 1% - =
Ross, Collier, ield Intersection Realignment EN1183 EN1183.18.16 |Adam Kiley 845 | § - - = 845 =13 845 - - ] - ]
NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhcod Reconstruction EN1238 EN1238.18. Adam Kiley 2 2,600 2,600 2 15000 | 5 20,200 - 4,500 15,700 - -
NRP- Wellington D2 Neighbourhood Reconsiruction EN1240  |EN1240.18. Adam Kiley - 7500 | % 7,500 | - 15,000 | § - - 15,000 | - -
McKay Read New Inlerchange - Hi 400 (Cil EN125 EN1251.18. Alvaro Almuina 5,400 | 4,900 = - 10,300 5 5125 5125 - -
Yonge Street ROW Expansion - eview o Madelaina {City} EN126 EN1261.18.16 _[Alvaro Almuina 13,300 - - = ] 13,300 2,697 10,603 - = - 13
ansion - Essa (o Biryme EN1262 EN1262.18.16_|Todd Comfort 22,000 = 3 B E = 22,000 | 4 8,363 = 3 —— = =
Maprewaw Dr E Road Expansnun & New Trunk Watermain - East of
Yonae (o Prince William (Ci - EN1271 EN1271,18,16 |Alvarg :lrnuma H - $ 55,000 | § - 3 - s 55,000 | $ - $ 49,500 | $ 5500 | % - |3 - ]
SalemRd NewWalermain,Reservoir, NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer and
ROW Exgansion-Velerans to Saunders (Cily) iEN1272 EN1272.18.16 |Stew Patterson $ - 3 13,300 | § 13,300 | $ {26,600} $ iOJ .S = H = 3 s 3 S $ = 3
o Drive New Road Canslruction - Harvie to North of Caplan EN1277 EN1277.18.16__ |Alvaro Almuina 10,800 | 3 - - - 10,800 2278 8,522 - E = -
8 Drive New Road Conslruction - Harvie to South of Essa lEN1278 iEN1278. 16 __[Alvaro Almuina 21,500 - - - 21,900 4,396 17,504 - - - ]
NRP- HNS Queens Park A1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction IEN1280.18.1 Adam Kilery 5,000 - 3 - - 5,000 - - 3 15,000 - -
NRP- HNS Allandale B Neighbourhood Recenstruction EN1281.18.16 _|Adam Kiley 5,000 5,000 =l = 10,000 - 0 10,000 | ¥ - -
NRP- HNS Allandale A Neighbourhood Reconstruclion EN1282.18.16 [Adam Kiley 6625 |3 6625 - - 13.250 - 15 13,250 | $ - 13 -
Big Bay Peint Road ROW nsion - Bayview to Huronia 28 EN1286,18.16  |Alvarg Almuina | 17,600 - 1 ’ - 1 17,600 8725 % 8,875 = b w =
Bayview Dnve New Transmission Watermain & Road Expansion - Litile .
Avenue to Bin Bay Poinl Read ) szaa EN1288.18.16 |Alvaro Almuina $ 24,400 s - H - 5 - § 24,400 | § 3276 | $ 3,500 | $ 17624 | % - 18 - $
Eugenia Streel ROW Reconstruction and New Transmission i
\Watermain - Becezy 1o Duckworth EN1319 EN1319.18.16 |Adam Kitey | $ - $ 15000 | § = - $ - § 15,000 | $ - $ 1600 (3 13400 | § - |8 - 3 - |Design Phase
e o ROW Expansian and Trunk Watermain - Saundes 10 lengaas  [EN1334.18.16 [Atvaro Almuina | $ - s 2900 [ 2905  790)s 108 - s 10]s - s S - s - |cancelted
Huronta [City} T v i v
Femis Ln Sireetlights - Bayh FC1065  |FC1065 |Stew Patterson E 266,782 - - - 266,782 | & 279,85 - 3 - — % - o
Tiffen St Streetlight lnstall 5 [Fci 086 FC1096 Stew Palterson 117,802 - - - 117802 | § 108,896 - - f - - - _E!E’.H!‘.“_"m.
[INFILL STREET LIGHTING . RP1002 RP1002 Tom Hanrahan 100,000 - - - 100,000 | § 84,35 15,649 - E - 1 - - |Ongoing
Aieclra Pale Batterment and Capital Upgrade Program - Streel Lightng [op1093  |rei0sa Steve Rose s 300000 |$  apc.000 |§ €00.000 | § - |s 12000008 - ls 300000 [$ 300000 |$ 600,000 |$ - s - |ongoing
|Equipment Relocation — — i — i =
2019 Sireetlight Indill RP1155 RP1155.23.16 _|Tom Hanrahan ] - [ 54000 )% - |3 - $ 50,000 | § - 18 50,000 | % - 1% - $ - 3 - |Ongolng

Appendix A-1 Page 13



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECY STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Previously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending| Spending Spending Spending Spending
Description Number Acct Code Erolectiananss Budgat Budget Approved Budget| Adjustmants Budgat To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Status
$ $ 5 $ § $ $ § $ ] $
Study:
Tourism Master Plan BD1601 BD1001 Stephanie Schiichler - 110,000 - - 110,000 - 110,00 - - - »_ |Underway
Updated Waterfront/Downtown Parking Study 801002 BD1002 Stephanie Schlichler - 100,000 | § - - 100,000 - 100,00 - - - - |Underway
Hwy 400 Impr Nesd Justif Study [EnT160 EN1160.16.10 [Ralph Scheunemann 170,000 - - {3,900} 166,100 165,540 56 - - - - |Completed
Infrastructure Master Plans / DC Technical Siudies Update EN1177 EN1177.14 Tom Reeve 3,078,221 - - 352,000 3,430,221 2,965,629 464,591 - - - - |Underway
Parks and Recreation Strategic Master Plan Update EN1249 EN1245.12 Torm Reeve 113,583 - - (6,053)] 107.530 107,530 - - - - -__|Completed
Climate Change Adaptation Sirategy - Milesiones 4 & 5 EN1290 EN1290 Katie Thompson 130,000 - B ,208 131,208 130,310 898 - - E +__{Completed
Slonmwater Litility Finance Study EN1299  |EN1299 Brelt Gratix 75,000 225,000 = = 300,000 26,930 110,000 163,070 - = - |Underway
Park Condition As: Study EN1300 [EN1300 Michael Brown 125,000 - - ~ 125,000 - 125,000 - - - - {Underway
Stormwater Managemeant Asset Management Plan Updale EN1302 EN1302 Kelly Oakley 245,000 130.000 - - 375,000 - 225,00 150,000 - E = |Underway
Waslewater Asset Management Plan EN1327 EN1327 Kelly Oaklay - 245,000 130.000 - 375,000 - 195,001 180,000 - - - |Not Started
eikimiei it Sl L EN1331  [EN1339 Valens Nicalson | § - |s 00000 s 200,000 | § | s 600,000 | $ - s 15000 |$  so0000 [$ 85000 (s - s + lunderway
|Lonq Range Waste Management Plan Updale - Sustainabte Waste . R H . B R . .
Managemen! Strategy ES1034 ES1034 Sandra Brunet $ 100,000 | $ 3 3 $ 100,000 | & ] 100,000 | $ 3 3 3 Not Started
Adimin Master Plan and Facility Needs Assessment FC1016 FC1016 Jason De Vroom 290,000 - g - - 290,000 206,935 83,065 - - . - {Underway
Dorian Parker Centre Feasibility Study FC104: FC1043 |Paoln Bovalini 45,000 - E - (8.326)] 36,671 36,671 - - - - - __|Completed
WwTF Feasibility Study - Reuse of Final Effluent FC111 FC1113 Adam McMullin 95,000 - - - 95,000 31.057 26,798 - - - - __{Substantially Complet
WwTF Electrical Monitoring Study FC111 FC1115 Paolo Bovolini 75,000 - - - 75,000 35,326 39,764 o - - - Ongoing
Long Range Financial Plan Development FI015 FIO15 Craig Millar 150,000 - - - 150,000 62,888 - - - - - Underway
'2018-2019 DC Background Study Update FI1016 FI1016 Marc V. 82,000 65,000 - - 147,000 50,010 96,990 - - E +__ |Underway
Technology Communications Master Plan 1T1005 171005 Arshdeep Singh 100,000 B 3 - (2,855) 97,145 97.145 - - - - - [Complated
Corp. Records & Info, Mgmt Review LC1001 LC1001 ‘Wendy Cooke 100,000 - 3 - - 100,000 61,056 - - - - - Underway
ﬁ;;‘::z‘e Records & Information Management Strategy System Lc1002  [Lc1002 WendyCooke  |$ 200000 [$ 100,000 s - s - |s 300000 (s - |s 1500003 - |s 150000 [ - s - |Not Started
Official Plan Comprehensive Update PS1000 PS1000 Kathy Suggitl 125,000 200,000 - - 325,000 96,156 150,000 78,844 - - - {Underway
Heritage Park Redevelopment - Master Plan RP1158 RP1158 |Kevin Bradlay - 100,000 - - 100,000 - 100,000 - - - - Underway
Transit 5 Year Busi Plan TR1001 TR1001 Brent Forsyth 125,000 = E (6,047} 118,953 118.953 - - - - - Completed
Multi Modal Transit Hub New Study TR1010 TR1010.12 Brenl Forsyth 100,000 - - 1,882 101,882 101,882 - - - - - |Completad
Long Range Financial Plan Update New New Michael Jermey - - - 150,000 150,000 75,000 75,000 - - - Not Yot Approved
Traffic Signals:
Duckwth St- Bernick to Cundles. EN1010 EN1010.23.14 _|Stew Patterson $ 1,030,133 | § - $ - $ S I 1.030,133 | § 986,380 | § - $ - ] - ] - 3 - {Substantially Complete
Cundles Rd. E:Duckworth-Livirg EN1011 EN1011.23.14 {Stew Palterson $ 150,885 ] 8 - ] - $ - [ 150,885 | § 159.317 | § - 3 - 3 - 3 - [ - {Substantially Complete
Fesa Road Right of Way Expansion - Bryne to Fainaew {outside of CAHlen1015.  [ent015.18.14 [adam Kiley $ 10,160 { 3 - s - I3 =ls 10,160 | $ 103,320 | § B E S E - s - s - |pesignPhase
Cundles Rd E-Lion's Gate Blvd |EN1028 EN1028.23.14 _|Stew Palterson 198,018 - - - 198,018 207,733 - - - - E - |Substantially Complete
Cundles Rd E-Home Depot Signal |EN1029 |EN1029.23.14 Stew Palterson 43,467 - - - 43,467 70116 - - - - - Substantially Completa
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country (City) |EN1030 EN1030.23.14 |Dave James 160,692 - - 29,459 190,151 190,151 - - - - - [Substantially Complate
Centennial Park Expansion EN1033 |§N1033.23.14 |Siew Palterson 192,032 - - 61,182 253,214 253,214 - - - - - |Substantially Complete
Dunlop and Tiffin/Miller Interseclion Improvements EN1047 EN1047.18.14 |Stew Patterson 470,000 - - - 470,000 230,401 - - - E «__ |Substantially C let
Estssz:,l::d ROW Replacement and Holchkiss Creek Expansion - Anne |EN107 4 EN1074.23.14 |Adam Kiley $ 364,586 | 5 _ $ _ 3 138419 | 8 503,005 | § 503.005 | § R 3 R $ . $ _ 3 - |substantially Complet
Mapleview Drive East Improvements - Country Lane to Yonge (City) EN10G7 EN1097.23.14 |Dave James $ 215000 | $ 200.000 | $ 20,000 | % - $ 435000 | $ 20200 | § 228,000 | § 186,710 | $ - 3 - 3 - |Construction
Cundles Road Pavement and Watermain Rehabiltation - Sunnidale 1o len111g  [EN1119.23.14  [Adam Kiley $ 50.000 | 5 - s - |s  (ss003)s 11,907 | § 11907 | 5 - s - s - s - s - |completed
Duckworly Styeet New Transmission Watermain and ROW Expansion - len1166  [EN1166 2314 [Dave James $ 200,000 | § - |s 2000003 - |s  avoo00|s - s N E N E - s - s - |construction
McKay Road Mew Interchange - Highway 400 (City) EN1251 EN1251 18.14 _ JAlvaro Almuina 56.000 50,700 o - 106,700 384 53,158 53,158 - - - |Desigin Phase
Yonge Street ROW Expansion - Mapleview lo Madelaing (City) EN1261 EN1261.18.14  |Alvaro Almuina 71,900 - - - 71,900 14,580 57,320 - - - »_|Design Phase
Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Essa to Bryne EN1262 EN1262.18.14 _|Todd Comfort 215.600 - - - 215,600 84.284 - - - - - Design Phase
Bryne Drive New Road Construction - Harvie to North of Caplan EN1277 EN1277 18.14  |Alvaro Almuina 58,000 - - - 58,000 11,850 46,150 - - - - IDulgn Phase
Big Bay Point Road ROW Expansion - Bayview to Huronia EN1286 EN1286.18.14  JAlvaro Almuina 160,100 - - - 160,100 2,311 157,789 - - - - [Design Phase
Appendix A-1 Page 14



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAMTAL PROJECT STATUS

As at: April 8, 2019

Previously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital| Approved Future Yrs Panding Revised Total Spent Q2-Q4 Spending| Spending Spending Spending Spending
DescHpon Number @cotioce froisciiananer Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Slius
$ $ § 3 ] $ $ - ) $ $
o e Bow Pont | ermein & Road Bxpansion - LW® lenyzgs  Jemt208.18.14 [Alvaro Almuina [ $ 116,000 | $ - |s - s s 116,000 | 15,603 | $ 17000 |s 83307 s - |s - s - |Design Phase
Safem Road New Road Weather Information System RP1078 RP1078 Andy Foster 100,000 - - 3 - 100,000 | § 87,890 12,110 - - - - |Underway
Traffic Signal Cabinet Reptacement Steel Street IPS RP1083 RP1083 Steve Rase 16,000 - - - 16,000 - 16,000 - - - - |Underway
Traffic Signal Cabinet Replacement Grove Street IPS RP1084 RP1084 Sleve Rose 16,000 . - - 16,000 - 16,000 - - - = |Undgrway
Traffic Signal Cabinet Repfacement Cundles and Harding IPS RP1085 RP1085 Steve Rosa 16,000 - - - 16,000 - 16,000 - - - - |Underway
Accessible Pedestrian Pushbutton New Installation RP1088 RP10838 Steve Rose 65,000 65,000 - - 130.000 - 130,000 - - - - |Ongoing
Traffic Calming RP109 RP1091 Steve Rose 50,000 - - - 80,000 48,975 31,025 - - - - |Ongoing
Road Weather Information Systemn (RWIS) Replacement RP109¢ RP1098 Andy Foster 125,000 - - - 125,000 70,020 54,930 - - - - |9ngoing
Traffic Signal Cabinet Replacernent Program Blake and 5. Vincent RP110% RP1105 Steve Rose 16,000 - - - 16,000 - 16,000 - - - - |Underway
Trafiic Signal Cabinet Replacement Program Blake and Parkview RP1106 RP1108 Steve Rose 16,000 - - - 16,000 - 16,000 - - - - |Underway
Traffic Cantrol Signal System Replacement RP1116 RP1116 Steve Rose 300,000 - - - 300,000 - 300,000 - - - - |Not Started
Traffic Signal Cabinet Replacernent Program St Vincenl and Rose RP1140 RP1140 Steve Rosa 16,000 - - - 16,000 - 16,000 - - - - JUnderway
Traffic Signal Cabinet Replacement Program RP1152 RP1152 Tom Hanrahan - 66.000 - - 66,000 E 66,000 - - - - |Underway
Transit
Specialized Transit Bus Replacement 2017 (FTIF) RP1107 RP1107 Brent Forsyth 375,000 - - - 375,000 327698 | $ 10,000 37,302 - - - Substantially Complete
Specialized Transit Bus Growth 2017 (PTIF) RP1108 RP1108 Brent Forsyth 800,000 - - - g 800,000 - 800,000 - - - - |Underway
Convent Trans Bus Rehab Essa TR1003 TR1003 Brent Forsyth 490,000 - - - 430.000 399,590 10,000 80,410 - - - Substantially Comp
Convent Trans Bus Rehab TR1004 TR1004 Brent Forsyth 510,000 - - - 510,000 418,941 10,000 83.059 - - - Substantially Complate
Transit Terminal Customer Servica Counter Replacernent TR1006 TR1006 Brent Forsyth 80,000 - - - 80,000 25,466 44,534 - - - - Underway
Transit Fleet New Onboard CCTV Security Cameras TR1009 TR1009 Branl Forsyth 75,000 - - - 75,000 - 75,000 - - - - |Underway
Conventional Transit Bus Replacement 2016 {PTIF) TR1011 TR1011 Brent Forsyth 2.625.000 - - (5,459 619,54 2,619,541 - - - - - Completed
Conventional Transit Bus Replacement 2017 (PTIF} TRI02 TR1012 Brent Forsyth 2,100,000 - - {59,744 040,256 2.040.256 - - - - - {Completed
Convenlional Transit Bus Replacement 2018 (PTIF} TR1013 TR113 Brent Forsyth 2,100,000 - - (57,777 042,223 2,042,223 - - - - - Completed
Conventional Transit Bus Replacement 2019 TR1014 TR1M4 Brent Forsyth - 1,300,000 | & - - 1,300,00 - - 1,300,000 - - - |Underway
Wastewater Operations:
WPCC Phase 2 Expansion EN1001 EN1001.23.26 |Graeme King 89,650.000 = - 7,802 89,657,802 | § 89,656,361 1,441 - - - - Completed
Co-generation & Biogas Trat EN1019 EN1019.18 Graeme King 600.000 o E . 600.000 379.037 100,500 120,463 - - - |Design Phase
Raw Sludge Pump EN1055 EN1055 Luc Paguin 883,345 - - - £483,345 803,769 1,100 - - - - [Substantially Complete
Retn Activ Slud Piping Replac EN1056 EN1056 Luce Paquin 779,253 - - - 779,253 732,316 1,100 - - - -__ |Substantially Complete
WwTF New Advanced Nutrient Removal EN1081 EN1091.18 Asim Masuad 4,949,082 - - - 4,949,082 2,729,112 590,000 1,629,970 - - - |Design Phase
Litie Lk Sew Pump Stalion Upg EN1122 EN1122.2 Wesley Reid 1,068,300 - - - 1,068,300 654,786 165,000 248,514 - - - Construction
WwTF New Heat Exchanger - Primary Digester 3 EN1123 EN1123.2 Wesley Reid 1,890,000 - - - 1,890,000 350,500 895,500 - - - - |Construction
WwTF New Hot Waler Balancing - Primary Digester 3 EN1124 EN1124.2 Wesley Reid 53.000 - - - 53,000 24,556 13,800 - - - - |Construction
\WwTF Selector Tank Mixer Upgrade EN1125 EN1125.23 Wesley Reid 605,000 - - - 605,000 96,005 453,500 - - - - |Construction
'WwTF Binsolids Storage Tank Mixers EN1127 EN1127.23 Wesley Reid 2,499,400 1,700,000 4,300,600 - g 5,500,000 508,885 145,000 - - - - |Design Phase
Big Bay Point Road Booster Station VFD Upgrade EN1150 EN1150.23 Graeme King 705,000 - - - 705,000 81,833 1,500 70,000 450,000 101,567 - |Dasign Phase
WwTF Alum Syslem Upgrade at Secondary Clarifiers EN1192 EN1192.18 Wesley Reid 283.910 - - - 283,910 176,534 107,376 - - - - jDesign Phase
WwTF Alum System Upgrade at Secondary Clarifiers EN1192 EN1192.23 Wesley Reid - 1,150,000 36,000 - 1,186,000 - 560,500 625,500 - - - [MNot Started
Ropiacement, o o Sy Frocess P Svsten EN1237  [EN1237.18  [AngelaMaciean | § 165000 [3 165000 | § - s - |s 30003 30s2[s 1000 207048 |3 - s - s - Design Phase
‘é‘ﬂ”.ﬂ.i Underground Siudge Transter Pipe Replacement - Admin EM1238  |EM1239.18  |Wesley Reig $ 150,000 | & -1 - s . 5 150,000 | § 94,014 | § 55986 | § - s - s - s - |pasign Phass
g | raround siiige Treaster Fpe ReplacamentzAdiin EN1233  [EN1238.23  |Wesley Reid $ - |s  1020000]s - s - |s 1020000 - |s 1020000 (s - s S E - s - |construction
WwTF Cogeneration Byilding Venlilation Upgrades EN1243 EN1243.18 Graeme King $ 100,000 [ 8 - $ - $ - $ 100,000 | 8 7336 | § 12000 | § 74,500 | $ 6,164 | - [ = |Underway
WwTF Chenucal Building Upgrade EN1245 EN1245.16 Asim Masuad 3 50.000 | § 50,000 | § - [] 2 3 100,000 [ § 1,403 | § 75000 | § 23597 |3 - H - H - |underway
e e L L daoont {42 & 8 Piyeraw Dporades and lemzss lfmzsaw Valens Nicoison | $ 400005 400008 - |8 - s 80,000 | $ - s nsoe s cooo0|s  ss00(s - s - underway
Biosolids Facilty Roof Coating Rehabilitation EN1267 EN1267.18.40 _[Wesley Reid $ 90,000 | § - $ - 3 - [ 90,000 | § - 3 - § - 3 - H - [ - |Underway
Biosalids Facitity Roof Coating Rehabilitation {EN1267 |EN1267 2340 [Westey Reid $ - [ 80,000 | § - 15 - |3 50,000 [ § - H - [ - {3 - 3 - [ - |Underway
Appendix A-1 Paga 15



APPENDIX A-1: CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Praviously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approvad Capital] Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spending Spending Spending

Rl Number Acetcoda EEziect iancoer Budget Budget Approved Budgat] Adjustments Budget To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Sty

- L L] $ 3 $ L] $ - $ $ $ $ $
'WwTF MBR Project Concrete Tanks Rebabililation EN1295 EN1295.18 As:m Masuad 110,000 110,00( - - 220,000 61,729 155,000 3,271 - - - |Design Phase
WwTF UNOX To Aeration Tanks Conversion (Phase 1) EN1296 EN1296.1 Asim M d 370,000 370,00 - - 740,000 5,752 80,000 354,000 300,248 - - |Design Phase
WwTF Elecirical Substation and Transformer Upgrade EN1297 EN1297.1 Asim M d 150,000 160,00 = - 310,000 2,245 215,000 92,7558 s - s Design Phase
WwTF Inplant Peak Attenuation/Equalization Tank Retrofit EN1298 |[EN1288.1 Asim Masuad 60,000 - - - 60,000 19,333 40,000 667 - - - |Design Phase
WwTF In-plant Peak Attenualion/Equalization Tank Retrofit EN1298 EN1298.18 Asim Masuad - 175,000 175,000 - 350.000 - 95,000 | § 255,000 - - - |Design Phase
Minets Point Sewage Pump Station Relocation EN1304 EN1304.18 Wesley Reid 430,000 430,000 - - 860.000 8,301 130,000 721,699 - - - |[Undarway
WwTF Biosolids Storage Facility Hydro Upgrades EN1313 EN1313.23 Wesley Reid 3.090,000 200,000 . - 3,290,000 - 1,707,500 1,582,50 - - - Design Phase
WwTF - Prepare a 3D Model of the WwTF EN1321 EN1321 Valens Nicolson - 320,000 - 320.000 - 4,500 250,00 65,500 - - Underway
WwTF Septage/Supernaling Dosing Tank Pre-Treatmenl Upgrade EN1328 EN1328 Wesley Reid 250,000 - - 250,000 - 170.000 80,000 - - - Underway
Utilizalion of Wastewater Collection System as Active Slorage EN1329 EN1329 Ralph Scheunemann - 75,000 - - 75,000 | § - 23,000 52,00 - - - |Not Started
::rt:::r %::2::3:::;:::; :: Primary Digester 3 Overflow Boxand 1oy 00y |engang Grasme King $ $ 125000 |§ 275,000 | § s 400,000 | $ - s 7500 [$ 300000 |8 92500 % - s - |underway
WwTF Ventilation Upgrades at Uliraviolet Disinfeclion Building EN1335 EN1335 Graeme King - 55,000 55,000 - 110,000 - 3 500 80,000 29,500 - - |Underway
Polymer Systern Upgrade ES1003 |E51003 Sandy Coulter 70,000 - E - {6,488) 63512 63,512 | § - - - - - __|Completed
WwTF Cogenerat Engine #2 Rehab ES51020 |ES1020 Martin Shaw 300,000 - . - 300,000 155,212 144,788 - - - = |Underway
WwTF Primary Anaerobic Digester Mixers ES1031 |E_S1 31 Sandy Coulter 320,000 - - - 320.000 280,112 30,888 - - - - |Underway
WwTF Orum Replacament - Rotary Drum Thickeners ES1032 ES1032 andy Coulter 160,000 - N - 160,000 117,534 42,466 - - - - |Underway
WwTF Filter Beds 1 and 2 Diffuser Upgrade ES1033 |ES1033 andy Coulter 40,000 - - - 40,000 858 39,142 - - - «  |Underway
WwWTF Travelling Bridge Frame Renewal - Filters 1 -4 |ES1035 |§S1 35 andy Coulter 140,600 - - 140,000 465 60,000 79,535 ~ - - |Underway
WwTF New Biogas Boosler |ES1036 ES1036 ndy Coulter 30,000 - - - 30,000 72 29,928 - - - - |Underway
Grove Street Pumping Station New Sewage Pump |ES1037 |ES1037 Sandy Coulter 70,000 - - - 70,000 25,312 44,688 - - - - |Underway
[WwTF Sand Filter Conlrols & inslrurnentalion Replacement IE_S1 344 ES1044 Sandy Coulter 165,000 - . - 165,000 - 65,000 100,000 - - - |Underway
WwTF New PeCOD Unit for Determination of COD - Lab ES1045 ES1045 Sandy Coulter 31,000 - - - 31,000 24,023 6.978 - - - - |Underway
WwTF Unox Tank Isolation Gate Replacement ES1046 ES1046 Sandy Couller 100,000 - - - 100,000 | $ - 50,000 50,000 - - - |Not Started
WwTF Redundant Power Feed to Secondary Efffuent Pumps ES1051 ES1051 Greg Jorden - 150,000 - - 150,000 - 150,000 - - - - |Underway
e ES1052  |ES1052 DaneReynolds | $ - s 2s000(s - s - s 25000 | $ - s 25,000 | § - s - s - s - |Underway
BCSC Dosing Chamber Rep! FC1068 FC1068 Kevin Quigley ] 65,000 = - {10,088) 54.912 54,912 - - - - -__[Completed
BCSC Elec Surge Protect Upgrad FC1089 FC1069 Carl Darby 175,000 - - - 175,000 1,381 173,619 | § - - - - |Underway
Land Acquisitions for WwTF L51000 LS1000.21.60 _ |Andrew Mills 3.900.000 - - {52,451} 3.847.549 3,847 548 - - - - -___|Completed
IWwTF Splitter Gallery Concrete and Expansicn Jainl Repairs New New 350,000 350,000 350,000 Not Yet Approvad
Watar Oparations:
Bayfield Sireet Waler Tower - Repairs and Interior Lining Replacement |EN1309 EN1309.23 Wesley Reid § 420,000 | § 20,000 | - 3 450,000 | § 890,000 | § 5197 | & 88480313 S 3 2 - - $ Design Phase
Storm Water Sampling and Monitoring New Equipment RP1073 RP1073 Craig Morton $ 55000 | § - $ - 3 {4,354)] § 50646 | § 50646 | § 3 3 - 3 - $ - __|Complated
Daetioe: Winier Controllinfesvection Cisaring Eaupment|New RP1076  |RP1076 Craig Morton $ 50,000 | § - |s - s - |s 50,000 | $ - s 50,000 | $ - s - s $ Not Started
Operations Centre Organic Liguid Tank Upgrade RP1077 RP1077 Craig Morlon $ 100,000 | § - $ - $ - [ 100,000 | § - $ 100,000 | $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - |Not Started
Automalic Transfer Swilch New Naw Chris Marchant 3 400,000 | § 400,000 [ 400,000 Not Yat Approved
Watercoursa:
Whiskey Creek Floodway - Brennan 1o The Boulevard EN1032 EN1032.18 34 |Angela Maclean 3 58,000 - (39,229) 18,771 17.509 1,262 - - - - |Cancalled
Centennial Park Expansion EN1033 EN1033.23.34 |Stew Palterson ] 110,048 - - 118,170 228,218 228,218 - - - |Substantially Complete
Whiskey Creek Floodway - North of Brennan [EN1036 EN1036.23 34 _|Angela Madlean 789,000 - & (739,520) 49,480 47,796 1,684 - - - - __|Cancelted
Lakeshore Dr: Victoria-Tiffin EN1037 EN1037.23.34 |Stew Patterson 1,460,279 - 48,344 4,508,623 1,508,623 - - - - Substantially Complate
Dunlop Sireet West ROW Replacement - Eccles ko Tororlo EN1071 EN1071.18.34 |Alvaro Almuiina 96,200 - - - 96,200 19,005 77.195 : § : - |Design Phase
Dunlop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles to Toronto EN107 EN1071.23.34 |Alvara Aimuina - 1,400,000 450,000 - 1,850,000 - 400,000 1,450,000 - - - __|Construction
Bunkers Cr-Shirley Ave to 400 EN1083 EN1093.18.34 |Slew Patt 1 455,000 - - - 455,000 257,598 - - - - Substantially Complete
Sophia Creek Minor Drainage Improvemenis - Howard & La EN1187.23.34 _ [Kiran Suresh 3.000 - - {2,285} 715 715 - - - - |Cancelled
Dyments Creek Channel Improvements - Sanford lo Bradford Angela Maclgan 75,000 - - - 75.000 6.756 41,000 27,244 - - - IDesIgn Phase
Lovers Creek Channel Rehabilitation - Adjacent to Brunton Park EN1285 EN1285.18.34 |Angela Maciean 80,000 - - - 80,000 5,700 69,000 5,300 - - Deasign Phase
Lovers Craek Channel Rehabilitation - Adjacent to Bruntan Park EN1285 IEN12.'55.21 .34 |Angela Madiean - 10.000 - - 10,000 - - - 10,000 - - |Design Phasa

Appendix A-1 Page 16



APPENDIX A-1:

As at: April 8, 2019

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS

Previously 2019 2618 2020 2021 2022 023
Project Approved Capltal Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spending Spanding Spanding
DEscHpton Number Acct Code Bicisctianaoey Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Flan Plan Plan Plan Plan Status
$ 3 $ ] $ $ $ § $ $ ]
Watemmnain:
Ferndale Drive North ROW Expansion - Dunlop to Tiffin EN1005 EN1005.23.28 |Adam Kiley 994,968 - - 3 {108,539) 886,429 886,429 - - - - -__|Substantially Complete
Duckwth St- Bernick to Cundles EN1010 EN1010.23.28 |Stew Patterson 502,122 - - E - 502,122 508,329 - - - - - iSubstantially Comptete
Cundies Rd. E:Duckworth-Living EN101 EN1011.23.28 |Stew Patterson 539,322 - - - 539.322 609,067 - - - - - __|Substantially Completa
Sunnidale: Letilia-Wellinglon Transmission Walemain EN1017 EN1013.18.28 |Dave James - 235,200 - - 235,200 - 106,500 128,700 - - - |Design Phase
Sunnidale: Letitia-Wellington Transmission Watermain [EN1013 EN1013.21.28 |Dave James 1.211.221 - - - 1.211.221 1,155,968 3,000 - - - - ]Daslgn Phase
Sunnidale: Letitia-Wellington Transmission Watermain EN1013 EN1013.22.28 |Dave James - 67,500 - - 67.500 - 2,000 65,500 - - - __|Design Phase
Sunnidale: Lelitia-Wellington Tran ion Watermain EN1013 EN1013.23.28 |Cave James - 1,840,000 - - 1,840,000 - 56,000 1,784,000 - - - |Design Phase
Tiffin Sireet - Well 7 1o Ferndale EN1016 EN1016.18.23_ |Stew Patterson 90,000 - - - 80,000 85,252 - 4,748 - - - JDeslgn Phase
Tiffin Streel - Well 7 {0 Anne EN1017 EN1017.18.28 |Stew Patlerson 16,336 - - - 116,336 118,336 - - - - - |Design Phase
Maplaview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia 1o Country (City) EN1030 EN1030.23.28 _|Dave James 26,854 - - {337,779}/ 489,075 489,075 - - - - -__{Substantially Comptete
Centennial Park ansion EN1033 EN1033.23.28 |Stew Patterson 614,896 - - (17,389) 597.507 597,507 - - - - - Substantially Complete
Sanitary Servicing - Royal Qak, Bay, Coltage EN1043 EN1043.23.28 _|Stew Patierson 1,371,000 - - - 1,371,000 2,129,850 - - - - -__{Substantially Complete
Dunilop and Tiffin/Mitter Intersection Improvemenls EN1047 EN1047.18.28 |Slew Palterson 110,000 - - - 110,000 291,660 - - - - - __{Substantially Complete
Dunlop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles 1o Toronto EN1071 EN1071.18.28 |Alvaro Almuina 23,000 - . - 23,000 4,095 18,905 - - - - |Design Phase
Duniop Street West ROW Replacement - Eccles ko Toronlo EN1071 EN1071.23.28 [Alvaro Almuina - 200,000 32,300 - 232,300 - 232,300 - - - - |Construction
ssa Road ROW Replacement and Holchkiss Creek Expansion - Awne [0 |en1074.2328 |adam Kiley s 884t |s - s - |s weso)s s07.077 [ 507,977 | - s - s - s - s - |substantialty Comptete
Mapleview Drive East Improvements - Counlry Lane to Yonge {Cily} EN1)37 EN1097.23.28 |[Dave James $ 2005000 [$  2.000000({$ 400,000 | $ = 3 4,405,000 | § 1046943 | § 466000 |§ 2892057 | $ g 3 - $ - |Construction
Morrow Road Improvements - Ardagh to Patterson EN1099 EN1099.18.28 {Stew Patterson $ 827973 [ $ - $ - $ 232,799 | § 1,060,772 | % 808.772 | $ 252,000 | § - 3 - 3 - 3 - |Design Phase
Dunlop, Poyntz and Berczy New Watermain and ROW Replacernent - . .
Codrinaton o Mulcaster ENT101 EN1101.18.28 |Adam Kiley 3 208,800 | § B 5 - $ 2 $ 208,800 | 5 122106 | $ 30,000 | § 465,694 | § 10,000 | 3 - 3 Design Phase
Rodney St-Blake to Kempanielt EN1106 EN1106.18.28 |Dave James 168,400 | § - 3 - - 168,400 130.671 - - - - - |Construction
Thomson St-Emergency Main Repl EN1109 EN1109.23.28 |Dave James 290,000 - - 60,410 350.410 350,410 - - o B +_ |Completed
Johnson: Shanty Bay - L.Simcoe EN1110 JEN1110.23.28 [Angela Madlean 77.000 - - - 77,000 91.422 - - - - -__|Substantially Complete
(Cundies Road Pavement and Watermain Rehabiliation - Sunmidale 10 ey 1119 [eni119.18.28 |Adam Hiley $ 78,000 | $ - s - |s  3zes|s 116,268 | $ 116,268 | § - s - s - s - s - |completed
Glen Echo Drive and College Crescent Walermain and Pavement = N
Replacement - Lonsdale to Nelson EN1120 EN1120.23.28 [Adam Kiley $ 644,148 | § - $ - $ (180,964)| 463,184 [ $ 463,184 | § - 3 - 3 - H - - Substantially Complete
Leacock Dr Pavement/Watermain JEN1131 EN1131.18.28 [Stew Patterson 3 2,400 | $ ] S K3 - 13 2,400 [ § 476 |5 - 13 - 1% - |8 I -__|Completed
Pt 1 Mrotens (e £00mm Transmission Watermain - BIg B3y len11s  [EN11342328 [Bals Araniyasundaral § 4,585,000 | § - s - s - ]s  asss000(S 4066843 s 80,000 | $ - s - s - s - |substantially Complete
[Point to Mapleview {Cily]
Ashford Drive and Madelaine Drive New 750 mm Transmission . |
Watermain -Big Bay Paint to Mplview (City) EN1135 EN1135.23.28 |Bala Araniyasundarad 4,695,000 | § - 3 - s {700,000)| $ 3,995,000 | § 3985794 | § 10,000 | § - $ . 3 - 3 - ISuhslantIaIly Complete
yater Servica and Backlow Prevention Upgrades for Parks and Open [eyi15y  [ent152.23.28 [Adam Kiley $  840000|$ 22500083 - is  tesaals 1260343 (s ga7343[s 4130003 e - s - s - |pesignPhase
g:&':;‘;"élg')'“ East New Transmission Watermain - Hyronka to EN1158  [EN1159.23.28 |Dave James $ 1585621 (s - s - s 1s200|s  17avesa|s 1,737,654 | 8 - s - s - s - s - |substantially Gomplate
Baldwin Lane Watermain Replacemenl - Marshall to Bayview EN1163 EN1163.23.28 _|Dave Jamas 3 405000 | § - % - 3 {34,028}] § 370972 | $ 37087218 - 13 - § - [ - 3 - |Substantially Complete
Bell Farm Road ROW Expansion - St. Vincent to Duckworth EN1164 EN1164.18.28 |Adam Kiley 3 106,400 | 8 - [ - 3 - $ 106,400 | $ - $ 20,000 [ 3 36400 | % - $ - 3 - |Design Phase
P et New Transmission Watermain and ROW Expension - |en116g  [EN1166.23.28 |Dave Jomes § 1476000 |5 - s rs2e000]s - |s 28000003 300981 [$ 300000 |8 - s - s - s - |construction
Lovers Creek New Bridge - Tollendal Mill, 150m West of Coxmill EN1169 EN1169.23.28 |Dave James - 225,000 - - 225,000 - - - 225000 - - |Dasign Phase
Grave Sireel East Watermain Replacement - Davies lo Cook EN11T1 EN1171.23.28 |Dave James 675,000 - - {101,324 573,676 573,676 - - - - -__|Substantialty Complete
Gunn Street ROW Replacement - Peel to SI. Vincent EN1172 EN1172.18.28 _|Dave James 55,000 - - - 55,000 29916 25,084 - - - - |Dcsign Phase
Henry Street ROW Replacement - Frances 1o Eccles EN1174 EN1174.23.28 |Dave James 275,000 - - { 106.6401] 168,360 168,360 B - - - - |Substantialty Complete
Interim Watermain Replacement Pilot Program EN1178 EN1178.18.28 |Adam Kiley 74,500 15.000 - - 89,500 - 42,500 47,000 S - - |Design Phase
Interim Watermain Replacement Pilot Program EN1178 EN1178.23.28 |Adam Kiley 1,490,000 600,000 - - 2.090,000 1,052,194 950,000 B7.806 - - - IDsaign Phase
Ross, Collier Bayfisld Intersection Realignment EN1183 EN1183.18.28  [Adam Kiley 4,968 = - - 4,968 a5 3474 500 500 = - Design Phase
Watemain Cathodic Protection Program EN1182 EN1189.18.28 |Adam Kiley 80,000 40.000 - - 120,000 - 28,000 57,000 35,000 - - |Design Phase
Watermain Cathodic Proteclion Program EN1189 EN1189.23.28 [Stew Palterson 2.200,000 860,000 - - 3.160.000 1,472,239 - - - - - |Underway
NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconslruclion EN1238 EN1238.15.28 [Adam Kiley 28,000 15,000 - 25,000 68,000 24,716 18.500 15,000 9,700 - - Design Phase
NRP- Wellington D2 Neighbourhood Reconslruclion EN1240 [EN1240.18.28  |Adam Kiley - 43,100 43,100 - 86,200 - 50,000 25,000 10,000 10.000 - |Design Phass
Appendix A-1 Page 17



APPENDIX A-1:

CITY BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS
As at: April 8, 2019

Previously 2019 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Project Approved Capital Approved Future Yrs Panding Revised Totat Spent Q2 - G4 Spending Spending Spending Spemding Spending
Description Number Acetiode EioisetManagay Budget Budget Approved Budget| Adjustments Budget To Date Flan Plan Plan Plan Plan Status
$ $ 5 $ 3 ] $ $ $ $ ]
o incent Stieet Watermain Replacement - S of Highway 400 o Bell ey 1047  [ent247.2028 [StewPatierson |8 142,543 | 5 - s - |s  suasofs  2230a3s 223433 |8 500 | § - s - s - s - |substantiatty Complete
McKay Road New Inlerchange - Highway 400 {City) EN1251 EN1251.18.28  |Alvaro Almuina 46,200 41,800 B - 88,000 318 43.841 43,841 - - - IDesIgn Phassa
PRV Chamber Replacemant rarm EN1252 |EN12 52.18.28 |Adam Kiley 100,000 £0.000 - - 150,000 - 120,000 - - - - |Dasign Phasea
PRV Chamber Replacemant Program EN1252  [EN1252.23.28 |Adam Kiley 500,000 350,000 - 550,000 1,400,000 112,077 1,325,000 - - - -__[Construction
Bunker's Creek Culvert Expansion - Bradiord Streel EN1260 EN1260.18.28 |Angela Maciean 10,000 - - - 10,000 - 200 5,000 4,800 - - |Design Phase
Harvie Road ROW Expansion - Essa lo Bryne EN1262 EN1262.23.28 |Todd Comfort - 498,000 498,000 - 996,000 140,572 325,000 530,428 - - - |Construction
Lampman {o Anne New Transmission Watermain and Lampman to
Leacock ROW Rehabilitation EN1263 EN1263.22.28 |Stew Patterson $ 389,000 | § s $ 0 3 = $ 389,000 | § 292,165 | $ - 3 c 3 o $ o 3 - Construction
SalemRd NewWatermain, Reservoir, NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer and
ROW Expansion-Velerans lo Saunders (Cily] EN1272 EN1272.18.28 |Stew Patterson $ - 3 114341018 1143410 | $  (2,286.820)| & {0)] § - $ - $ - $ - s - 5 - |Cancelled
SalemRd NewW atermain, Reservoir, NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer and
ROW ansion-Velerans to Saunders {City) EN1272 EN1272.21.28 |Siew Patterson $ 1,067,000 | - $ - $ e $ 1,067,000 | $ 4957 | & = $ & 3 S $ S $ - |Underway
Hotchkiss Creek Culvert Expansion - Innisfil, 125m Norlh of Tiffin EN1273 |EN1273.1! .28 | Graeme King 8,000 - - - 8,000 139 | % - - - - - |Design Phase
Hotehkiss Creek Culvart Expansion - Innisfil, 125m North of Tiffin EN1273 EN1273.23.28 {Graeme King - 76,000 - - 78,000 - - - - - - |Dasign Phase
NEP- HNS Queens Park A1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction EN1280 |EN1280.18.28 [Adam Kiley 33,500 - - - 33.500 2,765 22,000 5,000 3,700 - - |Design Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale B Neighbournood Reconstruclion {EN1281 EN1281.18.28 |Adam Kiley 62,331 42,250 - - 104,581 46,408 42.500 10.000 5,000 - - |Design Phase
NRP- HNS Allandale A Neighbaurhood Reconstruction EN1282 EN1282.18.28 |Adam Kiley 48,163 86,500 - - 184,663 43,568 47.500 68,595 15,000 10,000 - |Design Phase
Farvie Road and Big Bay Point Road New Crossing - Highway 400 EN1287 EN1287.23.28 |Todd Comfort - 2,896,000 288,000 - 3.184.600 273,300 1,400,000 1,500,000 - - - |Construction
Baywiew Drive New Transmission Watermain & Road Expansion - Little .
Avenue 1o Big Bay Point Road EN1288 EN1288.18.28 |Alvare Almuina 3 91,000 | $ . 5 - $ o § 91000 | 3 35910 | § 9500 | $ 45590 [ $ - 3 - $ - |Design Phase
I:Iuroma :-::d Big Bay Point Large Diameter Watermain Condition EN12G3 EN1293 Michael Brawn 3 500,000 | § _ $ . s % $ 500,000 | $ 7632 | $ 492,000 | $ _ $ } $ . s R Underway
Watermain CIPP Lining Program EN1294 EM1294.18.28 |Adam Kiley $ 32000 | $ 50,000 | § - 3 - [] 82,000 | § 6327 | % 60,000 | § 15,000 | § - $ - 3 - |Design Phase
Wals in CIPP Lining Program EN1294 EN1294.23.28 _|Adam Kiley $ - 3 970,000 | $ - $ - 3 970.000 | § - $ 935,000 | § 35000 |8 - 3 - $ - __|Construction
Eugenia Sireet ROW Raconstruction and New Transmission i
Walermain - Berczy to Duckwarlh EN1319 EN1319,18.28 |Adam Kiley $ - 3 85,000 | § O $ 2 $ 85,000 | § o $ 34,000 | § 35000 (§ 16,000 | $ s $ . Deasign Phase
m;’r‘;a”(gz;;’ ROW Expansion and Trunk Watermain - Saundersto o120y [en133418.28  [Alvaro Amuina $ - |s 24020 |3 249290 [§  (408,112)] 3 68 | § . s 468 |5 - s - s - s - |canceited
Frozen Water Service Repair ES1022 ES1022.23 Adam Kilay [ 1,175000 |$§ 1,000,000 | % - $ - 2,175,000 | § 1,067,631 1,107,369 | § - 3 - $ - $ - |Underway
Secondary Plan Area New Bulk Water Filling Station ES1038 E$1038 Wesley Reid $ 254,250 | § - $ . E - 254,250 { § - - [ 100.000 [ § 154,250 | $ - 3 - INot Started
Anne Streel Watermain Abandariment at Highway 400 New New 3 250,000 250,000 250.000 Not Yet Approved
Administrative:
eTendering Platform New System FI1014 Fl1014 Sharen Jones [ 150,000 | § - 3 - $ - $ 150,000 | § 14,094 | § 50,000 | § 45906 | $ - $ - $ - |Underway
Goorgian College - Advanced Technology. Innovation and Research 007 gj1g17 Michael Jermey | 2500000 |$ 1250000 |$ 1,250,000 | - |s  so00000(s 2500000 [$ 1250000 |5 1250000 | $ - |s - |s - longoing
Counly of Simcoe Capital Program - Long Term Care & Senior Services |[FI1018 FI1318 Michael Jermey 3 141,000 | § 74,000 | $ - - - $ 215000 | § 94,181 | § 120,819 | $ - 3 - $ - % - |Ongoing
County of Simcoe Capital Program - Paramedic Services FI1019 Fli019 Michael Jermey ] 2941998 |5 1,075,000 | % - 3 - $ 4,016,998 | 3 3,104,053 | § 912945 | § - 3 - $ - $ - __|Ongoing
County of Simcoe Capitat Progeam - Social Housing & Communlty 4050 ringao Michael Jermey  |$ 1635406 [ 1,938,000 | - 1s - [s  asmsaos|s  zosssz|s  sesses|s - s - s - s - |ongoing
RVH - Cancer Care Centre & Hospital Expansion Fl1021 Fi1021 Michael Jermay 493,446 - - - 493,446 {78,750) = E - 3 - -___|Ongoing
Municipal Innovation Exchange {MiX) Project 101000 il01000 Karen Dubeau - 140,000 210,000 - 350,000 - - - - E - - INot Started
Six Sigma Pragram 101001 101001 Rhonda Bunn - 133,714 - - 133,714 - 27,000 106,714 - - - |Not Started
TOTAL § 667,866,061 |$ 169,932,824 [§ 58573444 [ § l5769.241) § 839,703,088 | § 561,332,249 |§ 161,586,236 |§ 107087040 |$ 8217359 )8 5674638 |8 1678989
Appendix A-1 Page 18



APPENDIX A-2;: DEVELOPER BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS

As at: April 8, 2019

Description

Project Numbar

Acct Code

Projoct Manager

Praviously
Approved Capital
Budget
}H

2018
Approved
Budget

Future Yrs

Pending

Ravisad

]

3

Total Spent
To Date
$

2019
Q2 - Q4 Spending
Plan
3

2020
Spending
Plan
$

2021
Spending
Plan
$

2022
Spanding
Plan
5

2023
Spending
Plan
3

Status

Bridges:

Huronlia Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacement -
Lockhart to McKay (Developer)

EN1255

EN1255,18.18

Alvaro Almuina

$ 200,000

200.000

26,077

5 43,481

130,442

Dasign Phase

Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion -
Athabaska to Salem {Developer)

EN1275

EN1275.14.18

Frank Palka

$ 179,700

179,700

13 =

179,700

Not Starfed

Culverts:

McKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400
Develg|

)

EN1257

EN1257.18.20

Frank Palka

25,500

25,500

Not Started

McKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400
{Develgper)

EN1257

EN1257.23.20

Frank Palka

18.482

39,224

39,224

Mot Started

Vetarans Drive New Trunk W.
McKay {Daveloper)

in and Road E ion - Salem lo

EN1258

EN1258.18.20

Frank Palka

64,200

84,200

Not Started

Veterans Drive New Trunk W.
McKay {Devetoper)

in and Road Expansion - Salem to

EN1258

EN1258.23.20

Frank Palka

204,327

280,333

280,333

Not Started

Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion -
Athabaska to Salem (Developer)

EN1275

EN1275,19.20

Frank Palka

$ 25,500

25.500

@ e | | | e

25,500

Design Phase

Salem Road New Transmi W in and Road Exp
County Road 27 to Dunn {Devaloper)

EN1276

H 102,200

W | w» | B AW

-
o
E=3
2
o
»w | | |B |

w»il|lal|lala e

| A |

102.200

L R T I I O

w || A

" || ]| |y

Not Started

Veterans Drive Road Expansion - McKay to City Emits {Cevelo)

[EN1338

EN1276.18.20 Frank Palka
EN1338.23.20 Frank Palka

94,073

129,087

McKay Road ROW Expansion- Essa to Sewry {Developer)

(EN1343

|EN .23.20

McKay Road ROW Expansion- S 10 Reid {Developer

EN1344

17,988

38,175

38,175

0
Not Started

Eo
4

TEN1344.23.20

==
=k
o
=~

13,429

28.500

Not Started

Roads;

Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion -
Maplaview 1o Athabaska {Developer)

EN1250

EN1250.18.10

Frank Palka

387,400

387.400

12,736

©

374,664

Design Phase

Huronia Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacement -
Lockhart to MeKay {Developer)

|EN1255

EN1255.21.10

Alvaro Almuina

2,207,816

2.207.616

127,648

2,079,968

o

Design Phase

Huronia Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacemenl -
Lockhart to McKay (Developer)

|EN1255

EN12585.22.10

Alvarg Almuying

590,330

Design Phase

McKay Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer - Hwy 400 to Huronia

EN1256

EN1256.21.10

Alvaro Almyina

4,957,147

4,957,147

137,625

4,819,522

W || | o

Not Started

Developer)
McKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to Wesl of Highway 400

Developer)

EN1257

EN1257.21.10

Frank Palka

3,979,700

| | | | A

3,979,700

128,119

3,851,581

Design Phase

McKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400
{Daveloper)

EN1257

EN1257.22.10

Frank Palka

234,013

234,013

234,013

Mot Started

hcKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Crive lo West of Highway 400
{Developer)

EN1257

EN1257.23.10

Frank Palka

h || AN |

1,109,320

2,087,485

||| a ]|

2,087,485

Not Startad

Veterans Orive New Trunk Watermain and Road Expansion - Salem to
McKay (Daveloper)

EN1258

EN1258.21.10

Frank Palka

o

3,518,000

3,518,000

L T I L T S O )

3,518,000

Not Started

Vaterans Drive New Trunk Watermain and Road Expansion - Salem o
McKay (Developer)

EN1258

EN1258.22.10

Frank Patka

#» || ||| ]|

381,127

g7

LB I T I B O B L

381,427

Not Started

Veterans Drive New Trunk W, - 3alem o

McKay {Developer)

in and Road Exp

EN1258

EN1258.23.10

Frank Palka

1,085,999

o |o]lo]la|n|e
4
=
o
<
L]

2,929,595

4,015,584

4,015,584

L R T O L I R . O )

L U I T T I T

Not Started

Big Bay Point New Transmission Watarmain and Road Expansion -
Prince William to Sireet N {Develo

EN1259

EN1258.21.10

Frank Palka

550,800

w

550,800

550,800

w

Not Startad

1)
Big Bay Point New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion «
Prince Wiliam to Street N {Developer)

EN1259

EN1259.22.10

Frank Palka

90,300

606,900

@ || AN

777,200

777,200

Not Started

Mapleview Dr E New Sanitary Sewer & Road Expansion - Prince
Wiltiam to Phase 1 Boundary {Developer}

EN1270

EN1270.21.10

Frank Palka

1,361,500

w

1,361,500

1,361,500

Design Phase

Mapleview Dr E New Sanitary Sewer & Road Expansion - Prince
William lo Phase 1 Boundary (Develcper)

EN1270

EN1270.22.10

Frank Palka

656,100

656,100

656,100

Design Phase

Essa Road Mew Transmission Watermain and Read Expansion -
Athabaska to Salem {Developer)

EN1275

IEN1275.21.10

Frank Palka

(=) “w “ w w o w
'

995,900

995,900

995,900

Dasign Phase

Essa Road New Transmission Watemmain and Road Expansion -
Athabaska to Salam {Developer)

EN1275

|EN1275.23.10

Frank Palka

“ || A | N

168,300

168,300

168,300

Dasign Phase

Salem Road New Transmisslon Watermain and Road Expansion -

EN1276

|EN|215-21.10

Frank Palka

4,522 500

4,522,500

Not Started

EN1338

Frank Palka

175473

EN1338

EN1338.22.10
EN1338.23.10

Frank Palka

O] A
'

b b

500.001

175473

nfen] o o “w " w “w
.

| w - - L o L. - - L) “ “» - “» “w o “» “»

i o " " “

1,848,808

[ en] L “ “w w o “ o k. L

|| ¢n “ w w ow w w Lod «“
.

et hd B “ ko o “ “ o “"

eAn] w “ wn W o “

ALO] o “ “» “w L

Mmoo “w i " “ w w w ©“¥ “w " “ “

Appandix A-2

Page 1




APPENDIX A-2: DEVELOPER BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS

As at: Aprll 8, 2019
Praviously 7019 7019 "2020 2021 7022 2023
Approved Capltal Approved Futura Yrs Pending Ravisad Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spanding Spanding Spanding Spending
Description Project Numbar Acct Coda Project Manager Budget Budget g Adj Budg To Data Plan Plan Plan Plan Pl Status
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 3 $
= azalRosd How)Transmissonii e nand BosciE pensiony EN1241 EN134123.10  |Frank Palka 5 - s 142171 | 5 - s N s 142171 | 5 - s - s - s s - is - o
EN1342 |EN1342 23.10 Frank Palka s - 1 89,528 | & - |8 - $ 89529 |8 - $ - $ - |8 s - s - |0
EN1343 [EN1343.22, - 227,754 - - 227,754 - - - - 227,754 |Not Started
EN1343 ’gm 43 23, 5 1,079.65 552,003 5 2,031,654 . B : - 031,654 |Not Started
EN1344 ENI344 22, 5 170,033 - - 170033 - - - 170,033 . [Not Started
EN{344 EN1344 23, - 506,029 710,732 z 1,516,761 . 5 - T.516,761 ~[Not Started
EN1345 EN1345.22.10 N 1,467,402 - : 1,467,492 - - - 5 ~In
in and Road Expansion - EN1250 EN1250.18.12  |Frank Palka $ 47.800 | § - s - s B s 47,800 asa | - s araz|s s - s - |Design Phase
{Huronia Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacemant - . B . N . . N
o B EN1285 EN12551B.12  |Alvaro Almuina | § 400 | § $ $ 3 30400 | § 18158 28,585 | $ s s Design Phase
McKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive o West of Highway 400 R _ r R . . _
el EN1257 EN1257.18.12  |Frank Palka s 104,600 | § $ 3 $ 104,500 | 5 s ) 104,500 | $ ) s Not Started
McKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to Wast of Highway 400 . = R ~ . _
o EN1257 EN1267.23.12  |Feank Palka s s 115932 | § 102,376 | § $ 218,308 | s s 218308 | s s Not Started
et N"r‘;’ Trunk Watermain and Road Expansion - Salem to |\ 1 cq EN1256.18.12  |Frank Palka 5 92,000 | § - ls - s . 5 92,000 | & - s - s 92,000 | § $ - s - |notstarted
" in and Road Expansion - Salem o |gyy4oeg EN1258.23.12  |Frank Palka 5 - s 108,874 | § 202,032 | § s 401,906 | § - s - s 401,806 | 5 s - s - |NotStarted
Big Bay Point New Ti 1 W in and Road Expansion - . = . . N .
SRl A e EN1259 EN1250.18.12  |Frank Palke s 14,900 | 5 s 63.200 | § $ 78,100 | § s s 78,100 | § ) s Not Started
Magleview Dr € New Sanitary Sewar ":”a" Expansion - Prince EN1270 EN1270.18.42  |Frank Palka s 44,600 | & - |s - 1s | s 44600 | § - s - s 44,600 | $ - s - |esign Phase
EN1276 EN1275.18.12  |Frank Palka s 68.100 | § - s - s - s 63,100 | § - s - s 66.100 | § s 5 - |pesign Phase
EN1276 EN1276.18.42  |Frank Palka s 134,900 | § - s - is s 134,800 | § - s - s - s s - s - |Notstanted
EN1338 13382312 |Frank Falka - 50,128 134,862 3 184,054 - B - - - fo
EN1343 343.23.02 - 112,832 59,63 5 212469 - 5 - 5 212,469 [Not Staried
EN1344 344.23.12 - 84.238 4.38 5 158,622 : 5 - 158,622 - [Not Started
Storm:
Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - _ = . . B
i e EN1250 EN1250.18.22  (AWaro Mmuina | S 278.400 | - s 3 s 278,400 | § 2716 | § s 275685 | s s Design Phase
Huronia Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacemeni - R . o . N
Lockhart to McKay (Developer) EN1255 EN1255.18.22 Alvaro Almuina s 89900 | § $ $ 5 89,900 | 8 18120 | $ 17,943 | § 53,828 | & S H Deasign Phase
fcKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Diive o West of Highway 400 gy 157 EN1257.18.22  |Frank Palka s 867,900 | & . s - s o s 867,900 | 5 . - Is 867,900 | § ) - s - |Not Started
fMckay Raad ROW Expansion - Reld Drive to West of Highway 400 |5, EN1257.23.22  [Frank Palka s - s 963,757 | § 849.343 | § | s 1,813,900 | $ - s - s 1szao|s s - s - |Not stanted
{Developer)
::':;’"‘ozv":; "‘r‘]" U3 andRoadlEy - Salem o |e1250 EN1250.18.22  |Frank Palka s 761,400 | 5 - s - s 8l 5 761400 | § - s - s 761.400 | § s - s - |NotStarted
Wi iy LT in and Road Expansion - Salem (0 |4 acq EN1758.2322  |Frank Peka s - s 890.065 | 2426174 |5 - |s  aasame|s - s - |s  a3eszie|s $ - s - [Not started
Big Bay Point Mew Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - . - e - 5 &
B e e i Sitamt N (e b EN1259 EN128914.22  |Frank Patka s 134,800 | § s $ ) 134,600 | & 2251 |8 s 132349 | § s s Not Started
Big Bay Point New Transmission W i and Road fon- - - _ - X - i
e ek EN1259 EN1269.2322  |Frank Paka 5 s 572,500 | § s s 572,500 | & $ s 572500 | § s s Not Started
Mapleview Dr E New Sanitary Sewer & Road Expansion - Prince R R T R . . .
Wit il EN1270 EN1270.1822  |Frank Paka s 380,000 | $ $ $ s 380,000 | 5 5 $ 380,000 | $ s s Design Phase
Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - . 5 _ . . N
Pl EN1275 EN127518.22  |Frank Paika $ 452,400 | § s - s 452,400 | 5 s s 452,400 | § $ Dasign Phase
Salem Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion -
G D S e EN1276.1822  |Frank Paka 3 898,000 | § - s s = |8 896,000 | § - s - 1s s $ s - [Notstarted
Veterans Drive Road ansion - Mciay Lo City limits {Devely EN1338.23.22 |Frank Palka - 413,935 1,117.026 - 1,530.961 - - - - ]
McKay Road ROW Expansion- Essa to Sewry (Devaloper) EN1343.23.22 - 37,080 826,627 3 1.764.607 - - - B 1,764,607 [Not Started
|McKa! Road ROW Expansion- Sewry o Reld (Developer) EN1344.23.22 : 700.263 17.130 5 1.317.393 - 5 : T317.398 - [NotStanted
Appendix A-2 Page 2




APPENDIX A-2: DEVELOPER BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS

As at: April 8, 2018
Previously 2019 Z018 2020 2021 2022 7023
Approved Capital Approved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending P ] §i di panding
D=Scriptan Eroiect Rumbery | g Acc: Coos B | [Etofectitnages Gudget Budgst Bud Adj Budg To Date Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Sty
$ $ $ $ 3 $ $ 3 3 3 3
Street Lighting:

Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - . ; B o _ _ ~ ~
= o s (el EN1250 EN1250.18.16  |Avaro Almuina | § 21100 | $ ] 5 21,100 | 233 |5 $ 20,867 | § s s Design Phase
Huronia Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacement - . _ ; = . . . .

R e EN1285 EN125518.16  |AvaraAlmuina | $ 13400 | § $ s s 13400 | s 800 | s 12,600 | § ) s s Design Phase
Mciay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400 | 5cq EN1257.18.96  |Frank Palka s 46,200 | 5 - s - s s 46,200 | 5 - s - s 46,200 | § - s - s - |NotStarted
(Developer)
it R";" ROW Expansion - Reid Drive o West of Highway 400 |\ 5c7 EN12572316  |Frank Palka 5 - s 61,484 | 5 45040 [ s =l s 96,524 | $ - |s - s 6,524 | s - s - s - |NotStarted
Veteram;J ::1:; Neru]v Trunk Watermain and Road Expansion - Salem to EN1258 EN1258.18.18 Frank Palka $ 40,700 | 8 - $ . $ - ] 40,700 | 5 - 1 - 3 40,700 | § - $ - L) - |Not Started
IMcKay {Developar
mf“;gv":; N"r‘;" Trunk Watermain and Road Expansion - Salem to |z 45eq EN1258.23.16  |Frank Palka s - s 47932 |8 120600 | § | s 177622 | 8 . s - s 177,622 | § - s - s - |Not Started
|McKay {Developer
Big Bay Point New T ion W. in and Road Expansion - R " R . R . .
A “ EN1259 EN1250.18.16  |Frank Palka 5 6,600 | 5 s 28,000 | § s 34600 | § s $ 34600 | $ 5 s Not Started
Mapleview Dr E New Sanitary Sewer & Road Expansion - Prince R R r R . R ; R
R e EN1270 EN1270.18.16  |Frank Palka s 19,700 | s s s 19,700 | s s s 19,700 | 5 3 Design Phase
Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - . N - . . R . .
iy mpascels EN1275 EN1275.18.18  |Frank Palka s 30,000 | $ s 5 s 000} s s 30,100 | s s Design Phase
Salem Road New Transmission Walermain and Road Expansion - I,_:Nm6 EN1276.18.18 Frank Palka s 50800 | $ s . e 5 B 50600 | § | - s - s . s . s - Mot Started
N |Eniase ENi338.23.16 __ |Frank Palka . 72,068 50710 i 8177 : 5 5 5 5 P

ENT4D EN1343.23.15 - 50,107 43.835 2 92,64 : . . - - 53.542 |Nol Started

EN1344 EN1344.23.16 B 37.408 32.726 B 70,13/ - . 5 5 70134 -~ |Not Started
Traffic Signals:
Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - ; . . a . . R .
Niagtavige 1o Athchaska [Dovelggen EN1250 EN1250.98.34  |Awaw Amuina | $ 125.200 | § s 3 s 125200 | § 1241 |8 s 123959 | $ s Dasign Phase
Huronia Read New Trunk Sanitary Sewar and Road Replacement - . B . m . R _
e e e e EN1255 EN1255.18.14  |awao Almuina | § raa800 |8 s s s 143,000 | 8,588 |5 33803 | 8 101400 | § s 3 Design Phase
e =1 T EN1Z56 EN1ZS6.18.14  |Alvaro Almuina | § 85,400 | § - s - s 5 |5 86,400 | $ 2002 | s 82408 [ s . s - is - |s - |pasignphase
froxay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Hghway 400 gy 557 EN1257.18.14  |Frank Paika 5 53,400 | $ - s - s | s 53,400 | § < s - s 53,400 | 8 - s - s - |Not Started
McKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400 . - ! . . . R .

i e EN1287 EN125723.14  |Feank Palka s s 67,041 | 5 58,966 | 8 s 126,007 | 5 s s 126,007 | 5 s s Not Started
Veterans Drive N Tunk B L EN1258.18.44  |Frank Palka $ 71800 | s - |s - s | 5 71,900 [ § - s - s 71,900 | 5 - s - s - Mot Started
istorans Dove “':‘;" LT T W DGR -Salemio |0\ 1258 EN125823.14  |Frank Palka s - s 84,908 | 228977 |'s = K 313,885 | § - s - s 313,805 | § - s - s - | ot Started
Big Bay Point New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - N ! N . N _ .

Pothce WA lo Siremt b sseciogen EN1259 EM1259.18.14  |Frank Palka s 53.400 | § s 226,800 | § s 280,200 | § s 3 280,200 | § 5 $ Not Started
gﬂ:f;" R;::;;"’J e pudibosdiExn © |entzrs EN1276.18.14  |Frank Palka 5 317,700 | § - s - Is o 5 217,700 | - s - s - s - s - s - |NotStarted
Veterans Driva Road Expansion - McRay 1o City imits e |EN1338 EN1336.23.14___|Frank Paika . 35002 05423 3 143515 B g - 5 5 e

Mciay Road ROW Expanslon- Essa 1o Sewry {Developer] EN1343 EN1343.23,14 . §5.248 57.369 5 122,637 N - - - - 122,637 [Not Started
Mckay Road ROW Expansion- Sewry lo Reid {Developer) EN1344 EN1344.23.14 - 48,712 42,845 3 91,558 . : - : 91,556 - Mot Started
Sanlitary:

';’:":: c’:e" New Trunk Sanitary Sewer - Sun King to Mapleview o, 45 EN1136.23.26  |Frank Patka s 3440211 | s - s - s - |s 3440211 {5 991,882 | § 110,000 | § - s - s - Is - |construction
H[D °W"“:'I: c'r?"‘ New Trunk Sanitary Sewer - Mapleview to Lockhant e, 1, EN1137.23.26  |Frank Palka s 937.000 | $ 1,000,000 | § - s - s 1,937,000 | 1685 | 8 48,500 | 5 - s - s - Is . |construction
Huronla Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacement - . R R - . . .

e |en1zss EN125518.26  |Alvaro Atmuina | § 500,000 | § $ s ) 500,000 | $ 66,967 | 5 108258 | 324,775 | § s s Design Phase
Huronia Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer and Road Replacement - I . _ . - - .

Lockhar 1o Weay (Devsioren] EN1255 EN1255.23.26  |AWar Almuina | - s 1,360.000 | § - s ) 1,260,000 | § s s $ 1,360,000 | § 5 Design Phase
o] R"’a," Renr s iy Sk e il vy A00lBR Toala EN1256 EN1256.18.26  |ANaro Almuina | § 250,000 | § - s - s -8 250,000 | 5 126,685 | $ 103,315 | § - Is - s - s - |oesign Phase
|M°":Dev:": R"f;“ e i viClto Hironia EN1256 EN1266.23.26  |Alvaro Almuina - |s  apcoocoo|s - s - |s  sooooo0]s . s . 8,000,000 | § - s . s - |NotStarted

Appendix A-2 Page 3




APPENDIX A-2: DEVELOPER BUILD CAPITAL PROJECT STATUS

As at: Aprll 8, 2019
Praviously 2019 2018 2020 2021 7022 2023
Approvad Capital Appraved Future Yrs Pending Revised Total Spent Q2 - Q4 Spending Spending Spending Spanding Spending
e ErolectNumbeny | S Acet Codalily: (Prolect Mansg oy Budget Budgat Budget Adj Budg To Date Plan Pian Plan Plan Plan St
$ $ 3 $ $ $ $ $ 3 $ $

i R":" ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400 |7 ENI257.1826  |Frank Palka 5 618,800 | - s - s s 618800 | § - s - s 818,800 | - s - s - |MotStarted
facKay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Diiva to Westof Highway 400 gy, EN1257.2326  |Frank Paka $ - s 1,206,368 | 5 - s s 1,206,388 | & - s - s 1206368 | s - s - Mot started
Mapleview Dr E New Sanitary Sewer & Road Expansion - Prince . . . . R N

T e i EN1270 EN1270.18.26  |Frank Paka $ 316,000 | 5 s s 1,700,000 | 5 2,016,000 | & s 1,700,000 | § 316,000 | $ 3 5 Design Phase
McKay Road ROW Expansion- Essa lo Sewry (Developer) EN1343 EN1343.73.06 5 s 1261665 | S I == 5 1261695 | § 3 K — s B — [S 1261855 [Not Started
[McKay Road ROW Expansion- Sewry 1o Reid {Developer) EN1334 EN1344.23.26 s - I3 541,937 | 5 s 5 541,937 | 8 - 1S ~ s S s G417 [§ - [Not Started
Watermain:

County Road 27 New Transmission Watermain - Helly PS to Former . _ & R . R R N

S EN1144 EN1144.2328  |Bala Araniyasunda] § 575,000 | $ - s s s 575,000 | § 328,465 | § s 5 s ) Substantially Camplate
Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - ! B R R R B

Mapleview 1o Athabaska {Develonsr] EN1250 EN1250.18.28  |Alvaro Almuina | $ 63,200 | § - s s 1,848,620 | 1,911,829 | $ 621 |s s 1911208 | s ) Design Phase
McKay Road New Trunk Sanitary Sewer - Hwy 400 to Huronia . . " . R R . R

T EN1256 EN1256.23.28  |Alvaro Almuina | § s 560,800 | $ s $ 560,800 | § s $ 560,800 | § s 5 Wot Started
sl R:;" ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400 o\, 1, EN1267.1628  |Frank Palka P 1.420,000 | - s - s - |s 1420000 (s - s - |s  1az0000]s - |s - s + |not Starten
fackay Road ROW Expansion - Reid Drive to West of Highway 400 |y 55, EN1267.2328  |Frank Paika s - s 202,715 | $ - s M s 203,715 | § - s - s 203,715 | § - s - s . |Not Starten
o Drive tew Trunk Watemain and Road Expansion - Salem 10 |,y o5 EN1258.1828  |Frank Paka $ 154,700 | 5 1,110,000 | § - s > |B 1,264,700 | § - s - s 12647008 - s - s - |NotStartad
Big Bay Point New Transmission Walermain and Road Expansion - i i - i - _ i

e e e EN125% EN1259.98.28  |Frank Palka s 25400 | § $ 162,000 | § 5 187,400 | § s 5 187.400 | § s s Not Started
Essa Road New Transmission Watermain ang Read Expansion - . . o . _ . . .
Pl EN1275 EN1275.48.28  [Frank Palka s 102,000 | § $ s s 102,000 | 8 $ 3 102,000 | 5 s $ Design Phase
Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - _ J . _ . B

Ainabska to Salem {Developert EN1275 EN12752328  |Frank Palka ) - s 168,300 | 5 $ s 168,300 | § - s s 168,300 | § s $ Dasign Phase
Salem Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - R R . R . . R

R P et EN1276 EN1276.18.28  |Frank Palka s 236,000 | - s s s 236.000 | 5 $ s $ s s Not Started
Salem Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - . . . .

S T T EN1276 EN12762328  |Frank Palka s - s 202,654 | $ - s s 2025654 | $ - s - s $ s s Not Started
mﬂ::”m?:;: oy o Transmisison Watemmain - Yonge lo Pnce gy, EN12012328  [Frank Palka s 2672600 |8 - s - s - |5 26126005 - s - |s 28728008 - |s - s - |construction
Salem Road New T ission W in and Road E. ion -

i e L EN1340 EN1340.23.28 s - s 62,346 | - s s 18 62,346 | § - s - |s - s - s - s <o

Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - . . # . . - . . - |

Sunet . 4o Counly [imn 27 (Basetcarat EN1341 EN1341.2328  |Frank Palka s s 1421471 | $ s 5 142171 | § s s s s 5 o

Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road Expansion - . . . R . . . |

S et EN1242 EN13422328  |Frank Patka s - Is 89,529 | 8 s 2 18 89.528 | & s 3 $ $ $ o

McKay Road ROW Expansion- Essa o Sewry (Deveioper ENT343 EN1343.23.28 g ~ = 198,266 | § -~ I3 =18 198,266 | § = s P - [ = 196,266 |Not Started
McKay Road ROW Expansion- Sewry to Reid {Developer) EN1344 EN1344.23.98 g — [s 148,019 ] 5 s =10 148,019 [ § B — Is P - s 148079 [ 5 - INol Starled

TOTAL S 3074574y 1669822 |%  15779.400 % 3548629 | BO.862725 % 7,008,570 | 3 3269,393 |3 56889818 |§ 72503303 4,342,955 | § 6,051,199

Appendix A-2 Page 4



APPENDIX B-1: NEW CAPITAL PROJECTS
As at: April 8, 2019

Total Estimated
Approved Total Project Funding Tax Capital | Water Capital | WW Capital Other

Project Name G/L# Budget Costs Adjustment Reserve Reserve Reserve Source
Fire
BFES Air Monitoring Equipment New - $ 40,000.00 | $ 40,000.00 | $ 40,000.00
Roads
Queen Street ROW Reconstruction - St. Vincent to Berczy New - b 40,00000 | § 40,000.00 | § 40,000.00
Sanitary
County Road 27 Sanitary Sewer, Holly SPS to Lougheed (New |IP) New - $ 350,000.00 | § 350,000.00 3 350,000.00
Wastewater Opertions
WwTF Splitter Gallery Concrete and Expansion Joint Repairs New - $ 350,000.00 | $ 350,000.00 $ 350,000.00
Watermain
Anne Street Watermain Abandonment at Highway 400 New - $ 250,000.00 | $ 250,000.00 3 250,000.00
Water Operations
Automatic Transfer Switch New - $ 400,000.00 | $ 400,000.00 $ 400,000.00
Finance
Long Range Financial Plan Update New - 18 150,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 {$  150,000.00

Grand Total

$ 1,580,000.00

$ 1,580,000.00

$ 230,000.00

$ 650,000.00

$ 350,000.00

$ 350,000.00

Appendix B-1

Page 1




APPENDIX B-2: NEW CAPITAL PROJECTS - FUNDING REQUEST
As at: April 8, 2019

Committed Funding
Reserve / Funding Source Account # Adjustment
Water Capital Reserve Fund $ 650,000.00
Tax Capital Reserve $ 230,000.00
WW Capital Reserve $ 350,000.00
Developer Front Ending $ 350,000.00
Total $ 1,580,000.00
Appendix B-2

Page 1



APPENDIX C-1: PROJECTS WITH EXCESS COMMITTED FUNDIRG

As at: Aprll 8, 2019

Total Estimatad Sources of Funding
Approved Total Excess Funding Tax Capltal Tax Rate Development Water Water W, W, Other Other Sourcs Commants
Project Name GI/L# Budget Project Costs Rasarve Holding Acct Charges Ressrve Fund | Holding Acct| Reserve Fund | Holding Acct Source Deascription
Active Projects:
Bridges:

Realiecating budget between asset areas. resulting in
= . . N1033.23. ! 1 ! 1 nel project budget increase of $442K. The total project
Centennial Park Expansion EN1033.23.18 H 1,019,223.00 | § 92422200 | § (95.,000.00) H {81,607.66}) § {13.392.34) additional request is within the 10% delegated

authority spending
Culvarts:

Femndale Drive North ROW Expansion - Dunlop to Tiffin EN1005.23.20 [ 685.664.00 { § 580.101.00 [ § (105.563.00){ § {39.653.25) 3 (65.909.75)
Lakeshore Dr: Victoria-Tifin EN1037.23.20 [ 3.414.227.00 | 8 3,027,724.00 | § (386.503.00) $§ (361.152.65 $ (26,350.35)/ L
Essa Road ROW Reptacement and Halchkiss Craek Expansion - Reatlocaling budget behween asset areas, resulting in
Anne to Gowsn EN1074.23.20 $ 3.001.049.00 | § 3.015.710.00 | § {15,339.00), $ {7.669.50) {7.669.50}| FGT net project budget decreass of S274K
Environmental:
Water Dis Event Trailer ES1049 $ 65.000.00 | § 43.233.00 | § {21,767.00), 5 {1.767.00} (20.000.00}| Triflium Grant Trilium Grant hasnol been successful
Facllities:
A datailed investigation found that minor ranewal work
_ i FC1151 000, 1 I would allow the useful life of the existing docks to be
Marina — End-of-life Dock Replacement G115 $ I75.00000 | § 75.000.00 | § {300,000.00) (300.000.00}| Marina Reserve extended by 5+ years. Funds 1o be relumed 1o the
maring reserve,
Fire

The 2019 budget for the Fire Hose Replacament

program is proposed to be redirected as the hose was
Fire Hose Replacement BF1020 $ 160,000.00 | § 120.000.00 | $ {40,000.00)| $ {40,000.00) able to be acquired at lower than anticipated pricing

and redirecting would allow BFES to acquire higher
priority Air Monitoring Equipment
Information Technology
PC Replacements 002 5 483.020.00 | § 483.002.00 | § {18.00)! $ {18.00)
Parks:
Reallocating budgel batween assel areas, resulting in
. . net project budgel increase of $442K. The iotal project
\Centennial Park Expansion EN1033.23.30 s 9,506,617.00 | § 837961700 | & (1.127.000.00}| § (491,528.31}), (635.471.69) | Debentures DC additional request is within the 10% delegated

aulhority spendi

Roads:

Ferndale Driva North ROW Expansion - Dunilop to Tiffin EN1005.23.10 ] 5.508,432.00 ) § 5.333.433.00 | $ (175.000.00) ] (60.986.40) § {114,013.60)

Dunlop and Tiffin/Miller Interseclion Improvements EN1047.23.10 $ 4.743.000.00 } § 4,343,000.00 | § {400,000.00) [] (96,436.12) (303.563.88)] Debentures DC

Essa Road ROW Repl and H iss Creek E: o - Reallocating budget between asset areas. rasuiting in
Anne to Gowan EN1074.23.10 3 2,328.000.00 | § 2,182,142.00 | § (145,858.00)f $ {122,973.20)| § (14.585.80)| & (8.284.00) net project 1 decraase of $274K

Littte Ave Retaining Wan EN1076.23.10 250.000.00 | $ 225,000.00 [ § {25.000.00 {25,000.00)

Victoria St- Bradiord to Ellen EN1086.23.10 27.761.00 | § 25.596.00 | § {2.165.00! 3 2.165.00

VictoniaSt -Ellen to Lakesh EN1087.23.10 367,306.00 32341600 | § {43.890.00] {40.343.37)| § (3.546.63)

Cundies Road Pavement and Watermain Rehabilitation - Realiocating budget between asset areas, resulting in
Sunnidale to Leacock EN1119.23.10 $ 575,000.00 | $ 42500000 | § (150.000.00), 5 {15,000.00) {135.000.00}| FGT nel project budget decrease of $184K

Glen Echo Drive and College Crescent Watermain and Pavement

Replac 1~ Lonsdale to Nelsan EN1120.23.10 1 1,336,974.00 | § 1,136,974.00 | § (200.000.00} $ {20.000.00) {180.000.00)| FGT

Baldwin Lane Watermain Replacement - Marshall to Bayview EN1163.23.10 s 660,000.00 | § 610.716.00 | § (49.284.00), $ (49.284.00)

piod il Do == hashe EN12352310  |S 619,000.00 | $ 569,000.00 | § (60,000.00) (60.000.00}| FGT

Appendix C-1



APPENDIX C-1: PROJECTS WITH EXCESS COMMITTED FUNDING

As at: Aprll 8, 2019
Total Estimated Sources of Fundinp
Approved Total Excess Funding Tax Capital Tax Rats Developmant Water Water Wastewater | Wastawater Other Other Sourca Comments
Project Name GiL# Budgst Project Costs Resarve Holding Acct Charges Ruserve Fund | Holding Acct| Reserve Fund | Holding Acct - 1] ripti
Sanitary:
Femdale Crive Novth ROW Expansion - Dunlap to Tiffin EN1005.23.26 ] 570.000.04 | § 555.763.01 | § {14,231.00) $ (12.807.90)] § {1.423.10} L
7 o q . Developer Reallocating budgel between asset areas. resulting in
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Hurcnia to Country (City) | EN1030.33.26 $ 5.772.711500 | 8 5,350,583.00 | § {422,132.00) $ (321,746.06) $ {90.379.94) $ {10.006.00), e net project budgatincrease of $1. 1M,
R Davaloper Reallocating budget batween asset areas, resulting in
Mormow Road Improvements - Ardagh to Patterson EN1099.18.26 s 654,300.00 | § 557.780.00 | § {96.520.00), s {96,520.00) Agreements net project budget increase of $557K.
Henry Street ROW Replacemnent - Frances to Eccles EN1174.23 26 $ 315.000.00 | § 211,167.00 | § {103.833.00) S (102.833.60)
Sidewalk:
Femdale Drive North ROW E - Duntop 1o Tiffin EN1005.23.12 [ 208.678.00 | § 166.642.00 | $ {42,036.00) ] (14.712.60)| § (27.323.40)
. . N . Reallocaling budget betveen asset areas, rasulting in
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country (City} | EN1030.23.12 $ 205.907.00 | § 203,764.00 | § {2,1432.00} H (750.05)| § {1.392.95) net project otincrense of $1.1M.
Essa Road ROW Reph. and Hotchkiss Creek E: ion « Reallocaling budget batween asset areas, resulting in
Anne 1o Gowan EN1074.23.12 H 470,000.00 | § 231,988.00 | § (238,012.00}| 8 (176,705.80)| $ {23.901.20)| § (37.505.00) e et decreate of $274K
Glen Echo Driva and College Crescent Watermain and Pavement
Rep! - Lonsdale to Nelson | 213.743.00 | § 129,352.00 | $ (84.391.00) $ {84,391.00)| FoT
Henry Streel ROW Replacement - Frances to Eccles EN1174.23.12 E 80,000.00 | § 371300 $ (76.267.00)] § (76.287.00)
Storm Pond:
Pond L'd - East of Bayview EMI0TE.23.24 $ 1,775,000.00 | § 1.375,00000 | § (400.000.00) [] {400.000.00) FGT
Storm:
Famdale Drive Morth ROW E - Dunlep to Tiffin EN1005.23.22 s 1,340,244.00 | § 1,281.004.00 | § {59.240.00) $ §21,309.13)| § {37.930.87} -
Essa Road ROW Replacement and Holchkiss Creek Expansion - Reallocating budget hetween assel areas, rasulting in
Anne 1o Gowan EN1074.23.22 H 184.000.00 | § 168,866.00 | § (25.134,00), s {2.513.40) $ (22.620.60)| FGT el project budget decrease of $274K
VictoriaSt -Ellen to L akeshore EN1087.23.22 ] 338,207.00 | § 277.835.00 | § (60.368.00}| $ {55.490.11) s (4,877.89)
Henry Street ROW Replacement - Frances to Eccles EN1174,23.22 S 360,000.00 | § 60.000.00 [ (300.000.00} § {270.000.00;| § (30,000.00))
Street Lighting:
Ferndale Drive North ROW Expaniion - Duniop to Tiffin EN1005.73,16 $ 145.000.00 | § 138.989.00 | § (6.011.00) 3 (2.103.85)| § {3.907.156)
Reallocating budgel between asset areas, resulting in
5 net project budgel increase of $442K, The tetal projact
EN1033.73.16 $ B07.851.00 | § 777.436.00 | § (30,415,000 s (8.881.16)| § £21.533.84) additional requesL S within the 10% delegated
Cenlennal Park Expansion authosity spending
Watermain:
Femdale Drive North ROW Expansion - Duniep to Tiffin EN1005.23.28 § 994,968.00 | § 886.429.00 {108.539.00) s (254.83)|$  (108.284.17)
R Reallocating budget between asset areas, resulting in
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country (City) EN1030.23.28 H 826,854.00 | § 489.075.00 | § (337.779.00) s §  (337.779.00) et proisct budget increase of 1.1,
Reallocating budget between asset areas, resulting in
net project budget increase of $442K. The lota! project
EN1033.23.28 H 614.896.00 | § 597.507.00 | § {17.389.00) H (1,889.00)| $  (15.500.00) additional request s within the 10% detsgated
Centennial Park Expansion authority spending
Reall ing budget asset areas, resufting in
Essa Road ROW Replacement and Holchkiss Creek Expansion - A AL . 55413700 | % 07957700 | § (46.160.00) . (46,160.00 |nel project budget decrease of $274K
Crescent Watermain and Pavement | EN1120.23.28 $ 644,148.00 463,184.00 {180.964.00) 180,964.00
Ashford Drive and M. Orive New 750 mm Transmission Wd EN1135.23.26 $ 4,695.000.00 3.995.000.00 {700.000.00) $ {700.000.00)
Baldwin Lane Watermain Replacement - Marshall to Bayview EN1163.23.28 405.000.00 310.972.00 {34.028.00) {34,028.00)
Grove Streel East W in Replacerent - Davies lo Cook EN1171.23.28 675,000.00 573,676.00 (101.324.00) {101.324.00
Henry Street ROW Replacement - Frances to Eccles EN1174.23.28 275,000.00 168.360.00 {106.640.00) {106,640.00)
Sub-total 3 98,200,922.01 | § 54,354,959.01 | $  (6,935,983.00)| $ {1,633,795.34}| § (509,497.74)} § (1,384,648.14)| § (918,835.17})| $({13,500.00)| $ (207.,020.24)[ 3 (1,423.1 0)| $ (2,258,242.87)

Appendix C-1

Page 2



APPENDIX C-1: PROJECTS WITH EXCESS COMMITTED FUNDING
As at: April 8, 2010

Total Estimated Sources of Funding
Approvad Total Excess Funding Tax Capital Tax Rats Devslopment Water Water w Wast Othar Qther Source Commuants
Project Name GiL® Budget Project Costs Rasarve Holding Acct Chargas Resarve Fund | Holding Acct] Reserve Fund | Holding Acet Source Description

Completed / Cancelled Profects:

Bridges:

[SalemRd NewWatermain,Reservoir. NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer

and ROW Expansion-Veterans to Saunders (City) EN1272.18.18 s 1,288,316.95 | § {0.00)] § {1,288.316.95)| & (193,247.54) $ (547.534.70) {547,534.70) | Debenluras DC

:-:;":r::i:?g:;ow Expansion and Trunk Walermain - Saunders| gy 1344 1518 | § 250.883.05 | $ 259.05 | § (260.624.00)] § (41,873.40) § (11937530 {419,375.30)| Debentures DC

Culvarts:

e Cake Drainage Gulvert Iele! Upgrades - tivingstone, North of [ ey 10 2320 | s 90.000.00 | § 2050300 | $ (69.457.00) | $ {69.497.00)

Whiskey Creek Culvert Repl - Brannan Ave EN1034.23.20 $ 110.000.00 | $ 41.620.00 | S {68,371.00)| § {45.872.66) 3 (21.498.34)

Whiskey Creeh Culvart Replacament - The Boulevard EN1035.23.20 s 250,000.00 | § 79111.00 | $ {170.869.00)| § {106,258.78) $ (64.630.22)

Sophia Creek Minos Drainags [mprovements - Howard & Lay EN1187.23.20 s 38,000.00 | § 33,905.00 | § (4.095.00)| § {4,095.00)/

Environmental:

Historic Waste Site Remeadial ES1014 [ 220.000.00 | § 105.260.00 | § (114.740.00)[ § {114,740.00)

Equipment:

17" Portable Pump/Piging ES1007.23 3 150.000.00 | § 141.199.00 | § {8,601.00) $ _ (8.801.00)

Storm Water Sampling and Monitoring New Equipment RP107T3 [] 55.000.00 | § 50,646.00 | § {4,354.00) 3 {4,354.00)|

Facllities:

| i . This project undertaken in years prior that was

Waleriront Safety Station Program FC1035 3 17,700.00 | $ 8,254.00 | § {9.446.00} 3 (4.723.00})/ (4.723.00)| Marina Resarva completed but never glosed
A micro-surfacing process was used to extend the

' useful life of the existing parking fot. Future work will

Aliandale RC Parking Lol Rehab FC1036 -1 660,000.00 | § 172,033.00 | § {487.957.00)| $ (479.170.30){ § (48,796.70) 40,000.00 | Federal Grant be required to completely re-build the let. including the
sub-base

Main Library Buiding Envelope Repair FC1044 % 530.000.00 | § 527.813.00 | § (2,187.00) E {2,187.00)
Feasibility study identified that existing building life
could be extended through work identified in the facility|

A A 1 condition . Space upg i L

BFES Slation 2 Interior Rencvalion | Feasibility FC1118.23.40 $ 100.000.00 | 3 568.008.00 | § (41.992.00)| & {41,992.00) to be funded through a future cagital intake form as
required as the estimaled costs exceeded project
budget.

:r":::‘“ Recreation Centre Candenser Replacement - Blue FC1120 s 110,000.00 | § 105,696.00 | (4,304.00) S (4,304.00)

Allandale Recreation Cenlre Sprinkier Replacement - Blue Arena | FG1121 s 90,000.00 | § 70,618.00 | ¢ (19,182.00)| $ (19,182.00)

Holly Community Centre Poadl Deck Rehabiitation FC1123.23 3 100.000.00 | $ 73.805.00 | 3 (26,195.00) 5 (26.195.00) l:::’ ":f“ for this work came in significanty under

Operations Centre Bulk Water Station Heating Pad FC1132 $ 90.000.00 | § 89,740.00 | $ {260.00) $ {260.00}
The project is merged with FC1124 - Operations

Salt-5and Storage Buiding - R A Archer Cenlre FC1143.22.4D H 1,700,000.00 | § - 5 {1,700,000.00) s {510,000.00) (1.180.000.00}| Debentures Centre Building Renovation, presented on Appendix D,
ling 14

Alandale Recreatizn Cenvre Red Arena Seat Replacement FC1148 H 178.000.00 | § 128.160.00 [ 8 (49,840.00)( § (49,840.00), Sli:i D:‘cas for this work came in sigificantly under

Appendix C-1 Pagn 3



APPENDIX C-1: PROJECTS WITH EXCESS COMMITTED FUNDING
As at: Aprll 8, 2019

Total Estimated Sources of Funding
Approved Total Excess Funding Tax Capitat Tax Rate Davelopment Water Water w w. L] Other Other Source Comments
Project Name GiLy Budget Project Costs Reserve Holding Acct Charges Reserve Fund | Holding Acct| Resesrve Fund | Holding Acct Source Description
Fleet
Hydro Excavation Trailer Replacement {06-4005) - Waler RP1087 $ 125,000.00 78.278.00 {486,722.00) $ {48.722.00)
Survay Van Replacement {01-185) RP1090 3 35,000.00 23,732.00 {5.268.00) {5.268.00
Traffic and Parking Van RP1092 $ 40,000.00 34,379.00 {3.621.00} (2.810.50 S (2,810.50}| Parking Rasarve
Zamboni Replacement {07-2040) - Recreation RP1109 3 12500000 | § 89.129.00 {35,871.00) (35.871.00!
Landfil Earth Scraper Repl ment (90-810} - Eawil i RP1115 s 1,000,000.00 | § 2812,959.00 | § {187.041.00)| § (187.041.00)
Garbage Compactor Truck Replacement (06-4003) - Parks RP1421 ] 200.000.00 187,722.00 | § {12,278.00) 3 (12,278.00)
Sander/Salter Replacernent {05-5009) - Roads RP1124 235,000.00 221,056.00 13.944.00 3 {13,944.00)
Tractor Replacement {01:201) - Roads RP11}4 65,000.00 - {65,000.00)| $ {65.000.00)
Skad Steer Replacement (01-228) - Roads RP1135 50.000.00 48,276.00 (1.724.00) £1.724.00
Toolcat Wtility Vehicts - Memorial Park RP1144 #5.000.00 84,669.00 | § (331.00) {331.00)
Landscape Trailer - Centennial Park RP1148 9.300.00 9,357.00 (443.00) {443.00
Information Technology
Extermal Wab Site IT1001 620.000.00 619.916.00 | § (84.00 (84.00
Technology Communications Master Plan IT1005 5 1000.004.00 §7,14500 | $ {2.855.00] (2.855.00
Database Software Program IT1018 697,146.00 692,206.00 | $ £4,940.00, (4.187.60 5 (376.20) 3 {376.21)
Parks:
Transferring the excess budget 10 RP 1147 - Mower 10
Willeughby Park Walkway Rehab EN1191.23.30 $ 5700000 | § 1,697.00 | $ {55.302.00)| § (55,303.00) oot - Military Heritage Park. as gresented on Appendix
D. line 22

Tiffin Boat Launch Breakwall Repair FC1145.23.20 $ 30,000.00 | § 29.304.00 | 8§ {696.00) [ {696.00)| Marina Reserve
Roads:

. . Oeveloper
[Hewitts Area Road Class EA EN1112.14 s 850,000.00 | § 76520000 | § {B84,800.00} H {84,800.00) .

Developer

Salem Area Road Class EA EN1113.14 s 1.000.00000 | § 914.206.00 | § {85,704.00) $ {85,704.00) Contributions
Huronia Rd Pave Hold Strat WBB EN114518.10 |§ 282,000.00 | § 234,13300 | § (a7.867.00)| § 95,305.00 £ (147,172.00) g;"l:"’","
Bayview Dr Pavement Heid Strat EN1146.23.10 [ 292,700.00 | § 224.733.00 | § (67.967.00)] § (61.170.30)] $ (6.796.70) 3 -
iCook St Perm Traffic Calming EN1154.23.10 5 80.000.00 | § 71,726.00 | § (8.274.00) $ (8.274.00)
Bayheld Streel Resurfacing EN1231 5 750.000.00 | § 742.399.00 | § (7.601.00) $ 3208200 s {29.893.00| Frovince of Ontario
‘Sophia Creek Minor Drainage Improwements - Howard & Lay ENT1E7, 2310 $ 300000 | § 715.00 | § (2.285.000) 8 (2.285.00)
SalemRd NewWatermain, Reservoir, NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer
and ROW Expansion-Veterans (o Saunders (City) EN1272.18.10 $ 652.861.10 | § (0.00)| § {652.861.100| § {97.929.17) H (277.465.97) 3 (277,465.97)| Debentures DC
L“E"Jll'é?‘(é-ﬂ,?°w Expansion and Trunk Watermain - Saunders| gy 1900 | 142338.90 | § 12000 | 8 {142,209.00| $ (21.220.84) N (60.494.03) 5 (60,494.03)| Debentures OC
Sidewalk:
Cundles Road Pavement and Walermain Rehabiiitation - o . Reallocating budget between assel areas. resulting in
Sunnigale to Leacock ENT119.23.12 $ 50.000.00 | § 15,836.00 | § {34,164.00)| (34,164.00), net project budget decrease of § 184K
21-31 Commerce Park Sidewalk Replacement RP10984.23,12 s 55.000.00 | $ 53.884.00 | § {1.116.00) $ {1,116.00)
Sophia Craek Minor Drainage Improvemenis - Howard & Lay EN1187 23,12 13 300000 | § 71500 | § {2.285.00)| $ {2.285.00)
SalemRd NewWatermnain, Reservoir, NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer
and ROW Expansion-Velerans to Saunders (Ci EN1272.18.12 s 60,261.58 | § {0.00)] ¢ {60.261.58)| § {9.039.24) $ (25.611.17) $ {25.611.17)| Debentures DC
Lockhart Road ROW Expansion ang Trunk W in - Saund: "
o Huronia (City} EN1334 18.12 $ 13,138.42 | § 2042 | § {13,118.00)| § (1.950.34)] $ (5,583.83) 5 (5.583.83)| Debentures OC
Storm Pond:
Pond LV5 - East of Bayview EN1079.23.24 500,000.00 | $ 414,066.00 | § (85,934.00) (15.222.52} § (70.711.48}| FGT
Pond LVG - East of Bayview EN1050.23.24 350.000.00 | § 346.489.00 [ § (3.511.00) {621.85) ] {2.889.05)| FGT
Kidds Cr StormGrate for KD1 EN1096.18.24 I00.700.00 | § 154,563.00 [ § {146.137.00)| § {131.523.30) {14.613.70)

Appendix C-1 Page 4



APPENDIX C-1: PROJECTS WITH EXCESS COMMITTED FUNDING
As at: Aprll 8, 2019

Total Estimated Sources of Funding
Approved Total Excess Funding Tax Capitaf Tax Rate Davelopmant Water Water [ Wast Gther Other Source Comments
Project Name GILE Budget Project Costs Reserve Holding Acct Charges Reserve Fund | Holding Acct] Reserve Fund | Holding Acct ] D ption
Storm:
|Mulcaster St Storm Qutlet EN1100.18.22 $ 1,864,000.00 | § 1.758.467.00 | § {105.533.00) [ {18.405.65)| $ {87.127.35)
Sophia Creek Minor Drainags Improvements - Howard & Lay EN1187.23.22 $ 400000 | § 143000 [ § (2.570.00)) § (2.570.00}
SalemRd NMewWatermain.Reservoir NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer
and ROW Expansion-Veterans lo Saundess (City) EN1272.18.22 - 54957900 | § (0.00)] § (549.579.00)| $ (82,436.85) $ (233,571.08) 5 (233,571.08}| Debentures DC
Lmﬁt"r::i::’g;y?ow Expansion and Trunk Watermain - Saunders| gy 1034 1822 | 119,821.00 | 11000 | 8 (11871100} s (17.883.14) s (50.923.93) $ (50.923.93} Debentures DG
lStnat Lighting:
SalemRd NewWatermain,Reservoir NewTrunk Sanitary Sewer
and ROW Expansion-Vetarans to Saunders (City) EM1272.18.16 s 26.600.48 | § {0.00)| § (26.600.48)| $ (3.990.07} $ {11.305.20) $ (11.305.20)| Debentures DC
:;,o::-'k:r:: :'ogld ?OW Expansion and Trunk Walermain - Saunders. EN1334.18.16 $ 579052 | s 952 |8 (5.790.00)| $ (B60.20) 3 (2.464.80) s (2,464.80) | Debentures DC
to Huroaia (City
Study:
Hwy 400 Impr Need Justif Study EN1160.16.10 s 170,000.00 | § 166,100.00 | § (3.900.00) § (56.531.54)| § {73.831.45) s 126,463.00 ID i”! m:‘e::s
Parks and Recreation Stralegic Master Pisn Update EN1249.12 113,583.00 107,530.00 (6,053.00) s (1.967.22)[ § {4.085.78
Dorian Parker Centre Feasibility Study FC1043 45,000.00 36,671.00 (8.329.00)] § {8.329.00}
Transit 5 Year Business Plan TR10Q1 125,000.00 118.953.00 (6.047.00) E {6.047.00)| PGT
Traffic Signals:
Cundles Road Pavement and Watermain Rehabilitation - y ‘ % Reallocaling budget betwaen assel areas, resulting in
Sunnidate to Leacock ER1173.25.14 S 50.000.00 | § 11.997.00 | § {38.003.00)| & {38,003.00} net proiact budget decrease of § 184K
Transi
Conventional Transit Bus Repiacement 2016 {PTIF) TRI011 2.625,000.00 2.619.541.00 {6.459.00) 128,247 00 {133,706.00}| Federal Grant
Conventional Transit Bus Replacement 2017 (PTIF) TR1012 2.100.000.00 | § 2.040,256.00 (58.744.00) 72,141.00 (131.885.00}| Federal Grant
Conventional Transit Bus Replacement 2018 (PTIF) TR1013 2,100.000.00 2.042,223.00 {57.777.00] 74.116.00 (131.893.00) | Federal Grant
Wastowater Operations:
P er System Upgrade ES1003 70,000.00 | § £3.512.00 {6.488.00) $ {6.488.00)
BCSC Dosing Chamber Repl FC1068 65.000.00 | $ 54.912.00 (10,088.00) $ {10.088.00)
Land Acquisitions for WwTF LS1000.21.60 3.900.000.00 | § 3.847.549.00 {52,451.00} §  (52.451.00)
Watercourse:
Whiskay Creek Floodway - Brennan to The Boulevard EN1{02,18.34 ] 58,000.00 | § 18.771.00 | § {39.229.00)| § (26.594.18) S {12.334.82
Whiskey Creek Floodway - North of Brennan EN1036.23.34 3 729.000.00 | § 49,480.00 | § (739.520.00)] & (506.986.44) E (232.533.56)}
Sophia Creek Minor Drainage Improvements - Howard & Lay EN1187.23,34 3 3.000.00 | $ 71500 | § {2.285.00)| & {2.285.00)
Watermaln;
SalemRd NewWatermain,Reservoir, NewTrunk Sanitary Seq EN1272.18.28 | $ 2.286.820.05 | § {0.00)] § (2.286,820.08) 5 {1,143.410.03) 3 (1.143.410.03)] Debentures DC
Lockhart Road ROW Expansion and Trunk Walermain - Sad EN1334.18.28 | $ 49857995 | $ 467.95 | § {498.112.00) $ (249,289.98); $ (248.822.02){ Debentures DC
Sub-total $ 32,495,0629.00 | $ 21,820,263.34 | $ (10,0085,303.18)/ § (2,496,737.55)| 8 02,575.42 | § (3,733,071.53)] s {47,008.20)| § $ {10,088.00}| $ (68,118.21){ $ (4,592,829.08)

Grand Totsl

$ 90,776,351.01

$ 72,975,222.05

$ (17,801,328.16)

$ (4,130,532.89)

$ (426,922.32)

5 (5,127,719.68)

$ (985,923.37)

%(15,500.00)

$ (217,108.84)

$ (89,539.31)

$ (6,848,071.78)

Appendix C-1

Page §



APPENDIX C-2: SUMMARY OF EXCESS
COMMITTED FUNDING ADJUSTMENTS

As at: April 8, 2019

Committed Funding

Developer Contributions

(297,739.00)

Reserve / Funding Source Adjustment

Tax Capital Reserve $ (4,130,532.89)
Tax Rate Holding Acct $ {426,922.32)
Development Charges - Sewer $ (321,746.06)
Development Charges - Roads $ (2,068,996.91)
Development Charges - Storm 3 {129,936.11)
Development Charges - Admin $ {510,000.00)
Development Charges - Water $ {2,092,954.83)
Development Charges - Parks $ (4,085.78)
Provincial Gas Tax $ (6,047.00)
Debenture $ (4,855,597.63)
Marina Reserve $ (305,419.00)
Water Reserve Fund $ (965,933.37)
Water Rate Holding Reserve $ (15,500.00)
Wastewater Reserve Fund $ (217,108.84)
Wastewater Rate Holding Reserve $ (69,539.31)
Parking Reserve Fund $ {2,810.50)
Fundraising $ -

Federal Gas Tax $ (963,281.63)
Grants $ (417,177.00)

$
$

TOTAL

(17,801,328)

Appendix C-2

Page 1



APPENDIX D-1: PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED

As at: Aprll 8, 2019

Project Name

GIL#

Total

Approved
Budget

Estimated
Total Project
Costs

Additionat
Funding
Required

Sources of Punding

Tax Capital

Water
Reserve Fund

Wast ter
Raserva Fund

[ +] | t

Chargros

Other
Source

Other Source
Pescription

Commants

Active Projects {Require additional Councll Approved funding):

Culverts:

Morow Road improvemenis - Ardagh to Patterson

EN1099.18.20

623,964.00

7T11,463.00 |

87,499.00

$

87,499.00

There were additional costs associated with the constuction, some of
which were difficult 1o determine at the design stage due to the extent of
tha existing infrastructure within a relatively narrow right of way, This
included dealing with unsuitable soils that were encountered beneath the
culvert and under the roadway in some locations as well as conflicts with
individual utility service conneclions that weran't able to be detailed as
part of the design process. There were also additional costs due 1o
higher asphalt indexing and an upsizing of the new watermain that was
installed under the contract.

Adminlistrative:

Sandbox Entrepreneurship Centre

B01000.23

$

1.000.000.00

525,000.00 | §

(475,000.00)

{500,000.00)

Fundraising

The fundraising portion is removed from the total project cost with the
intention to report on the City's conlribution to the Sandbox
Entrey urship Centre.

25.000.00

Siralegic Prigrities
Reserve

Additional budget to cover the cost of fumiture for the Sandbox
Entrepreneurship Centre is requested

Facllitles:

Operations Centre Building Rencvation

FC1124.23.40

$

250,000.00

1,950,000.00 | §

1,700,000.00

$

510,000.00

1,190,000.00

Debentures

N nat naw funds ane beaing sought, Project FC1143is year 1 of phase
1 of the Operations Centre Master Plan as described within the Report
to Infrastructure, Investment and Development Services Commitiee
daled June 18, 2018 as a result from Staff Report FCT003-16 received
June 20, 2016. These reports speak to the complexity and phase-by-
phase approach that is required to complete the redevelopment of the
R.A. Archer Operations Centre while maintaining consistency for
operational etficiencies and preserving services levels to the tax
payers. In order to realign this project and organize the future phases of
funding, we are requesting that the capital approved project FC1143
funding be amatgamated with the main project intake FG1124 for the
entire Operations Centre Master Plan Implementation.

St, Vincent Park Washroom Building Replacement

FC1146.23.40

$

365,000.00

445,000.00 | $

£0,000.00

80,000.00

CiP Reserve

Due to the mid project termination of the first construction contract for
breach of contract there isn't sufficient project funds remaining for the
secand contractor to complete the remaining scope of work. Within the
original construction contract the City reserves the right under section
9.3(b)iii) to charge back the original contractor the full cost to complete
the work following a breach of contract. Facilities will work with legal to
charge back the projects overruns required to complete the project.

Appendix D-1

Page 1




APPENDIX D-1: PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED

As at: April 8, 2019

Project Name

G/L#

Total

Approved
Budget

Estimated
Total Project
Costs

Additional
Funding
Required

Sources of Punding

Tax Cagital

Reserve

Water

Wast L

Resorve Fund |Reserve Fund

Development

Charges

Othor
Source

Other Source
Deascription

Comments

Fleet

Sander/Salter Replacement (08-5019) - Roads

RP1110

375,000.00

$ 450,000.00

$

75,000.00

75,000.00

Sander/Salter Replacement (08-5020) - Roads

RP1111

375,000.00

$ 450,000.00

73,000.00

75,000.00

The Sanders are being upgraded to combination Sander/Plows with
multi directionai highway plows that will be utilized in the annexed lands.
The mulii directional plows allow the truck to clear snow from either
direction making it more suitable for the cul de sacs and namower
bowlevards.

Mechanical Street Sweeper Replacement (03-7002) - HRP1114

275,000.00

$ 340,000.00

65.000.00

65,000.00

Mechanical Street Sweeper Replacement (03-7006)

RFP1142

275,000.00

$ 340,000.00

65,000.00

65,000.00

The extra funds for the sweepers are needed to accomodated a change
in specification to cab-over-engine design. The change in specification
is needed to address health and safety concems that were not evident
in the initial spec.

Mower 10 foot - Miitary Heritage Park

RP1147

30,000.00

] 80,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

The cost for this equipment came in higher than initially expected,
however, even at the increased price point they are still more efficient
and cosl effective overall than a traditional 161t mower.

Roads:

Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansizn - Huronia to
Country (City)

EN1030.23.10

5,330,681.00

$ 6.931,465.00

1,600,784.00

$

1,055,203.68

$

545,580.32

FGT

The major factors resulting in the increased costs associated with
construction were due to the existing soil conditions encountered as well
as the existing groundwater conditions. In addressing these issues and
trying to minimize the impacts to the roadway through closures and lane
restrictions, additional costs were incurred. This was also a very
complex project involving an extremely deep sanitary sewer as well as
major culvert works and the number and scals of change orders was
higher than that typically seen on a capital project. Great efforts
however were made to manage and complete the contract in a fair and
reasonable manner under the contract terms.

Dunlop, Poyntz and Berczy New Watermain and
ROW Replacement - Codrington to Mulcaster

EN1101 18.10

212,500.00

H 462,500.00

250,000.00

$

250,000.00

Funding for utility relocation was not requested for this project as part of
the capital plan. The utility relocations for this project are extensive with
the majority of gas infrastructure within the project limits needed to be
relocated. The requested funding covers off all of the utility relocations
required including additional staff time lo coordinate the work.

Titfin Street ROW Expansion - Hwy 400 Underpass

EN1104.23 10

5,500,000.00

$ 6,100,000.00

600.000.00

$

228,399.84

371,600.16

Additional monies needed to replace the existing watermain under Hwy
400 under the MTQ contract.

NRP- Wellington D1 Naighboumhood Reconstruction

EN1238,18.10

98,000.00

$ 176,150.00

$

77.,150.00

$

77,150.00

During the 2017 capital budget, the requesied design funds were not
anlicipated accurately for consultants and costs associated to support
the intemat design of this neighbourhood. Tha requested funding covers
the additional staff time and consullants fees incurred on the project.

Sanitary:

NRP- Wellingtor D1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction

EN1238.18.26

48,000.00

5 73,000.00

$

25,000.00

$  25000.00

During the 2017 capital budget, the requested design funds were not
anticipated accurately for consultants and costs associated to support
the intemal design of this neighbourheod. The requested funding covers
the additional staff tima and consuitants fees incurred on the project

Mapleview Dr E New Sanitary Sewer & Road
Expansion - Prince Wiliam to Phase 1 Boundary
{Developer)

EN1270.18.26

316.900.00

$ 2,016,000.00

1,700,000.00

$

1.700,000.00

Developer Frant Ending
(DC Credits)

The sanitary sewer portion of the project would be required to service
certain lots in developments along Mapleview Drive in spring 2020,
(thereby requiring construction in 2019). This remains the case, and itis
estimated at this time that $1.7M will be required to construct the first

phase of sewer from Hewitt's Trunk fo the @ast limit of the Bulut lands.

Appendix D-1

Page 2




APPENDIX D-1: PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED

As at: April 8, 2019

Project Name

GIL#

FTotal

Approved
Budget

Estimated
Total Project
Costs

Additional
Funding
Required

Sources of Punding

Tax Capital
Reserve

Water
Reserve Fund

Wast te

Reserve Fund

Charges
R

Other
Source

Other Source

Description

Comments

Sidewalk:

Centennial Park Expansion

EN1033.23.12

£5,188.00

136,470.00

47,282.00

24.357.22

$

2292478

Reallocating budget between asset areas, resulting in net project budget
increase of $442K. The total project additional request is within the 10%
delegated authority spending

NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconsiruction

EN1238.18.12

3,000 00

18,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

During the 2047 capital budget, the requested design funds were not
anticipated accurately for consultants and cosls associated to support
the internal design of this neighbourhood. The requested funding covers
the additional staff time and consultants feas incurred on the project

Storm:

Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to
Country (City)

EN1030,23.22

1,407,477.00

1,561,740.00

154,263.00

3

98,670.09

$

55,592 91

FGT

The major factors resulting in the increased costs associated with
construction were due to the existing soil conditions encountered as well
as the existing groundwaler conditions. In addressing these issues ard
trying to minimize the impacts to the roadway through closwes and lane
restrictions, additional costs were incurred. This was also a very
complex projact involving an extremaly deep sanitary sawer as well as
major culvert works ard the number and scale of change orders was
higher than that typically seen on a capital project. Great efforts
however were made to manage and complete the contract in a fair and
reasonable manner under the contract terms.

Centennial Park Expansion

EN1033.23.22

4.146,947.00

5,174,846.00

1,027,899.00

758,795.04

$

269,103.96

Reallocating budget between asset areas, resulting in net project budget
increase of $442. The total project additional request is within the 10%
delegated authority spending.

Morrow Road Improvements - Ardagh to Patterson

EN1009.18.22

15,056.00

268,851.00

233,795.00

233,795.00

There were additional costs associaled with the construction, some of
which were difficult to determine at the design stage due to the extant of
the existing infrasiructure within a relatively namow right of way. This
included dealing with unsuitable soils that wera encountered beneath the
culvert and under the roadway in some locations as well as conflicts with
individual utility service connections that weren't able to be detailed as
part of the design process. There were also additional costs due to
higher asphalt indexing and an upsizing of the new watermain that was
installed under the contract.

Storm Pond:

Dyments Creek New Storm Pond - North of Dunlop
S5tW

EN1279.18.24

164,476.00

239.476.00

75,000.00

7.500.00

67,500.00

FGT

The recent completion of the Storm walter Master Plan includes changes
to the scope of work initially included within the projects. Additional
design fees along with site hydrogeological and ecological site

investigations were required to support the new design approach. The
requasted funding covers the additional consultant and intemal staff
tirne requirad to deliver this project.

Kidds and Sophia Creek Storm Pond Upgrades - Irwin
(KDO03}, Ford (KDO6), and Qttaway (SP03)

EN1269.18.24

292,523.00

392,523.00

100,000.00

$

100,000.00

The recent completion of the Storm waler Master Plan includes changes
to the scope of work initially included within the projects. Additional
|design fees along with site hydrogeclogical and ecological site
investigations were reéquired to support the new design approach. The
requesied funding covers the addilional consultant and intemal staff
time requirad to deliver this project.

Kidds and Sophia Creek Storm Pond Upgrades - lrwin
(KD03), Ford {(KD06), and Ottaway (SP03)

EN1269.21.24

750,000.00

900.000.00

150,000.00

s

150,000.00

The additional funding was due o scope change from our master plans,
Staff received a new property appraisal of $883% which exceeds the
$750k requested in the 2019 budgst.

Appendix D-1

Fage 3




APPENDIX D-1: PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - COUNCIL APPROVAL REGUIRED

As at: April 8, 2019

Total Estimated Additional Sources of Funding
Approved Total Project Punding Tax Capltai Water Wastewator | Development Other QOther Source Commants
Project Name GIL# Budgot Costs Required Roserve Reserve Fund |Reserve Fund Charges Source Daoscription
Street Lighting:
During the 2017 capital budget, the requested design funds were not
: 3 . " anticipaled accurately for consultants and costs associated to support
NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction |EN1238.18,16 520000 | § 20,200.00 1500000 | & 15,000.00 the internal design of this neighbourhood. The requested funding covers
the additional staff time and consultants fees incurred on the project
Study:
{;‘;’;‘;“;‘““"’ Master Flans / DC Technical Studies  |p\ 1177 14 307822055 | 343022055 352,000.00 | § 178,696.18 | $ 325364 [$ 504300 % 165007.18 Request additional funding for higher than anticipated consullant casts,
Traffic Signals:
The major factors resulling in the increased costs associated with
construction were due to the existing soil condilions encountéred as well
as the existing groundwater conditions. in addressing these issues and
trying to minimize the impacts to the roadway through closures and lane
Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to restrictions, additional costs were incurred. This was also a very
Country (City) EN1030 23 14 160,692.00 | % 180,151.00 29,459 00 $ 1717012 | § 12288.88 | FGT complex project involving an extremely deep sanitary sewer as well as
major culvert works and the number and scale of change orders was
higher than that typically seen on a capital project.  Great efforts
however were made to manage and complete the contract in a fair and
reasonable manner under the contract terms.
Reallocating budget batween asset areas, resulting in net project budgat
Centennial Park Expansion EN1033.23.14 192,032.00 | § 253.214.00 64,182.00 | § 31,517.50 H 29664 50 increase of $4421C. The total project additional request is within the 10%
delegated authority spending
Essa Road ROW Replacement and Holtchkiss Creek Reallucating budget batween assel areas, resulling in net project budget
Expansion - Anne to Gowan EN1074.23.14 364,586.00 | § 503,005.00 138419.00 | § 116,699.37 $ 21,71963 decrease of $274K
Water Operations;
The new eslimate prepared by our Consultant inchudes the replacement
of wo interior monorails which were discovared Lo be in poor condition
Bayfield Street Water Tower - Repairs and Interior after completing the condition assessment. The interior lining
Lining Replacement EN1309.23 44000000 | § 890,000.00 450,000.00 $ 450,0:00.00 replacement costs were greater than arginally estimated and includes
$pot répairs to the exterior coating where the contractor will be welding
__{the monorail in place
Watercourse;
Reallocating budget between asset areas, resulting in net project budget
Centenniat Park Expansion EN1033.23.34 11004800 1 § 228,218.00 11817000 | $ 118,170.00 increase of $442K_ The total project additional request is within the 10%
idelegaled authority spending.
Appendix D-1 Paga 4




APPENDIX D-1: PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED

As at: April 8, 2019

Project Name

Total
Approved
Budget

Estimated
Total Project
Costs

Additional
Funding
Required

Sources of Funding

Tax Capital

Reserve

Water
Reserve Fund

Wastoewater
Reserve Fund

Developmant

Other
Hource

Other Source
Dascription

Comments

Watermain:

Marrow Road improvements - Ardagh to Patterson

EN1099.18.28

$ 827.973.00

$ 1.060,772.00

$ 232,799.00

$ 232,799.00

There were addilional costs associated with the consiruclion, some of
which were difficuit to determing at the design stage due 1o the extent of
the existing infrastructure within a relatively namow right of way. This
included dealing with unsuitable soils that were encountered beneath the
culvert and under the roadway in some locations as well as conflicts with
individual utility service connections that weren't able to be detailed as
part of the design process. There were also additional costs due to
higher asphalt indexing and an upsizing of the new watermain that was
installed under the contract.

Water Service and Backflow Prevention Upgrades for
Parks and Open Spaces

EN1152.23.28

$ 1,065,000.00

$ 1,260,343.00

3 195,343.00

H 195,343.00

The Parks Backflow program is an annual program aimed at delivering
as many localions as possible. Staff resources were available to
cormplete approximately thirteen (13} design locations in 2019 which
exceeded the 2019 budget amount. The Engineering department would
like to advance the 2020 Consiruction funding to 2019. The forecasted
design money in the amount of $30,000 would remain in 2020.
Advancing the funding provides stafi design efficiencies as well as takes
advantage of economies of scale and would result in better tender
pricing by tendering a larger amount of work, The program is tender
ready and can be delivered in 2019.

NRP- Wellington D1 Neighbourhood Reconstruction

EN1238.18.28

$ 43,000.00

$ 68,000.00

$ 25,000.00

$ 25,000.00

During the 2017 capital budget, the requested design funds were not
anticipated accuralely for consultants and cosls associated 1o support
the intemal design of this neighbourhood, The requested funding covers
the additional staf time and consultants fees incurred on the project.

5t Vincent Street Walermain Replacement - 5 of
Highway 400 to Bell Farm

EN1247.23.28

5 142,543.00

$ 223,933.00

H 81,390.00

$ 81,390.00

There was additional cost associated with the construction due to the
exisling very poor integrity of the asphalt driveway. Due {o this
condition, the driveway was impacted by standard

|excavationfinstaliation equipment, the width of trench at the top of the

trench box increased, and a trench box could not be used to make the
final service tie-in at the building. This led to additional driveway surface
area to be repaired which was not anlicipated during the design phase.

Essa Road New Transmission Watermain and Road
Expansion - Mapleview to Athabaska {Developer)

EN1250.18.28

$ 63,200.00

$ 1.911,829.00

$ 1,848,629.00

4,848,629.00

Developer Front Ending
(DC Credits)

This project was formally a City designed and consiructed capital projact
(lIP Line 41}, with construction schadule for 2020-2021 in the Cities
Growth Management Plan. The design and construction of this project
had to be advanced to meet fire flow requirements on the Bear Creek
Ridge Development, based on the updated City fire flow medeling and
standards. The IIP was changed lo an Owner designed and built project
in December of 2018 with execution of the

"Engineering Design and Development Charge Credit Agreement”.

The design of the project is to remove and replace the existing 200mm
watermzin with a 400mm watermain following the same alignment

PRV Chamber Replacement Program

EN1252.23.28

$ 850,000,00

3 1,400,000.00

$ 550,000.00

5 550,000.00

PRV chambers design and construction is a specialized area
Censtruction costs for 2018 were significantly higher than anticipated.
Staff plan to tender both the 2018 and 2012 programs this year. The
current estimate aliows for no project construction contingency or staff
time. The requested budget will ensure the project can be awarded and
delivered in 2019, The 2020 capital budget will be updalted to reflect the
higher construction cosls maving forward.

Sub-tota?

$ 29,305,306.55

$ 41,181,369.55

$ 11,876,063.00

$ 2,472,579.15

$ 1,537,785.64

$ 30,043.00

$ 2,811,084.09

$ 5,024,591.12

Appendix D-1

Page 5§




APPENDIX D-1: PROJEGCTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED
As at: April 8, 2019

Total Estimated Additional Sources of Funding
Approved Total Project Funding Tax Capital Water Wastewate Bevelop t Other Other Source Commeants
Project Name GiL# Budget Costs Roquired Reserve Resorve Fund |Reserve Fund Charges Source Dascription
— -

Completed Projects {Require additional Council Approved funding):

Fleet

Mechanical Street Sweeper Replacement (03-7004) - |op, 1 1o 295.000.00 | ¢ 33933600 [ § 44,336.00 | $ 44,336.00 The extra funds for the sweepers are needed lo accomodated a change

Roads in specification to cab-over-engine design. The change in specification

: is needed to address health and safety concems that were not evident

:::dh:mcal Street Swesper Replacement (03-7003) - RP1113 205,000.00 | $ 340,155.00 | § 45,155.00 | $ 45.155.00 in the initial spec

Sanitary:

WWwTF Tertiary Filters Upgrades EN1126.18.26 133,080.70 | $ 147.78070 | $ 13,800.00 $  13.800.00 ;‘;"t‘:ﬂ‘_g‘;':"‘d"‘g e

Watermaln:
There were additional costs associated with the construction of the road
beyond the original contract limits. During the construction of the project
the existing asphalt beyond the contract limits failed to sustain structural

Thomson St-Emergency Main Repl EN1109.23.28 280,00000 | § 35041000 | § 60,410.00 3 60,410.00 soundness due ta the volume of construction equipment exiting/entering
over the already dilapidated asphalt. The construction limits were
extended to include the repair and placement of new asphalt under
contract unit rates.

Cundles Road Pavement and Watermain Reallgcating budget between asset areas. resulting in net project budget

Rehabilitation - Sunnidale to Leacock AT 7800000 | § 116,268.00 [ 3 38.268.00 $ 38.262.00 decrease of $184K

Sub-total 1,091,980.70 | § 1,293,949.70 | § 201,869.00 | $ 89,491.00 | § 98,676.00 | § 13,800.00 | $ - $ -

Grand Total {Requiring Council Approval) 30,397,287.25 | § 42,475,319.25 | $ 12,078,032.00 | $ 2,562,070.13 | $ 1,638,463.64 | $ 43,843.00 | $ 2,811,084.09 [ $ 5,024,591.12

Appendix D-1 Page &




COUNCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED
As at: April 8, 2019

APPENDIX D-2: SUMMARY OF FUNDING ADJUSTMENTS
FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING -

Committed Funding
Reserve /| Funding Source Adjustment

Tax Capitaﬁeserve $ 2,562,070.15
Water Reserve Fund $ 1,636,463.64
Wastewater Reserve Fund $ 43,843.00
Development Charges - Storm $ 617,774.04
Development Charges - Roads 3 2,193,290.04
Parkland Cash-in-Lieu $ 80,000.00
Federal Gas Tax $ 680,962.12
Fundraising $ (500,000.00)
Strategic Priorities Reserve $ 25,000.00
Debentures DC $ 1,190,000.00
Developer Front Ending (DC Credits) | $ 3,548,629.00

TOTAL| $§ 12,078,032.00

Appendix D-2

Page 1



APPENDIX E: PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - DELEGATED AUTHORITY
As at: April 8, 2019

Total Estimated Additional Sources of Funding
Approved Total Project Funding Tax Rate Water Wastewater | Development Other Other Source
Project Name G/L# Budget Costs Required Holding Acct | Holding Acct | Holding Acctf Charges Source Deascription

Active Projects {Require additional funding - Delegated Authority):

Culverts:

Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country (City) {EN1030.23.20 $ 4,182,509.00 | $ 4,263617.00 | § 81,108.00 $ 58,664.68 | $ 22,443.32 | FGT
Centennial Park Expansion EN1033.23.20 [ 4,172,906.00 4,324,262.00 | § 151,356.00 $ 151,356.00 | FGT
Facilities:

Barrie - Simcoe Emergency Services Campus - Phase 1 FC1020.23.40 $§ 103370,469.87 | $ 103.660,139.87 | $  289,670.00 $ 289,670.00 | TCR
Information Technology

ERP System 1IT1004,20 $ 11,480,200.00 [ $ 11,979,323.00 | § 499,123.00 $ 434766 | § 4,347.66 $ 490,428.00 | TCR
|Parks:

Walerfront New Basketball Cour and Artificial Ice Rink Relocation EN1246.23.30 b 630,000.00 | $ 678,673.00 | § 48,673.00 $ 11,389.48 | § 37,283.52 | CiL Parkland
Memarial Park {Construction) EN1111.23.30 ] 5,842,285.00 | § 5,862,285.00 | $ 20,000.00 | § 20,000.00

Roads:

Centennial Park Expansion EN10333.23.10 $ 4,938,896.00 5,245,126.00 | $ 306,230.00 | $  157.751.32 $ 148,478.68

Morrow Road Improvements - Ardagh to Patterson EN1099.23.10 $ 3,525,845.00 3,625,845.00 | $ 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 | FGT
Henry Street ROW Replacement - Frances to Eccles EN1174.23.10 $ 645,000.00 | § 687,777.00 | § 42777.00 | § 42,777.00

Sanitary:

Essa Road ROW Replacement and Hotchkiss Creek Expansion - Anne to Gowan EN1074.23.26 $ 1,113,267.00 | $ 1,171,627.00 § § 58,360.00 $  58,360.00

Baldwin Lane Watermain Replacement - Marshall to Bayview EN1163.23.26 $ 100,000.00 | $ 106,403.00 | $ 6,403.00 $ 6,403.00

Street Lighting:

Mapleview Drive East ROW Expansion - Huronia to Country (City) EN1030.23.16 3 190,429.00 | $ 194,973.00 | § 4,544.00 3 295360 % 1,590.40 | FGT
Watercourse:

Lakeshore Dr: Victona-Tiffin EN1037.23.34 $ 1,460,279.00 | § 1,508,623.00 | § 48,344.00 | § 41,032.11 $ 7,311.89

Watermain:

Mapleview Drive East New Transmission Walermain - Huronia to Country (Cily) |EN1159.23.28 3 1,585,621.00 | § 1,737.654.00 | § 152,033.00 $ 152,033.00

Sub-total _ - - $ 143,237,706.87 | $ 145,046,327.87 | $ 1,808,621.00 |§ 261,560.43 | § 434766 |$ 69,11066 |$ 380,831.33|$ 1,002,771.24
Complated Projects (Require additional funding - Delegated Authority):

Bridges:
{Mapleview Dr; Welham-Huronia EN1014.23.18 $ 6,335646.00 | § 6,351,079.00 | $ 15,433.00 | § 4,221.78 $ 11,211,22

Appendix E Page 1



APPENDIX E: PROJECTS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL FUNDING - DELEGATED AUTHORITY
As at: April 8, 2019

Total Estimated Additional Sources of Funding
Approved Total Project Funding Tax Rate Water Wastewater | Development Other Other Source
Project Name GiL# Budget Costs Required Holding Acct | Holding Acct | Holding Acct Charges Source Description
Facilities:
Marina Bayfield Basin Customer Service Kiosk & Building interim Use FC1034 $ 21205400 | $ 213,386.00 1.332.00 $ 1,332.00 | Marina Reserve
MacLaren Museum HVAC Equipment Upgrade FC1063 3 65,833.38 | § 68,064.38 2231008 2,231.00
Main Library Downtown HVAC & VAV Box Repl FC1076 $ 200,000.00 | § 201,658.00 16580018 1,658.00
Fleet
100 Foot Aerial Platform Truck Replacement {05-5006) - BFES RP1044 1,500,000.00 | § 1.616,671.00 [$ 11667100 % 116,671.00
Airboat Replacement - BFES RP1089 90,000.00 | § 92,752.00 | § 2,752.00 | § 2,752.00
5 Ton Plow Truck Replacement (00-556) - Roads RP1117 225,000.00 | $ 235,284.00 | § 10,284.00 10,284.00
Van Replacement (06-5015) - Water RP1123 ] 175,000.00 181.503.00 | § 6.503.00 $ 6.503.00
Pickup Truck Replacement (03-1016) - Roads RP1125 3 45,000.00 47,054.00 | § 205400 | & 2.054.00
Pickup Truck Replacement (05-1038) - Water RP1128 $ 45,000.00 (| § 48891003 3,891.00 $ 3,891.00
Information Technology
SAP Training and Development CC1001.20 $ 118,000.00 | $ 120,920.00 292000 | § 2,569.60 | § 233601{5% 116.80
2011 Server Replace & Virduliz IT1003 $ 1,200,000.00 | § 1,202,543.00 254300 | § 2,543.00
Application Integration/Rationalization Program IT1027 $ 4500000 | § 45,730.00 73000 | $ 730.00
Roads:
Bayview Dr: S Essa to Caplan EN1026.14.10 E 556,809.22 | § 589.213.22 | § 32,314.00 | § 8,221.43 $  24,09257
GO TRAIN EN1234 8,169,167.98 |$  8,171,022.98 | § 1.855.00 $ 1,855.00 | Sundry Revenue
Wastewater Operations:
WPCC Phase 2 Expansion EN1001.23.26 3 89,650,000.00 | § 89.657,802.00 |8 7.802.00 $ 7.802.00
Study:
Multi Modal Transit Hub New Study N TR1010.12 $ 100,000.00 | § 101,882.00 | § 1.882.00 $ 1,882.00 | Tax Rate Stabilization Reserve
Climate Change Adaptation Strategy - Milestones 4 & § EN1290 $ 130,000,00 | $ 131,208.00 | § 1,208.00 $ 1,208.00 | FGT
Sub-total $ 108,862,600.58 | $ 109,076663.58 |§ 214,063.00 [$ 15393581 |% 10,627.60 | $ 11680 |$ 4310579 ] § 6,277.00
Grand Total (Requiring Delegated Authority) § 252,100,307.45 | $ 254,122,99145[$ 202268400 |5 41549624 ($§ 1497526 ($ ©€9,227.46 |$ 423,937.12|$ 1,000,048.24
Appendix E Page 2




